




















































WORLD RECORD 9.77 POWELL Asafa JAM Athens (GRE) 14 JUN 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.06 PEñALVER Leandro CUB Caracas (VEN) 24 AUG 1983

Wind: +1.0 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 4 MARTINA Churandy AHO 3 JUL 1984 4 0.194 F1 10.15

2 646 PATTON Darvis Doc USA 4 DEC 1977 5 0.144 10.17

3 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 11 DEC 1983 6 0.174 10.26

4 313 VIZCAINO Jenris CUB 16 MAY 1980 2 0.205 10.31

5 567 COLLINS Kim SKN 5 APR 1976 7 0.161 10.31

6 650 SAMUELS James USA 20 MAY 1987 3 0.200 10.33

7 117 LENILSON Vicente BRA 6 APR 1977 1 0.190 10.37

8 191 HENRY Anson CAN 9 MAR 1979 8 0.215 10.38

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 100m
100m Hombres / 100m Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
19:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 9.77 POWELL Asafa JAM Athens (GRE) 14 JUN 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.06 PEñALVER Leandro CUB Caracas (VEN) 24 AUG 1983

Wind: +0.1 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 4 MARTINA Churandy AHO 3 JUL 1984 4 0.151 10.06 Q =PR

2 650 SAMUELS James USA 20 MAY 1987 6 0.189 10.31 Q

3 567 COLLINS Kim SKN 5 APR 1976 3 0.153 10.32 Q

4 191 HENRY Anson CAN 9 MAR 1979 7 0.150 10.32 Q

5 586 BLEDMAN Keston TRI 8 MAR 1988 5 0.154 10.34

6 126 RIBEIRO Rafael BRA 23 JUN 1986 8 0.150 10.39

7 364 NAZARENO Franklin ECU 24 APR 1987 2 0.144 10.44

7 BAILEY Daniel E. ANT 9 SEP 1986 1 F1 DNF

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Legend:
=PR Equal Pan American Games Record

DNF Did not Finish
Fn False start Q Qualified by place

Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 100m
100m Hombres / 100m Masculino

Semifinal 1/2
Semifinal 1/2 / Semifinal 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
18:50   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM001201_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 18:58     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9.77 POWELL Asafa JAM Athens (GRE) 14 JUN 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.06 PEñALVER Leandro CUB Caracas (VEN) 24 AUG 1983

Wind: -0.5 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 646 PATTON Darvis Doc USA 4 DEC 1977 4 0.134 10.21 Q

2 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 11 DEC 1983 5 0.159 10.24 Q SB

3 313 VIZCAINO Jenris CUB 16 MAY 1980 3 0.185 10.30 Q

4 117 LENILSON Vicente BRA 6 APR 1977 6 0.163 10.31 Q

5 568 DELANEY Delwayne SKN 4 AUG 1982 7 0.160 10.42

6 227 BECERRA Kael CHI 3 NOV 1985 2 0.174 10.43

7 424 PALACIOS Rolando HON 3 MAY 1987 1 0.191 F1 10.48

8 439 BROWN Xavier JAM 21 FEB 1983 8 0.154 10.61

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 100m
100m Hombres / 100m Masculino

Semifinal 2/2
Semifinal 2/2 / Semifinal 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
18:55   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM001202_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 19:08     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9.77 POWELL Asafa JAM Athens (GRE) 14 JUN 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.06 PEñALVER Leandro CUB Caracas (VEN) 24 AUG 1983

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Wind Time

1 4 MARTINA Churandy AHO 1 4 1 +0.1 10.06 Q =PR

2 646 PATTON Darvis Doc USA 2 4 1 -0.5 10.21 Q
3 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 2 5 2 -0.5 10.24 Q SB

4 313 VIZCAINO Jenris CUB 2 3 3 -0.5 10.30 Q
5 117 LENILSON Vicente BRA 2 6 4 -0.5 10.31 Q
5 650 SAMUELS James USA 1 6 2 +0.1 10.31 Q
7 567 COLLINS Kim SKN 1 3 3 +0.1 10.32 Q
7 191 HENRY Anson CAN 1 7 4 +0.1 10.32 Q
9 586 BLEDMAN Keston TRI 1 5 5 +0.1 10.34

10 126 RIBEIRO Rafael BRA 1 8 6 +0.1 10.39
11 568 DELANEY Delwayne SKN 2 7 5 -0.5 10.42
12 227 BECERRA Kael CHI 2 2 6 -0.5 10.43
13 364 NAZARENO Franklin ECU 1 2 7 +0.1 10.44
14 424 PALACIOS Rolando HON 2 1 7 -0.5 10.48
15 439 BROWN Xavier JAM 2 8 8 -0.5 10.61

7 BAILEY Daniel E. ANT 1 1 DNF

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
=PR Equal Pan American Games Record DNF Did not Finish Q Qualified by place SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 100m
100m Hombres / 100m Masculino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
18:50   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM001200_001_C74A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 19:08     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9.77 POWELL Asafa JAM Athens (GRE) 14 JUN 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.06 PEñALVER Leandro CUB Caracas (VEN) 24 AUG 1983

Wind: +1.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 4 MARTINA Churandy AHO 3 JUL 1984 4 0.208 10.15 Q

2 313 VIZCAINO Jenris CUB 16 MAY 1980 2 0.196 10.18 Q SB

3 567 COLLINS Kim SKN 5 APR 1976 6 0.210 10.30 Q SB

4 126 RIBEIRO Rafael BRA 23 JUN 1986 1 0.224 F1 10.39

5 439 BROWN Xavier JAM 21 FEB 1983 8 0.143 10.50

6 46 GRIFFITH Adrian BAH 11 NOV 1984 3 0.146 10.56

531 LOPEZ MOREIRA Nicolas PAR 26 MAR 1986 7 0.168 42.08

193 LEBLANC Michael CAN 25 FEB 1987 5 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 100m
100m Hombres / 100m Masculino

1st Round Heat 1/4
Ronda 1 Serie 1/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 1/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:15   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM001901_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:18     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9.77 POWELL Asafa JAM Athens (GRE) 14 JUN 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.06 PEñALVER Leandro CUB Caracas (VEN) 24 AUG 1983

Wind: +0.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 11 DEC 1983 3 0.148 10.34 Q

2 191 HENRY Anson CAN 9 MAR 1979 8 0.203 10.37 Q

3 650 SAMUELS James USA 20 MAY 1987 5 0.235 10.41 Q

4 293 FRIAS Yoan CUB 4 JUL 1986 7 0.233 10.56 SB

5 348 BAEZ VICIOSO Yoel DOM 3 DEC 1978 6 0.220 10.99

6 25 GARAVENTA Jose ARG 16 DEC 1983 2 0.188 11.09

7 598 THOMPSON Richard TRI 7 JUN 1985 4 0.138 12.06

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 100m
100m Hombres / 100m Masculino

1st Round Heat 2/4
Ronda 1 Serie 2/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 2/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM001902_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:21     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9.77 POWELL Asafa JAM Athens (GRE) 14 JUN 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.06 PEñALVER Leandro CUB Caracas (VEN) 24 AUG 1983

Wind: +0.9 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 646 PATTON Darvis Doc USA 4 DEC 1977 4 0.155 10.35 Q

2 364 NAZARENO Franklin ECU 24 APR 1987 5 0.142 10.39 Q

3 568 DELANEY Delwayne SKN 4 AUG 1982 3 0.202 10.47 Q

4 3 MARIANO Brian AHO 22 JAN 1985 6 0.224 10.56

5 87 JONES Lionel BIZ 15 AUG 1977 8 0.169 10.94

6 582 THEMEN Jurgen SUR 26 OCT 1985 7 0.196 11.13

221 STREETE-THOMPSON Kareem CAY 30 MAR 1973 2 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 100m
100m Hombres / 100m Masculino

1st Round Heat 3/4
Ronda 1 Serie 3/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 3/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:25   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM001903_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:26     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9.77 POWELL Asafa JAM Athens (GRE) 14 JUN 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.06 PEñALVER Leandro CUB Caracas (VEN) 24 AUG 1983

Wind: +1.5 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 586 BLEDMAN Keston TRI 8 MAR 1988 7 0.200 10.19 Q

2 117 LENILSON Vicente BRA 6 APR 1977 4 0.168 10.23 Q

3 227 BECERRA Kael CHI 3 NOV 1985 3 0.132 10.32 Q

4 424 PALACIOS Rolando HON 3 MAY 1987 6 0.166 10.38 q PB

5 7 BAILEY Daniel E. ANT 9 SEP 1986 5 0.179 10.46 q

6 401 SOLORZANO Jorge Luis GUA 17 APR 1984 2 0.199 10.63

7 447 LIVERMORE Jason JAM 25 APR 1988 8 0.192 10.86

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result
Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 100m
100m Hombres / 100m Masculino

1st Round Heat 4/4
Ronda 1 Serie 4/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 4/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM001904_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:31     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9.77 POWELL Asafa JAM Athens (GRE) 14 JUN 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.06 PEñALVER Leandro CUB Caracas (VEN) 24 AUG 1983

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Wind Time

1 4 MARTINA Churandy AHO 1 4 1 +1.6 10.15 Q
2 313 VIZCAINO Jenris CUB 1 2 2 +1.6 10.18 Q SB

3 586 BLEDMAN Keston TRI 4 7 1 +1.5 10.19 Q
4 117 LENILSON Vicente BRA 4 4 2 +1.5 10.23 Q
5 567 COLLINS Kim SKN 1 6 3 +1.6 10.30 Q SB

6 227 BECERRA Kael CHI 4 3 3 +1.5 10.32 Q
7 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 2 3 1 +0.6 10.34 Q
8 646 PATTON Darvis Doc USA 3 4 1 +0.9 10.35 Q
9 191 HENRY Anson CAN 2 8 2 +0.6 10.37 Q

10 424 PALACIOS Rolando HON 4 6 4 +1.5 10.38 q PB

11 364 NAZARENO Franklin ECU 3 5 2 +0.9 10.39 Q
11 126 RIBEIRO Rafael BRA 1 1 4 +1.6 10.39 q
13 650 SAMUELS James USA 2 5 3 +0.6 10.41 Q
14 7 BAILEY Daniel E. ANT 4 5 5 +1.5 10.46 q
15 568 DELANEY Delwayne SKN 3 3 3 +0.9 10.47 Q
16 439 BROWN Xavier JAM 1 8 5 +1.6 10.50 q
17 293 FRIAS Yoan CUB 2 7 4 +0.6 10.56 SB

17 46 GRIFFITH Adrian BAH 1 3 6 +1.6 10.56
17 3 MARIANO Brian AHO 3 6 4 +0.9 10.56
20 401 SOLORZANO Jorge Luis GUA 4 2 6 +1.5 10.63
21 447 LIVERMORE Jason JAM 4 8 7 +1.5 10.86
22 87 JONES Lionel BIZ 3 8 5 +0.9 10.94
23 348 BAEZ VICIOSO Yoel DOM 2 6 5 +0.6 10.99
24 25 GARAVENTA Jose ARG 2 2 6 +0.6 11.09
25 582 THEMEN Jurgen SUR 3 7 6 +0.9 11.13
26 598 THOMPSON Richard TRI 2 4 7 +0.6 12.06
27 531 LOPEZ MOREIRA Nicolas PAR 1 7 +1.6 42.08

193 LEBLANC Michael CAN 1 5 DNS
221 STREETE-THOMPSON Kareem CAY 3 2 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 100m
100m Hombres / 100m Masculino

1st Round
Ronda 1 / Rodada 1

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:15   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM001900_001_C74A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:31     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9.77 POWELL Asafa JAM Athens (GRE) 14 JUN 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.06 PEñALVER Leandro CUB Caracas (VEN) 24 AUG 1983

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Wind Time

1 4 MARTINA Churandy AHO 3 JUL 1984 Final 4 1 +1.0 10.15
Semifinal 1/2 4 1 +0.1 10.06 Q =PR
1st Round 1/4 4 1 +1.6 10.15 Q

2 646 PATTON Darvis Doc USA 4 DEC 1977 Final 5 2 +1.0 10.17
Semifinal 2/2 4 1 -0.5 10.21 Q
1st Round 3/4 4 1 +0.9 10.35 Q

3 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 11 DEC 1983 Final 6 3 +1.0 10.26
Semifinal 2/2 5 2 -0.5 10.24 Q SB
1st Round 2/4 3 1 +0.6 10.34 Q

4 567 COLLINS Kim SKN 5 APR 1976 Final 7 5 +1.0 10.31
Semifinal 1/2 3 3 +0.1 10.32 Q
1st Round 1/4 6 3 +1.6 10.30 Q SB

4 313 VIZCAINO Jenris CUB 16 MAY 1980 Final 2 4 +1.0 10.31
Semifinal 2/2 3 3 -0.5 10.30 Q
1st Round 1/4 2 2 +1.6 10.18 Q SB

6 650 SAMUELS James USA 20 MAY 1987 Final 3 6 +1.0 10.33
Semifinal 1/2 6 2 +0.1 10.31 Q
1st Round 2/4 5 3 +0.6 10.41 Q

7 117 LENILSON Vicente BRA 6 APR 1977 Final 1 7 +1.0 10.37
Semifinal 2/2 6 4 -0.5 10.31 Q
1st Round 4/4 4 2 +1.5 10.23 Q

8 191 HENRY Anson CAN 9 MAR 1979 Final 8 8 +1.0 10.38
Semifinal 1/2 7 4 +0.1 10.32 Q
1st Round 2/4 8 2 +0.6 10.37 Q

Legend:
=PR Equal Pan American Games RecordPos Position Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 100m
100m Hombres / 100m Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
19:20   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATM001000_001_C74D 2.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 19:28     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 19.32 JOHNSON Michael USA ATLANTA (USA) 1 AUG 1996
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Donald JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Wind: +0.8 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 11 DEC 1983 6 0.157 20.37

2 437 ANDERSON Marvin JAM 12 MAY 1982 5 0.168 20.38

3 659 WILLIAMS Rubin USA 9 JUL 1983 4 0.149 20.57

4 47 MATHEAU Michael BAH 24 JUN 1984 7 0.181 20.89

5 589 CALLENDER Emmanuel TRI 10 MAY 1984 2 0.177 21.03

298 HERRERA Michael CUB 5 JUN 1985 1 DNF

143 VIANA Sandro BRA 23 JUN 1977 8 0.110 DQ R 163.3

658 VADEN Jordan USA 16 SEP 1976 3 DNS

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.3  -  Leaving the lane

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start DQ Disqualified Fn False start
R IAAF rule Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 200m
200m Hombres / 200m Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
19:40   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM002101_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 19:46     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 19.32 JOHNSON Michael USA ATLANTA (USA) 1 AUG 1996
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Donald JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Wind: +0.7 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 11 DEC 1983 4 0.224 20.33 Q SB

2 658 VADEN Jordan USA 16 SEP 1976 5 0.246 20.54 Q

3 298 HERRERA Michael CUB 5 JUN 1985 7 0.268 20.74 Q

4 143 VIANA Sandro BRA 23 JUN 1977 3 0.245 F1 20.82 Q

5 189 CONNAUGHTON Jared CAN 1 JAN 1980 2 0.183 20.85

6 255 GRUESO Daniel Alfonso COL 30 JUL 1985 6 0.213 20.96

7 215 CUFFY Tyrell CAY 6 SEP 1988 1 0.170 21.20

8 50 MITCHELL Jacobi Jacoda BAH 4 JAN 1986 8 0.259 21.79

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 200m
200m Hombres / 200m Masculino

Semifinal 1/2
Semifinal 1/2 / Semifinal 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
18:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM002201_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 18:06     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 19.32 JOHNSON Michael USA ATLANTA (USA) 1 AUG 1996
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Donald JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Wind: +0.1 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 437 ANDERSON Marvin JAM 12 MAY 1982 3 0.193 20.35 Q

2 659 WILLIAMS Rubin USA 9 JUL 1983 4 0.230 20.66 Q

3 47 MATHEAU Michael BAH 24 JUN 1984 6 0.282 20.80 Q PB

4 589 CALLENDER Emmanuel TRI 10 MAY 1984 2 0.188 20.82 Q

5 187 BARNETT Brian CAN 1 JAN 1980 5 0.223 20.89

6 364 NAZARENO Franklin ECU 24 APR 1987 7 0.184 21.02

7 71 GITTENS Ramon BAR 20 JUL 1987 1 0.178 21.21

8 121 MORAIS JUNIOR Basilio BRA 5 NOV 1982 8 0.251 21.22

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 200m
200m Hombres / 200m Masculino

Semifinal 2/2
Semifinal 2/2 / Semifinal 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
18:07   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM002202_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 18:12     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 19.32 JOHNSON Michael USA ATLANTA (USA) 1 AUG 1996
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Donald JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Wind Time

1 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 1 4 1 +0.7 20.33 Q SB

2 437 ANDERSON Marvin JAM 2 3 1 +0.1 20.35 Q
3 658 VADEN Jordan USA 1 5 2 +0.7 20.54 Q
4 659 WILLIAMS Rubin USA 2 4 2 +0.1 20.66 Q
5 298 HERRERA Michael CUB 1 7 3 +0.7 20.74 Q
6 47 MATHEAU Michael BAH 2 6 3 +0.1 20.80 Q PB

7 589 CALLENDER Emmanuel TRI 2 2 4 +0.1 20.82 Q
7 143 VIANA Sandro BRA 1 3 4 +0.7 20.82 Q
9 189 CONNAUGHTON Jared CAN 1 2 5 +0.7 20.85

10 187 BARNETT Brian CAN 2 5 5 +0.1 20.89
11 255 GRUESO Daniel Alfonso COL 1 6 6 +0.7 20.96
12 364 NAZARENO Franklin ECU 2 7 6 +0.1 21.02
13 215 CUFFY Tyrell CAY 1 1 7 +0.7 21.20
14 71 GITTENS Ramon BAR 2 1 7 +0.1 21.21
15 121 MORAIS JUNIOR Basilio BRA 2 8 8 +0.1 21.22
16 50 MITCHELL Jacobi Jacoda BAH 1 8 8 +0.7 21.79

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 200m
200m Hombres / 200m Masculino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
18:00   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM002200_002_C74A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 18:12     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 19.32 JOHNSON Michael USA ATLANTA (USA) 1 AUG 1996
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Donald JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Wind: +0.5 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 11 DEC 1983 7 0.244 20.51 Q SB

2 437 ANDERSON Marvin JAM 12 MAY 1982 5 0.260 20.59 Q

3 189 CONNAUGHTON Jared CAN 1 JAN 1980 2 0.206 20.90 Q

4 215 CUFFY Tyrell CAY 6 SEP 1988 8 0.229 21.15

5 618 VIERA Heber URU 29 APR 1979 6 0.268 21.29

6 393 BALTAZAR Edwin Cecilio GUA 22 NOV 1987 4 0.169 22.66

17 ALTAMIRANO Ivan ARG 26 DEC 1978 3 F1 DNF

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 200m
200m Hombres / 200m Masculino

1st Round Heat 1/4
Ronda 1 Serie 1/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 1/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
16:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM002901_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 16:03     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 19.32 JOHNSON Michael USA ATLANTA (USA) 1 AUG 1996
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Donald JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Wind: +0.5 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 187 BARNETT Brian CAN 1 JAN 1980 8 0.243 20.75 Q

2 47 MATHEAU Michael BAH 24 JUN 1984 4 0.198 20.88 Q

3 298 HERRERA Michael CUB 5 JUN 1985 5 0.248 21.06 Q

4 500 TOLEDO Juan Pedro MEX 17 JUN 1978 3 0.214 21.24

5 424 PALACIOS Rolando HON 3 MAY 1987 6 0.287 21.27

6 439 BROWN Xavier JAM 21 FEB 1983 7 0.246 21.38

7 432 FAHIE Kevin IVB 29 SEP 1984 2 0.160 22.30

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 200m
200m Hombres / 200m Masculino

1st Round Heat 2/4
Ronda 1 Serie 2/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 2/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
16:07   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM002902_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 16:09     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 19.32 JOHNSON Michael USA ATLANTA (USA) 1 AUG 1996
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Donald JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Wind: +0.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 659 WILLIAMS Rubin USA 9 JUL 1983 3 0.206 20.72 Q

2 143 VIANA Sandro BRA 23 JUN 1977 4 0.200 20.78 Q

3 589 CALLENDER Emmanuel TRI 10 MAY 1984 7 0.287 20.93 Q

4 364 NAZARENO Franklin ECU 24 APR 1987 6 0.219 F1 20.96

5 71 GITTENS Ramon BAR 20 JUL 1987 8 0.153 21.12 SB

6 722 BASCOMBE Courtny VIN 24 MAY 1985 2 0.183 22.19

531 LOPEZ MOREIRA Nicolas PAR 26 MAR 1986 5 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 200m
200m Hombres / 200m Masculino

1st Round Heat 3/4
Ronda 1 Serie 3/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 3/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
16:14   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM002903_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 16:16     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 19.32 JOHNSON Michael USA ATLANTA (USA) 1 AUG 1996
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Donald JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Wind: +0.0 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 658 VADEN Jordan USA 16 SEP 1976 4 0.205 20.67 Q

2 255 GRUESO Daniel Alfonso COL 30 JUL 1985 8 0.225 20.92 Q

3 121 MORAIS JUNIOR Basilio BRA 5 NOV 1982 5 0.226 21.11 Q

4 50 MITCHELL Jacobi Jacoda BAH 4 JAN 1986 7 0.160 21.22 q

5 571 MORTON Robert SKN 6 NOV 1986 6 0.271 21.44

6 348 BAEZ Yoel DOM 3 DEC 1978 3 0.188 22.19

582 THEMEN Jurgen SUR 26 OCT 1985 2 DNF

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Fn False start Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result
Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 200m
200m Hombres / 200m Masculino

1st Round Heat 4/4
Ronda 1 Serie 4/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 4/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
16:21   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM002904_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 16:22     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 19.32 JOHNSON Michael USA ATLANTA (USA) 1 AUG 1996
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 19.86 QUARRIE Donald JAM Cali (COL) 3 AUG 1971

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Wind Time

1 9 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT 1 7 1 +0.5 20.51 Q SB

2 437 ANDERSON Marvin JAM 1 5 2 +0.5 20.59 Q
3 658 VADEN Jordan USA 4 4 1 +0.0 20.67 Q
4 659 WILLIAMS Rubin USA 3 3 1 +0.4 20.72 Q
5 187 BARNETT Brian CAN 2 8 1 +0.5 20.75 Q
6 143 VIANA Sandro BRA 3 4 2 +0.4 20.78 Q
7 47 MATHEAU Michael BAH 2 4 2 +0.5 20.88 Q
8 189 CONNAUGHTON Jared CAN 1 2 3 +0.5 20.90 Q
9 255 GRUESO Daniel Alfonso COL 4 8 2 +0.0 20.92 Q

10 589 CALLENDER Emmanuel TRI 3 7 3 +0.4 20.93 Q
11 364 NAZARENO Franklin ECU 3 6 4 +0.4 20.96 q
12 298 HERRERA Michael CUB 2 5 3 +0.5 21.06 Q
13 121 MORAIS JUNIOR Basilio BRA 4 5 3 +0.0 21.11 Q
14 71 GITTENS Ramon BAR 3 8 5 +0.4 21.12 q SB

15 215 CUFFY Tyrell CAY 1 8 4 +0.5 21.15 q
16 50 MITCHELL Jacobi Jacoda BAH 4 7 4 +0.0 21.22 q
17 500 TOLEDO Juan Pedro MEX 2 3 4 +0.5 21.24
18 424 PALACIOS Rolando HON 2 6 5 +0.5 21.27
19 618 VIERA Heber URU 1 6 5 +0.5 21.29
20 439 BROWN Xavier JAM 2 7 6 +0.5 21.38
21 571 MORTON Robert SKN 4 6 5 +0.0 21.44
22 348 BAEZ Yoel DOM 4 3 6 +0.0 22.19
22 722 BASCOMBE Courtny VIN 3 2 6 +0.4 22.19
24 432 FAHIE Kevin IVB 2 2 7 +0.5 22.30
25 393 BALTAZAR Edwin Cecilio GUA 1 4 6 +0.5 22.66

17 ALTAMIRANO Ivan ARG 1 3 DNF
582 THEMEN Jurgen SUR 4 2 DNF
531 LOPEZ MOREIRA Nicolas PAR 3 5 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 200m
200m Hombres / 200m Masculino

1st Round
Ronda 1 / Rodada 1

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
16:00   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM002900_002_C74A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 16:23     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Seville (ESP) 26 AUG 1999
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronald USA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 45 BROWN Chris BAH 15 OCT 1978 5 44.85 SB

2 188 CHRISTOPHER Tyler CAN 3 OCT 1983 4 0.461 45.05

3 344 LLOYD Chris DMA 10 OCT 1980 6 0.330 45.40

4 292 COLLAZO William CUB 31 AUG 1986 7 0.328 45.45 PB

5 385 FRANCIQUE Alleyne GRN 7 JUN 1976 8 0.341 45.49 SB

6 51 MONCUR Avard BAH 2 NOV 1984 2 0.181 45.51

7 656 TORRANCE Jamaal USA 20 JUL 1983 1 0.176 46.05

636 LARRY Lionel USA 14 SEP 1986 3 DNF

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Fn False start PB Personal Best Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m
400m Hombres / 400m Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
19:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM004101_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 19:05     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Seville (ESP) 26 AUG 1999
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronald USA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 45 BROWN Chris BAH 15 OCT 1978 4 0.267 45.51 Q

2 344 LLOYD Chris DMA 10 OCT 1980 6 0.228 F1 45.63 Q

3 292 COLLAZO William CUB 31 AUG 1986 8 0.261 45.75 Q

3 656 TORRANCE Jamaal USA 20 JUL 1983 5 0.275 45.75 Q

5 351 PEGUERO Arismendy DOM 2 AUG 1980 2 0.217 45.75

6 594 MODIBO Ato TRI 19 JUN 1979 7 0.295 46.42

7 442 GREEN Leford JAM 14 NOV 1986 3 0.259 46.80

8 201 VADEBONCOEUR Nathan CAN 6 NOV 1984 1 0.179 47.39

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m
400m Hombres / 400m Masculino

Semifinal 1/2
Semifinal 1/2 / Semifinal 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
17:45   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM004201_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 17:49     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Seville (ESP) 26 AUG 1999
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronald USA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 188 CHRISTOPHER Tyler CAN 3 OCT 1983 5 45.28 Q

2 636 LARRY Lionel USA 14 SEP 1986 3 0.238 45.40 Q

3 51 MONCUR Avard BAH 2 NOV 1984 4 0.265 45.44 Q

4 385 FRANCIQUE Alleyne GRN 7 JUN 1976 6 0.278 45.57 Q

5 595 QUOW Renny TRI 25 AUG 1987 2 0.223 45.74

6 553 MARTINEZ Felix Adolfo PUR 4 FEB 1985 1 0.174 46.60

7 291 CISNEROS Omar CUB 19 NOV 1989 7 0.441 46.62

8 354 SANTA Carlos Yohelin DOM 7 JAN 1978 8 0.653 47.45

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m
400m Hombres / 400m Masculino

Semifinal 2/2
Semifinal 2/2 / Semifinal 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
17:52   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM004202_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 17:55     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Seville (ESP) 26 AUG 1999
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronald USA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Time

1 188 CHRISTOPHER Tyler CAN 2 5 1 45.28 Q
2 636 LARRY Lionel USA 2 3 2 45.40 Q
3 51 MONCUR Avard BAH 2 4 3 45.44 Q
4 45 BROWN Chris BAH 1 4 1 45.51 Q
5 385 FRANCIQUE Alleyne GRN 2 6 4 45.57 Q
6 344 LLOYD Chris DMA 1 6 2 45.63 Q
7 595 QUOW Renny TRI 2 2 5 45.74
8 292 COLLAZO William CUB 1 8 3 45.75 Q
8 351 PEGUERO Arismendy DOM 1 2 5 45.75
8 656 TORRANCE Jamaal USA 1 5 3 45.75 Q

11 594 MODIBO Ato TRI 1 7 6 46.42
12 553 MARTINEZ Felix Adolfo PUR 2 1 6 46.60
13 291 CISNEROS Omar CUB 2 7 7 46.62
14 442 GREEN Leford JAM 1 3 7 46.80
15 201 VADEBONCOEUR Nathan CAN 1 1 8 47.39
16 354 SANTA Carlos Yohelin DOM 2 8 8 47.45

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
Q Qualified by place

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m
400m Hombres / 400m Masculino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
17:45   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM004200_004_C74A 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 17:55     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Seville (ESP) 26 AUG 1999
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronald USA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 45 BROWN Chris BAH 15 OCT 1978 5 0.266 45.12 Q

2 636 LARRY Lionel USA 14 SEP 1986 4 0.280 45.32 Q

3 351 PEGUERO MATOS Arismendy DOM 2 AUG 1980 3 0.265 45.34 Q PB

4 292 COLLAZO William CUB 31 AUG 1986 6 0.315 45.63 PB

5 124 PARRELA Sanderlei BRA 10 JUL 1974 2 0.244 46.85

6 573 ROGERS Melville SKN 22 JAN 1984 7 0.428 48.02

216 HAMIL David CAY 26 JUN 1983 8 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place
Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m
400m Hombres / 400m Masculino

1st Round Heat 1/4
Ronda 1 Serie 1/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 1/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
15:10   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM004901_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 15:14     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Seville (ESP) 26 AUG 1999
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronald USA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 656 TORRANCE Jamaal USA 20 JUL 1983 4 0.279 45.65 Q

2 344 LLOYD Chris DMA 10 OCT 1980 5 0.238 45.83 Q

3 291 CISNEROS Omar CUB 19 NOV 1989 2 0.240 46.51 Q

4 453 STEELE Edino JAM 1 JUN 1987 7 0.321 47.12

5 523 EDMUND Anghelo PAN 5 MAR 1983 8 0.299 47.41

6 105 BARGAS Rodrigo BRA 2 APR 1986 6 0.282 47.88

7 399 QUEVEDO Camilo GUA 5 JUN 1986 3 0.277 49.19

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m
400m Hombres / 400m Masculino

1st Round Heat 2/4
Ronda 1 Serie 2/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 2/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
15:17   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM004902_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 15:20     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Seville (ESP) 26 AUG 1999
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronald USA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 188 CHRISTOPHER Tyler CAN 3 OCT 1983 4 0.235 45.99 Q

2 385 FRANCIQUE Alleyne GRN 7 JUN 1976 5 0.319 46.05 Q

3 594 MODIBO Ato TRI 19 JUN 1979 3 0.189 46.25 Q

4 354 SANTA Carlos Yohelin DOM 7 JAN 1978 2 0.202 46.34

5 617 SILVA Andres URU 27 MAR 1986 6 0.335 47.73

6 723 OLLIVIERRE Charmant VIN 3 NOV 1986 7 0.324 50.13

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m
400m Hombres / 400m Masculino

1st Round Heat 3/4
Ronda 1 Serie 3/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 3/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
15:24   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM004903_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 15:26     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Seville (ESP) 26 AUG 1999
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronald USA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 51 MONCUR Avard BAH 2 NOV 1984 4 0.252 45.27 Q

2 595 QUOW Renny TRI 25 AUG 1987 5 0.293 45.35 Q PB

3 442 GREEN Leford JAM 14 NOV 1986 3 0.283 45.89 Q

4 553 MARTINEZ CUEVAS Felix Adolfo PUR 4 FEB 1985 6 0.317 46.34 q

5 201 VADEBONCOEUR Nathan CAN 6 NOV 1984 2 0.171 46.76 q

6 410 DAVID PIERRE HAI 11 JUN 1983 7 0.411 49.26

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result
Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m
400m Hombres / 400m Masculino

1st Round Heat 4/4
Ronda 1 Serie 4/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 4/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
15:31   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM004904_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 15:33     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Seville (ESP) 26 AUG 1999
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronald USA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Time

1 45 BROWN Chris BAH 1 5 1 45.12 Q
2 51 MONCUR Avard BAH 4 4 1 45.27 Q
3 636 LARRY Lionel USA 1 4 2 45.32 Q
4 351 PEGUERO MATOS Arismendy DOM 1 3 3 45.34 Q PB

5 595 QUOW Renny TRI 4 5 2 45.35 Q PB

6 292 COLLAZO William CUB 1 6 4 45.63 q PB

7 656 TORRANCE Jamaal USA 2 4 1 45.65 Q
8 344 LLOYD Chris DMA 2 5 2 45.83 Q
9 442 GREEN Leford JAM 4 3 3 45.89 Q

10 188 CHRISTOPHER Tyler CAN 3 4 1 45.99 Q
11 385 FRANCIQUE Alleyne GRN 3 5 2 46.05 Q
12 594 MODIBO Ato TRI 3 3 3 46.25 Q
13 553 MARTINEZ CUEVAS Felix Adolfo PUR 4 6 4 46.34 q
13 354 SANTA Carlos Yohelin DOM 3 2 4 46.34 q
15 291 CISNEROS Omar CUB 2 2 3 46.51 Q
16 201 VADEBONCOEUR Nathan CAN 4 2 5 46.76 q
17 124 PARRELA Sanderlei BRA 1 2 5 46.85
18 453 STEELE Edino JAM 2 7 4 47.12
19 523 EDMUND Anghelo PAN 2 8 5 47.41
20 617 SILVA Andres URU 3 6 5 47.73
21 105 BARGAS Rodrigo BRA 2 6 6 47.88
22 573 ROGERS Melville SKN 1 7 6 48.02
23 399 QUEVEDO Camilo GUA 2 3 7 49.19
24 410 DAVID PIERRE HAI 4 7 6 49.26
25 723 OLLIVIERRE Charmant VIN 3 7 6 50.13

216 HAMIL David CAY 1 8 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m
400m Hombres / 400m Masculino

1st Round
Ronda 1 / Rodada 1

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
15:10   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM004900_004_C74A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 15:34     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 43.18 JOHNSON Michael USA Seville (ESP) 26 AUG 1999
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 44.45 RAY Ronald USA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 18 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Time

1 45 BROWN Chris BAH 15 OCT 1978 Final 5 1 44.85 SB
Semifinal 1/2 4 1 45.51 Q
1st Round 1/4 5 1 45.12 Q

2 188 CHRISTOPHER Tyler CAN 3 OCT 1983 Final 4 2 45.05
Semifinal 2/2 5 1 45.28 Q
1st Round 3/4 4 1 45.99 Q

3 344 LLOYD Chris DMA 10 OCT 1980 Final 6 3 45.40
Semifinal 1/2 6 2 45.63 Q
1st Round 2/4 5 2 45.83 Q

4 292 COLLAZO William CUB 31 AUG 1986 Final 7 4 45.45 PB
Semifinal 1/2 8 3 45.75 Q
1st Round 1/4 6 4 45.63 q PB

5 385 FRANCIQUE Alleyne GRN 7 JUN 1976 Final 8 5 45.49 SB
Semifinal 2/2 6 4 45.57 Q
1st Round 3/4 5 2 46.05 Q

6 51 MONCUR Avard BAH 2 NOV 1984 Final 2 6 45.51
Semifinal 2/2 4 3 45.44 Q
1st Round 4/4 4 1 45.27 Q

7 656 TORRANCE Jamaal USA 20 JUL 1983 Final 1 7 46.05
Semifinal 1/2 5 3 45.75 Q
1st Round 2/4 4 1 45.65 Q

636 LARRY Lionel USA 14 SEP 1986 Final 3 DNF
Semifinal 2/2 3 2 45.40 Q
1st Round 1/4 4 2 45.32 Q

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish PB Personal Best Pos Position Q Qualified by place
q Qualified by result Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m
400m Hombres / 400m Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
19:00   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATM004000_004_C74D 2.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 19:05     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 1:41.11 KIPKETER Wilson DEN Köln (GER) 24 AUG 1997
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:45.05 ACHRAF Tadili CAN Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Result

1 302 LOPEZ Yeimer CUB 28 AUG 1982 4 1:44.58 PR

2 111 DAVIDE Kleberson BRA 20 JUL 1985 3 1:45.47 PB

3 125 PEÇANHA Fabiano BRA 6 MAY 1982 5 1:45.54 SB

4 200 TADILI Achraf CAN 8 JUL 1980 2 1:46.07

5 295 GONZALEZ Andy CUB 17 JAN 1987 7 1:47.06 SB

6 450 SAPPLETON Aldwyn JAM 21 DEC 1981 6 1:47.14

7 16 AGUIRRE Gustavo ARG 8 APR 1977 1 1:47.23 PB

8 550 FREEMAN David PUR 28 APR 1982 8 1:47.31

Intermediate Times: 400m 51.28 125 PEÇANHA Fabiano (BRA)

Legend:
PB Personal Best PR Pan American Record Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 800m
800m Hombres / 800m Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
16:45   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM008101_008_C73G 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 16:48     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 1:41.11 KIPKETER Wilson DEN Köln (GER) 24 AUG 1997
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:45.05 ACHRAF Tadili CAN Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Result

1 302 LOPEZ Yeimer CUB 28 AUG 1982 3 1:46.69 Q SB

2 200 TADILI Achraf CAN 8 JUL 1980 5 1:47.07 Q

3 16 AGUIRRE Gustavo ARG 8 APR 1977 4 1:47.60

4 718 VILLANUEVA Eduar VEN 29 DEC 1984 1 1:48.05 PB

5 591 JAMES Jamaal TRI 4 SEP 1988 6 1:48.52

6 398 PELICO Jenner GUA 28 MAY 1985 2 1:55.52

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Intermediate Times: 400m 51.93 718 VILLANUEVA Eduar (VEN)

Legend:
PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 800m
800m Hombres / 800m Masculino

Semifinal 1/3
Semifinal 1/3 / Semifinal 1/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
17:35   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM008201_008_C73G 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 17:39     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 1:41.11 KIPKETER Wilson DEN Köln (GER) 24 AUG 1997
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:45.05 ACHRAF Tadili CAN Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Result

1 111 DAVIDE Kleberson BRA 20 JUL 1985 5 1:49.31 Q

2 295 GONZALEZ Andy CUB 17 JAN 1987 1 1:49.94 Q

3 496 MUNGUIA Martell Carlos MEX 6 JUN 1982 6 1:50.03

4 441 DRUMMONDS Andrae JAM 3 NOV 1986 2 1:50.68

5 593 KIRK Sherridan TRI 11 FEB 1981 7 1:52.05

6 724 PROVIDENCE Raffique VIN 22 AUG 1986 3 1:57.82

574 SMITH Kadeem SKN 30 APR 1991 4 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Intermediate Times: 400m 54.70 496 MUNGUIA Martell Carlos (MEX)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 800m
800m Hombres / 800m Masculino

Semifinal 2/3
Semifinal 2/3 / Semifinal 2/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
17:42   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM008202_008_C73G 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 17:45     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 1:41.11 KIPKETER Wilson DEN Köln (GER) 24 AUG 1997
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:45.05 ACHRAF Tadili CAN Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Result

1 125 PEÇANHA Fabiano BRA 6 MAY 1982 6 1:46.73 Q

2 450 SAPPLETON Aldwyn JAM 21 DEC 1981 7 1:46.84 Q PB

3 550 FREEMAN David PUR 28 APR 1982 4 1:47.27 q

4 653 SOLOMON Duane USA 28 DEC 1984 5 1:47.73

5 95 IGLESIAS Fadrique BOL 12 OCT 1980 2 1:48.27 SB

6 413 JOSEPH Moise HAI 27 DEC 1981 1 1:48.35

7 366 PIEDRA Bayron ECU 19 AUG 1982 3 1:48.56

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Intermediate Times: 400m 52.57 413 JOSEPH Moise (HAI)

Legend:
PB Personal Best q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 800m
800m Hombres / 800m Masculino

Semifinal 3/3
Semifinal 3/3 / Semifinal 3/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
17:49   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM008203_008_C73G 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 17:51     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 1:41.11 KIPKETER Wilson DEN Köln (GER) 24 AUG 1997
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:45.05 ACHRAF Tadili CAN Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Time

1 302 LOPEZ Yeimer CUB 1 3 1 1:46.69 Q SB

2 125 PEÇANHA Fabiano BRA 3 6 1 1:46.73 Q
3 450 SAPPLETON Aldwyn JAM 3 7 2 1:46.84 Q PB

4 200 TADILI Achraf CAN 1 5 2 1:47.07 Q
5 550 FREEMAN David PUR 3 4 3 1:47.27 q
6 16 AGUIRRE Gustavo ARG 1 4 3 1:47.60 q
7 653 SOLOMON Duane USA 3 5 4 1:47.73
8 718 VILLANUEVA Eduar VEN 1 1 4 1:48.05 PB

9 95 IGLESIAS Fadrique BOL 3 2 5 1:48.27 SB

10 413 JOSEPH Moise HAI 3 1 6 1:48.35
11 591 JAMES Jamaal TRI 1 6 5 1:48.52
12 366 PIEDRA Bayron ECU 3 3 7 1:48.56
13 111 DAVIDE Kleberson BRA 2 5 1 1:49.31 Q
14 295 GONZALEZ Andy CUB 2 1 2 1:49.94 Q
15 496 MUNGUIA Martell Carlos MEX 2 6 3 1:50.03
16 441 DRUMMONDS Andrae JAM 2 2 4 1:50.68
17 593 KIRK Sherridan TRI 2 7 5 1:52.05
18 398 PELICO Jenner GUA 1 2 6 1:55.52
19 724 PROVIDENCE Raffique VIN 2 3 6 1:57.82

574 SMITH Kadeem SKN 2 4 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 800m
800m Hombres / 800m Masculino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
17:35   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM008200_008_C74A 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 17:52     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 1:41.11 KIPKETER Wilson DEN Köln (GER) 24 AUG 1997
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:45.05 ACHRAF Tadili CAN Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Time

1 302 LOPEZ Yeimer CUB 28 AUG 1982 Final 4 1 1:44.58 PR
Semifinal 1/3 3 1 1:46.69 Q SB

2 111 DAVIDE Kleberson BRA 20 JUL 1985 Final 3 2 1:45.47 PB
Semifinal 2/3 5 1 1:49.31 Q

3 125 PEÇANHA Fabiano BRA 6 MAY 1982 Final 5 3 1:45.54 SB
Semifinal 3/3 6 1 1:46.73 Q

4 200 TADILI Achraf CAN 8 JUL 1980 Final 2 4 1:46.07
Semifinal 1/3 5 2 1:47.07 Q

5 295 GONZALEZ Andy CUB 17 JAN 1987 Final 7 5 1:47.06 SB
Semifinal 2/3 1 2 1:49.94 Q

6 450 SAPPLETON Aldwyn JAM 21 DEC 1981 Final 6 6 1:47.14
Semifinal 3/3 7 2 1:46.84 Q PB

7 16 AGUIRRE Gustavo ARG 8 APR 1977 Final 1 7 1:47.23 PB
Semifinal 1/3 4 3 1:47.60 q

8 550 FREEMAN David PUR 28 APR 1982 Final 8 8 1:47.31
Semifinal 3/3 4 3 1:47.27 q

Legend:
PB Personal Best Pos Position PR Pan American Record Q Qualified by place
q Qualified by result Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 800m
800m Hombres / 800m Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
16:45   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATM008000_008_C74D 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 16:48     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 3:26.00 EL GUERROUJ Hicham MAR Rome (ITA) 14 JUL 1998
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 3:40.26 CARVALHO CRUZ Joaquim BRA Mar de Plata (ARG) 19 MAR 1995

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Order Result

1 140 SOUZA Hudson BRA 25 FEB 1977 14 3:36.32 PR

2 488 BARRIOS Juan Luis MEX 24 JUN 1983 8 3:37.71 PB

3 366 PIEDRA Bayron ECU 19 AUG 1982 15 3:37.88 PB

4 21 CARRIQUEO Javier ARG 29 MAY 1979 3 3:38.62 PB

5 125 PEÇANHA Fabiano BRA 6 MAY 1982 1 3:39.58 SB

6 718 VILLANUEVA Eduar VEN 29 DEC 1984 9 3:41.74 PB

7 712 HERRERA Nico VEN 1 SEP 1983 4 3:42.18 PB

8 555 SOTO Luis PUR 16 DEC 1978 5 3:42.49 PB

9 230 ENCINA Leslie CHI 1 JAN 1982 11 3:45.99 PB

10 290 CASTILLO Mauris Surel CUB 13 APR 1985 12 3:48.82

11 534 BAZAN Mario PER 1 SEP 1987 13 3:51.38

12 550 FREEMAN David PUR 28 APR 1982 7 3:55.84

13 347 ALMONTE Juan Odalis DOM 27 DEC 1976 6 3:55.95

14 640 McCLARY Andrew USA 31 OCT 1985 10 4:03.58

15 569 JEFFERS Masai SKN 24 JUN 1989 2 4:09.47

Intermediate Times: 400m 58.11 290 CASTILLO Mauris Surel (CUB)
800m 1:57.67 290 CASTILLO Mauris Surel (CUB)

1200m 2:55.50 140 SOUZA Hudson (BRA)

Legend:
PB Personal Best PR Pan American Record Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 1500m
1500m Hombres / 1500m Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
17:10   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM015101_015_C73G 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 17:21     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 12:37.35 BEKELE Kenenisa ETH Hengelo (NED) 31 MAY 2004
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13:30.35 QUINTANILLA Armando MEX Mar del Plata (ARG) 25 MAR 1995

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Order Result

1 642 MORAN Ed USA 27 MAY 1981 7 13:25.60 PR

2 488 BARRIOS Juan Luis MEX 24 JUN 1983 12 13:29.87

3 130 SANTOS Marilson BRA 8 JUN 1977 5 13:30.68

4 492 GALVAN Jose David MEX 6 APR 1973 6 13:38.31

5 21 CARRIQUEO Javier ARG 29 MAY 1979 13 13:52.36

6 711 GONZALEZ Freddy VEN 10 JUL 1977 8 13:52.79 SB

7 263 NARANJO JARAMILLO William de Jesús COL 18 AUG 1978 10 13:56.45

8 256 GUARIN GUARIN Javier Alexander COL 4 MAY 1979 1 14:27.89

9 131 SANTOS Ubiratan BRA 13 MAY 1981 3 14:34.08

10 94 ARUQUIPA Eduardo BOL 23 NOV 1982 9 14:50.34 PB

11 405 FORDE Cleveland GUY 3 APR 1985 11 15:19.48

12 98 FERNANDEZ Jorge Cesar BOL 29 AUG 1986 2 15:36.57

13 569 JEFFERS Masai SKN 24 JUN 1989 4 16:50.37

Intermediate Times: 1000m 2:41.75 492 GALVAN Jose David (MEX)
2000m 5:23.77 130 SANTOS Marilson (BRA)
3000m 8:08.60 130 SANTOS Marilson (BRA)
4000m 10:54.11 642 MORAN Ed (USA)

Legend:
PB Personal Best PR Pan American Record Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 5000m
5000m Hombres / 5000m Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
19:10   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM050101_050_C73G 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 19:36     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 26:17.53 BEKELE Kenenisa ETH Brussels (BEL) 26 AUG 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 28:20.37 BICKFORD Bruce USA Indianápolis (USA) 12 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Order Result

1 492 GALVAN Jose David MEX 6 APR 1973 5 28:08.74 PR

2 130 SANTOS Marilson BRA 8 JUN 1977 6 28:09.30

3 499 SUAREZ Alejandro MEX 30 NOV 1980 9 28:09.95

4 657 TORRES Jorge USA 22 AUG 1980 10 28:28.48

5 135 SILVA Clodoaldo BRA 19 AUG 1976 1 28:28.92 PB

6 630 HARTMANN Jason USA 21 MAR 1981 8 29:02.89

7 263 NARANJO William de Jesús COL 18 AUG 1978 7 29:13.93

8 711 GONZALEZ Freddy VEN 10 JUL 1977 3 29:38.04

9 256 GUARIN Javier Alexander COL 4 MAY 1979 4 30:02.59 SB

10 405 FORDE Cleveland GUY 3 APR 1985 11 31:23.00

98 FERNANDEZ Jorge Cesar BOL 29 AUG 1986 2 DNF

Intermediate Times: 1000m 2:56.96 98 FERNANDEZ Jorge Cesar (BOL)
2000m 5:53.42 499 SUAREZ Alejandro (MEX)
3000m 8:41.95 492 GALVAN Jose David (MEX)
4000m 11:33.09 499 SUAREZ Alejandro (MEX)
5000m 14:20.94 130 SANTOS Marilson (BRA)
6000m 17:08.35 130 SANTOS Marilson (BRA)
7000m 20:02.75 135 SILVA Clodoaldo (BRA)
8000m 22:44.82 130 SANTOS Marilson (BRA)
9000m 25:32.52 130 SANTOS Marilson (BRA)

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish PB Personal Best PR Pan American Record Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 10000m
10000m Hombres / 10000m Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
16:50   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM100101_100_C73G 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 17:23     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 12.88 LIU Xiang CHN Lausanne (SUI) 11 JUL 2006
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.17 GARCIA Anier CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Wind: +0.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 309 ROBLES Dayron CUB 19 NOV 1986 6 0.158 13.25

2 647 PAYNE David USA 24 JUL 1982 5 0.177 13.43

3 297 HERNANDEZ Yoel CUB 12 DEC 1977 3 0.178 13.50

4 69 BRATHWAITE Ryan BAR 6 JUN 1988 1 0.173 13.70

5 134 SILVA Anselmo da BRA 22 MAR 1981 4 0.152 13.72

6 445 KEDDO Eric JAM 1 JUL 1984 2 0.204 13.91

7 648 RAMZY Bashir USA 4 MAY 1979 8 0.191 14.09

8 548 COTTO Hector PUR 8 APR 1984 7 0.260 14.09

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 110m Hurdles
110m Vallas Hombres / 110m com Barreiras Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
16:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM012101_012_C73A 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 16:21     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 12.88 LIU Xiang CHN Lausanne (SUI) 11 JUL 2006
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.17 GARCIA Anier CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Wind: +0.1 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 134 SILVA Anselmo da BRA 22 MAR 1981 5 0.131 13.56 Q

2 309 ROBLES Dayron CUB 19 NOV 1986 2 0.203 13.58 Q

3 69 BRATHWAITE Ryan BAR 6 JUN 1988 7 0.186 13.61 PB

4 648 RAMZY Bashir USA 4 MAY 1979 6 0.161 13.61 PB

5 411 DORIVAL Dudley HAI 1 SEP 1975 4 0.170 13.64 SB

6 194 MACLEOD Jared CAN 3 APR 1980 3 0.147 13.78

7 44 BETHEL Christopher Alexander BAH 13 NOV 1984 1 0.180 14.90

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 110m Hurdles
110m Vallas Hombres / 110m com Barreiras Masculino

Semifinal 1/3
Semifinal 1/3 / Semifinal 1/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
15:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM012201_012_C73A 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 15:04     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 12.88 LIU Xiang CHN Lausanne (SUI) 11 JUL 2006
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.17 GARCIA Anier CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Wind: -0.2 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 647 PAYNE David USA 24 JUL 1982 2 0.169 13.77 Q

2 445 KEDDO Eric JAM 1 JUL 1984 7 0.183 13.79 Q

3 552 LLANOS Enrique PUR 5 JUL 1980 6 0.197 13.89

4 139 SOUZA Eder da BRA 15 OCT 1986 5 0.193 13.93

5 597 THOMAS Mikel TRI 23 NOV 1987 1 0.191 14.29

6 228 CASTRO Francisco CHI 28 MAR 1983 4 0.186 14.46

54 SANDS Shamar BAH 30 APR 1985 3 0.183 DQ R 168.7d

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
IAAF Rule 168.7d  -  Deliberately knocking down any hurdle

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start Q Qualified by place R IAAF rule
Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 110m Hurdles
110m Vallas Hombres / 110m com Barreiras Masculino

Semifinal 2/3
Semifinal 2/3 / Semifinal 2/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
15:07   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM012202_012_C73A 2.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 15:11     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 12.88 LIU Xiang CHN Lausanne (SUI) 11 JUL 2006
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.17 GARCIA Anier CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Wind: +0.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 297 HERNANDEZ Yoel CUB 12 DEC 1977 5 0.218 13.91 Q

2 548 COTTO Hector PUR 8 APR 1984 3 0.193 13.92 Q

3 73 JONES Stephen BAR 25 JUL 1978 4 0.160 13.94 SB

4 535 Mc FARLANE Jorge PER 20 FEB 1988 7 0.167 14.18 PB

5 420 BENNETT Ronald HON 11 OCT 1986 2 0.233 14.47

455 WIGNALL Maurice JAM 17 APR 1976 6 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place
Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 110m Hurdles
110m Vallas Hombres / 110m com Barreiras Masculino

Semifinal 3/3
Semifinal 3/3 / Semifinal 3/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
15:14   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM012203_012_C73A 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 15:16     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 12.88 LIU Xiang CHN Lausanne (SUI) 11 JUL 2006
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.17 GARCIA Anier CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Wind Time

1 134 SILVA Anselmo da BRA 1 5 1 +0.1 13.56 Q
2 309 ROBLES Dayron CUB 1 2 2 +0.1 13.58 Q
3 69 BRATHWAITE Ryan BAR 1 7 3 +0.1 13.61 q PB

3 648 RAMZY Bashir USA 1 6 4 +0.1 13.61 q PB

5 411 DORIVAL Dudley HAI 1 4 5 +0.1 13.64 SB

6 647 PAYNE David USA 2 2 1 -0.2 13.77 Q
7 194 MACLEOD Jared CAN 1 3 6 +0.1 13.78
8 445 KEDDO Eric JAM 2 7 2 -0.2 13.79 Q
9 552 LLANOS Enrique PUR 2 6 3 -0.2 13.89

10 297 HERNANDEZ Yoel CUB 3 5 1 +0.4 13.91 Q
11 548 COTTO Hector PUR 3 3 2 +0.4 13.92 Q
12 139 SOUZA Eder da BRA 2 5 4 -0.2 13.93
13 73 JONES Stephen BAR 3 4 3 +0.4 13.94 SB

14 535 Mc FARLANE Jorge PER 3 7 4 +0.4 14.18 PB

15 597 THOMAS Mikel TRI 2 1 5 -0.2 14.29
16 228 CASTRO Francisco CHI 2 4 6 -0.2 14.46
17 420 BENNETT Ronald HON 3 2 5 +0.4 14.47
18 44 BETHEL Christopher Alexander BAH 1 1 7 +0.1 14.90

54 SANDS Shamar BAH 2 3 DQ R 168.7d

455 WIGNALL Maurice JAM 3 6 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
IAAF Rule 168.7d  -  Deliberately knocking down any hurdle

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNS Did not Start DQ Disqualified PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place
q Qualified by result R IAAF rule SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 110m Hurdles
110m Vallas Hombres / 110m com Barreiras Masculino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
15:00   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM012200_012_C74A 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 15:17     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 12.88 LIU Xiang CHN Lausanne (SUI) 11 JUL 2006
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.17 GARCIA Anier CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Wind Time

1 309 ROBLES Dayron CUB 19 NOV 1986 Final 6 1 +0.4 13.25
Semifinal 1/3 2 2 +0.1 13.58 Q

2 647 PAYNE David USA 24 JUL 1982 Final 5 2 +0.4 13.43
Semifinal 2/3 2 1 -0.2 13.77 Q

3 297 HERNANDEZ Yoel CUB 12 DEC 1977 Final 3 3 +0.4 13.50
Semifinal 3/3 5 1 +0.4 13.91 Q

4 69 BRATHWAITE Ryan BAR 6 JUN 1988 Final 1 4 +0.4 13.70
Semifinal 1/3 7 3 +0.1 13.61 q PB

5 134 SILVA Anselmo da BRA 22 MAR 1981 Final 4 5 +0.4 13.72
Semifinal 1/3 5 1 +0.1 13.56 Q

6 445 KEDDO Eric JAM 1 JUL 1984 Final 2 6 +0.4 13.91
Semifinal 2/3 7 2 -0.2 13.79 Q

7 548 COTTO Hector PUR 8 APR 1984 Final 7 8 +0.4 14.09
Semifinal 3/3 3 2 +0.4 13.92 Q

7 648 RAMZY Bashir USA 4 MAY 1979 Final 8 7 +0.4 14.09
Semifinal 1/3 6 4 +0.1 13.61 q PB

Legend:
PB Personal Best Pos Position q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place
Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 110m Hurdles
110m Vallas Hombres / 110m com Barreiras Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
16:20   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATM012000_012_C74D 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 16:21     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 46.78 YOUNG Kevin USA Barcelona (ESP) 6 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 48.19 SANCHEZ Felix DOM Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 192 KUNKEL Adam Charles CAN 24 FEB 1981 5 0.286 48.24 PB

2 526 KAMANI Bayano PAN 1 JAN 1980 7 0.160 48.70 SB

3 622 BENNETT Laron USA 25 NOV 1982 4 0.254 49.07

4 353 SANCHEZ Felix DOM 30 AUG 1977 3 0.167 49.28

5 443 GRIFFITHS Dean JAM 27 OCT 1980 6 0.240 49.30 SB

6 549 CULSON Javier PUR 25 JUL 1984 8 0.263 49.46

7 141 SUGUIMATI Mahau BRA 13 NOV 1984 1 0.176 49.63

8 113 FERNANDES Raphael BRA 11 AUG 1984 2 0.171 51.76

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Hombres / 400m com Barreiras Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
19:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM044101_044_C73A 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 19:05     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 46.78 YOUNG Kevin USA Barcelona (ESP) 6 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 48.19 SANCHEZ Felix DOM Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 353 SANCHEZ Felix DOM 30 AUG 1977 4 0.249 F1 49.42 Q

2 113 FERNANDES Raphael BRA 11 AUG 1984 5 0.165 49.53 Q

3 303 LUIS Yacnier CUB 24 JAN 1982 3 0.227 50.04

4 392 AYALA Allan GUA 7 JUL 1986 2 0.243 51.20 PB

5 525 GIBSON Jonathan PAN 7 MAY 1982 6 0.305 51.31 PB

6 419 DELICE Steve HAI 16 FEB 1987 8 0.354 51.51

7 597 THOMAS Mikel TRI 23 NOV 1987 7 0.351 1:05.80

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Hombres / 400m com Barreiras Masculino

Semifinal 1/3
Semifinal 1/3 / Semifinal 1/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
16:35   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM044201_044_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 16:38     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 46.78 YOUNG Kevin USA Barcelona (ESP) 6 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 48.19 SANCHEZ Felix DOM Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 622 BENNETT Laron USA 25 NOV 1982 4 0.289 49.09 Q

2 526 KAMANI Bayano PAN 1 JAN 1980 6 0.386 49.78 Q SB

3 141 SUGUIMATI Mahau BRA 13 NOV 1984 3 0.175 49.83

4 89 WILLIAMS Jonathan BIZ 29 OCT 1983 5 0.229 49.84

5 299 HIERREZUELO Sergio CUB 15 MAR 1982 7 0.347 49.90 SB

6 233 MONTENEGRO Luis CHI 5 OCT 1981 2 0.194 51.58

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Hombres / 400m com Barreiras Masculino

Semifinal 2/3
Semifinal 2/3 / Semifinal 2/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
16:42   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM044202_044_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 16:44     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 46.78 YOUNG Kevin USA Barcelona (ESP) 6 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 48.19 SANCHEZ Felix DOM Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 192 KUNKEL Adam Charles CAN 24 FEB 1981 4 0.284 49.27 Q

2 443 GRIFFITHS Dean JAM 27 OCT 1980 3 0.209 49.37 Q SB

3 549 CULSON Javier PUR 25 JUL 1984 5 0.275 49.46 q

4 617 SILVA Andres URU 27 MAR 1986 6 0.338 50.60

5 42 BAIN Andretti BAH 1 DEC 1986 2 0.215 51.53

6 423 LOWE Jonnie HON 1 OCT 1979 7 0.365 53.05

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Hombres / 400m com Barreiras Masculino

Semifinal 3/3
Semifinal 3/3 / Semifinal 3/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
16:49   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM044203_044_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 16:50     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 46.78 YOUNG Kevin USA Barcelona (ESP) 6 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 48.19 SANCHEZ Felix DOM Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Time

1 622 BENNETT Laron USA 2 4 1 49.09 Q
2 192 KUNKEL Adam Charles CAN 3 4 1 49.27 Q
3 443 GRIFFITHS Dean JAM 3 3 2 49.37 Q SB

4 353 SANCHEZ Felix DOM 1 4 1 49.42 Q
5 549 CULSON Javier PUR 3 5 3 49.46 q
6 113 FERNANDES Raphael BRA 1 5 2 49.53 Q
7 526 KAMANI Bayano PAN 2 6 2 49.78 Q SB

8 141 SUGUIMATI Mahau BRA 2 3 3 49.83 q
9 89 WILLIAMS Jonathan BIZ 2 5 4 49.84

10 299 HIERREZUELO Sergio CUB 2 7 5 49.90 SB

11 303 LUIS Yacnier CUB 1 3 3 50.04
12 617 SILVA Andres URU 3 6 4 50.60
13 392 AYALA Allan GUA 1 2 4 51.20 PB

14 525 GIBSON Jonathan PAN 1 6 5 51.31 PB

15 419 DELICE Steve HAI 1 8 6 51.51
16 42 BAIN Andretti BAH 3 2 5 51.53
17 233 MONTENEGRO Luis CHI 2 2 6 51.58
18 423 LOWE Jonnie HON 3 7 6 53.05
19 597 THOMAS Mikel TRI 1 7 7 1:05.80

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Hombres / 400m com Barreiras Masculino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
16:35   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 46.78 YOUNG Kevin USA Barcelona (ESP) 6 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 48.19 SANCHEZ Felix DOM Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Time

1 192 KUNKEL Adam Charles CAN 24 FEB 1981 Final 5 1 48.24 PB
Semifinal 3/3 4 1 49.27 Q

2 526 KAMANI Bayano PAN 1 JAN 1980 Final 7 2 48.70 SB
Semifinal 2/3 6 2 49.78 Q SB

3 622 BENNETT Laron USA 25 NOV 1982 Final 4 3 49.07
Semifinal 2/3 4 1 49.09 Q

4 353 SANCHEZ Felix DOM 30 AUG 1977 Final 3 4 49.28
Semifinal 1/3 4 1 49.42 Q

5 443 GRIFFITHS Dean JAM 27 OCT 1980 Final 6 5 49.30 SB
Semifinal 3/3 3 2 49.37 Q SB

6 549 CULSON Javier PUR 25 JUL 1984 Final 8 6 49.46
Semifinal 3/3 5 3 49.46 q

7 141 SUGUIMATI Mahau BRA 13 NOV 1984 Final 1 7 49.63
Semifinal 2/3 3 3 49.83 q

8 113 FERNANDES Raphael BRA 11 AUG 1984 Final 2 8 51.76
Semifinal 1/3 5 2 49.53 Q

Legend:
PB Personal Best Pos Position Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result
Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Hombres / 400m com Barreiras Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
19:00   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATM044000_044_C74D 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 20:42     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 7:53.63 SAAEED SHAHEEN Saif QAT Brussels (BEL) 3 SEP 2004
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8:14.41 do PRADO MOURA Wander BRA Mar del Plata (ARG) 22 MAR 1995

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Order Result

1 639 McADAMS Josh USA 26 MAR 1980 5 8:30.49

2 654 SPENCE Michael USA 20 MAY 1978 7 8:32.11

3 310 SANCHEZ Jose Alberto CUB 26 NOV 1986 8 8:36.07 PB

4 104 BARBOSA Gladson BRA 16 AUG 1979 2 8:40.32

5 534 BAZAN Mario PER 1 SEP 1987 1 8:44.70 PB

6 114 FICAGNA Celso BRA 5 AUG 1975 4 8:45.94

7 24 FIGUEROA Santiago ARG 5 MAY 1984 3 8:46.06

8 551 GREAUX Alexander PUR 22 SEP 1977 6 8:59.47

9 536 MORENO Diego PER 24 NOV 1984 9 9:01.08

10 232 LOBOS Sergio CHI 1 DEC 1982 10 9:08.55

Intermediate Times: 1000m 2:49.99 654 SPENCE Michael (USA)
2000m 5:42.93 654 SPENCE Michael (USA)

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 3000m Steeplechase
3000m Obstáculos Hombres  / 3000m Obstáculos Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
17:40   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM033101_033_C73G 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 17:56     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 37.40 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Barcelona (ESP) 8 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 38.18 BRASIL BRA Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane Reaction Fn Result

1
117
126
121
143

BRA - BRAZIL
LENILSON Vicente
RIBEIRO Rafael
MORAIS JUNIOR Basilio
VIANA Sandro

3 0.148 38.81

2
185
191
189
187

CAN - CANADA
ADU-BOBIE Richard
HENRY Anson
CONNAUGHTON Jared
BARNETT Brian

4 0.167 38.87

3
650
627
659
646

USA - UNITED STATES of AMERICA
SAMUELS James
EDWARDS Rae
WILLIAMS Rubin
PATTON Darvis Doc

5 0.163 38.88

4
597
588
589
586

TRI - TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
THOMAS Mikel
BURNS Marc
CALLENDER Emmanuel
BLEDMAN Keston

6 0.333 39.23

5
305
313
293
309

CUB - CUBA
MARTINEZ Wilfredo
VIZCAINO Jenris
FRIAS Yoan
ROBLES Dayron

8 0.201 39.46

6
1
5
3
4

AHO - NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
KWIDAMA P.
RAFAELA C.
MARIANO Brian
MARTINA Churandy

2 0.136 39.83

7
54
48
46
50

BAH - BAHAMAS
SANDS Shamar
McINTOSH Troy Dewitt
GRIFFITH Adrian
MITCHELL Jacobi Jacoda

7 0.178 39.91

8
565
568
571
567

SKN - SAINT KITTS & NEVIS
CLARKE Clarke
DELANEY Delwayne
MORTON Robert
COLLINS Kim

1 0.190 40.20

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relevos Hombres / 4x100m Revezamento Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
18:35   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM401101_401_C73E 2.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 18:40     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 37.40 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Barcelona (ESP) 8 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 38.18 BRASIL BRA Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane Reaction Fn Result

1
650
627
659
646

USA - UNITED STATES of AMERICA
SAMUELS James
EDWARDS Rae
WILLIAMS Rubin
PATTON Darvis Doc

4 0.171 38.93 Q

2
598
588
589
597

TRI - TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
THOMPSON Richard
BURNS Marc
CALLENDER Emmanuel
THOMAS Mikel

3 0.259 39.02 Q

3
1
5
3
4

AHO - NETHERLANDS ANTILLES
KWIDAMA P.
RAFAELA C.
MARIANO Brian
MARTINA Churandy

6 0.191 39.41 Q

4
305
293
298
313

CUB - CUBA
MARTINEZ Wilfredo
FRIAS Yoan
HERRERA Michael
VIZCAINO Jenris

5 0.287 39.54

5
565
568
571
567

SKN - SAINT KITTS & NEVIS
CLARKE Clarke
DELANEY Delwayne
MORTON Robert
COLLINS Kim

2 0.276 39.74 NR

6
420
424
423
421

HON - HONDURAS
BENNETT Ronald
PALACIOS Rolando
LOWE Jonnie
CAMPBELL Kessel

7 0.317 41.49

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start NR National Record Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relevos Hombres / 4x100m Revezamento Masculino

Semifinal 1/2
Semifinal 1/2 / Semifinal 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
16:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM401201_401_C73E 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 16:22     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 37.40 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Barcelona (ESP) 8 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 38.18 BRASIL BRA Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane Reaction Fn Result

1
185
191
189
187

CAN - CANADA
ADU-BOBIE Richard
HENRY Anson
CONNAUGHTON Jared
BARNETT Brian

4 0.203 38.81 Q

2
117
126
121
122

BRA - BRAZIL
LENILSON Vicente
RIBEIRO Rafael
MORAIS JUNIOR Basilio
MOREIRA Jose Carlos

5 0.252 38.83 Q

3
54
48
46
50

BAH - BAHAMAS
SANDS Shamar
McINTOSH Troy Dewitt
GRIFFITH Adrian
MITCHELL Jacobi Jacoda

6 0.308 40.05 Q

4
25
26
30
17

ARG - ARGENTINA
GARAVENTA Jose
JIMENEZ Mariano
WILKEN Miguel
ALTAMIRANO Ivan

2 0.194 40.38

JAM - JAMAICA 3 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relevos Hombres / 4x100m Revezamento Masculino

Semifinal 2/2
Semifinal 2/2 / Semifinal 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
16:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM401202_401_C73E 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 16:30     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 37.40 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Barcelona (ESP) 8 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 38.18 BRASIL BRA Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rank NOC
Code NOC Heat Lane Position Time

1 CAN Canada 2 4 1 38.81 Q
2 BRA Brazil 2 5 2 38.83 Q
3 USA United States of America 1 4 1 38.93 Q
4 TRI Trinidad & Tobago 1 3 2 39.02 Q
5 AHO Netherlands Antilles 1 6 3 39.41 Q
6 CUB Cuba 1 5 4 39.54 q
7 SKN Saint Kitts & Nevis 1 2 5 39.74 q NR

8 BAH Bahamas 2 6 3 40.05 Q
9 ARG Argentina 2 2 4 40.38

10 HON Honduras 1 7 6 41.49
JAM Jamaica 2 3 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
These teams are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNS Did not Start NR National Record q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relevos Hombres / 4x100m Revezamento Masculino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
16:20   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM401200_401_C74A 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 16:30     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 37.40 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Barcelona (ESP) 8 AUG 1992
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 38.18 BRASIL BRA Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Name
NOC
Code Phase Lane Pos Time

1 BRAZIL BRA Final 3 1 38.81
Semifinal 2/2 5 2 38.83 Q

2 CANADA CAN Final 4 2 38.87
Semifinal 2/2 4 1 38.81 Q

3 UNITED STATES of USA Final 5 3 38.88
Semifinal 1/2 4 1 38.93 Q

4 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO TRI Final 6 4 39.23
Semifinal 1/2 3 2 39.02 Q

5 CUBA CUB Final 8 5 39.46
Semifinal 1/2 5 4 39.54 q

6 NETHERLANDS ANTILLES AHO Final 2 6 39.83
Semifinal 1/2 6 3 39.41 Q

7 BAHAMAS BAH Final 7 7 39.91
Semifinal 2/2 6 3 40.05 Q

8 SAINT KITTS & NEVIS SKN Final 1 8 40.20
Semifinal 1/2 2 5 39.74 q NR

Legend:
NR National Record Pos Position q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place
Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relevos Hombres / 4x100m Revezamento Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
18:35   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATM401000_401_C74D 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 18:37     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 2:54.20 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Uniondale (USA) 22 JUL 1998
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 2:57.97 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane Reaction Fn Result

1
56
51
47
45

BAH - BAHAMAS
WILLIAMS Andrae
MONCUR Avard
MATHEAU Michael
BROWN Chris

4 0.292 3:01.94

2
706
656
622
643

USA - UNITED STATES of AMERICA
NIXON Greg
TORRANCE Jamaal
BENNETT Laron
NEVILLE III David

2 0.190 3:02.44

3
354
351
356
353

DOM - DOMINCAN REPUBLIC
SANTA Carlos Yohelin
PEGUERO Arismendy
TAPIA Yoel Armando
SANCHEZ Felix

3 0.226 3:02.48

4
594
595
592
590

TRI - TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
MODIBO Ato
QUOW Renny
SOLOMAN Jarrin
HEWITT Zwede

6 0.182 3:03.60

5
436
482
453
442

JAM - JAMAICA
FOTHERGILL Allodin
MULLINGS Dwight
STEELE Edino
GREEN Leford

5 0.359 3:04.15

6
142
124
132
99

BRA - BRAZIL
VASCONCELOS Eduardo
PARRELA Sanderlei
SANTOS Anderson
ALMEIDA Fernando

7 0.423 3:05.87

7
547
553
546
549

PUR - PUERTO RICO
CARRASQUILLO Hector
MARTINEZ Felix Adolfo
AMADOR Adalberto
CULSON Javier

8 0.571 3:06.22

8
401
399
393
392

GUA - GUATEMALA
SOLORZANO Jorge Luis
QUEVEDO Camilo
BALTAZAR Edwin Cecilio
AYALA Allan

1 0.200 3:17.86

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 4x400m Relay
4x400m Relevos Hombres / 4x400m Revezamento Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
19:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM404101_404_C73E 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 19:35     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 2:54.20 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Uniondale (USA) 22 JUL 1998
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 2:57.97 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane Reaction Fn Result

1
56
42
49
51

BAH - BAHAMAS
WILLIAMS Andrae
BAIN Andretti
McKINNEY Nathaniel
MONCUR Avard

5 0.333 3:02.76 Q

2
354
356
350
351

DOM - DOMINCAN REPUBLIC
SANTA Carlos Yohelin
TAPIA Yoel Armando
MEJIA Pedro Juan
PEGUERO Arismendy

6 0.325 3:04.65 Q

3
643
656
706
648

USA - UNITED STATES of AMERICA
NEVILLE III David
TORRANCE Jamaal
NIXON Greg
RAMZY Bashir

4 0.287 3:05.01 Q

4
553
547
546
555

PUR - PUERTO RICO
MARTINEZ Felix Adolfo
CARRASQUILLO Hector
AMADOR Adalberto
SOTO Luis

2 0.190 3:11.33 q

5
402
399
393
392

GUA - GUATEMALA
VILLAGRAN Hans
QUEVEDO Camilo
BALTAZAR Edwin Cecilio
AYALA Allan

7 0.366 3:16.39 q

299
291
303
292

CUB - CUBA
HIERREZUELO Sergio
CISNEROS Omar
LUIS Yacnier
COLLAZO William

3 0.280 DQ R 170.9

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
IAAF Rule 170.9  -  Exchanging waiting positions in take-over zone

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place
R IAAF rule Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 4x400m Relay
4x400m Relevos Hombres / 4x400m Revezamento Masculino

Semifinal 1/2
Semifinal 1/2 / Semifinal 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
15:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM404201_404_C73E 2.1 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 15:55     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 2:54.20 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Uniondale (USA) 22 JUL 1998
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 2:57.97 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane Reaction Fn Result

1
436
482
453
442

JAM - JAMAICA
FOTHERGILL Allodin
MULLINGS Dwight
STEELE Edino
GREEN Leford

4 0.304 3:04.60 Q

2
594
592
595
590

TRI - TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
MODIBO Ato
SOLOMAN Jarrin
QUOW Renny
HEWITT Zwede

3 0.252 3:04.86 Q

3
100
124
99

132

BRA - BRAZIL
AMBROSIO Luis Eduardo
PARRELA Sanderlei
ALMEIDA Fernando
SANTOS Anderson

5 0.290 3:05.15 Q

4
574
566
570
573

SKN - SAINT KITTS & NEVIS
SMITH Kadeem
CLAXTON Jevon
JONES Adolphus
ROGERS Melville

2 0.188 3:21.77

195
201
190
194

CAN - CANADA
NELSON Keston
VADEBONCOEUR Nathan
DARGIE Andrew
MACLEOD Jared

6 DNF

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 4x400m Relay
4x400m Relevos Hombres / 4x400m Revezamento Masculino

Semifinal 2/2
Semifinal 2/2 / Semifinal 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
15:40   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM404202_404_C73E 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 15:48     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 2:54.20 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Uniondale (USA) 22 JUL 1998
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 2:57.97 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rank NOC
Code NOC Heat Order Position Time

1 BAH Bahamas 1 3 1 3:02.76 Q
2 JAM Jamaica 2 3 1 3:04.60 Q
3 DOM Dominican Republic 1 2 2 3:04.65 Q
4 TRI Trinidad & Tobago 2 6 2 3:04.86 Q
5 USA United States of America 1 7 3 3:05.01 Q
6 BRA Brazil 2 4 3 3:05.15 Q
7 PUR Puerto Rico 1 5 4 3:11.33 q
8 GUA Guatemala 1 8 5 3:16.39 q
9 SKN Saint Kitts & Nevis 2 7 4 3:21.77

CAN Canada 2 5 DNF
CUB Cuba 1 6 DQ R 170.9

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
IAAF Rule 170.9  -  Exchanging waiting positions in take-over zone

Note:
These teams are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result
R IAAF rule

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 4x400m Relay
4x400m Relevos Hombres / 4x400m Revezamento Masculino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
15:30   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM404200_404_C74A 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 15:48     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 2:54.20 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Uniondale (USA) 22 JUL 1998
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 2:57.97 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Name
NOC
Code Phase Lane Pos Time

1 BAHAMAS BAH Final 4 1 3:01.94
Semifinal 1/2 5 1 3:02.76 Q

2 UNITED STATES of USA Final 2 2 3:02.44
Semifinal 1/2 4 3 3:05.01 Q

3 DOMINCAN REPUBLIC DOM Final 3 3 3:02.48
Semifinal 1/2 6 2 3:04.65 Q

4 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO TRI Final 6 4 3:03.60
Semifinal 2/2 3 2 3:04.86 Q

5 JAMAICA JAM Final 5 5 3:04.15
Semifinal 2/2 4 1 3:04.60 Q

6 BRAZIL BRA Final 7 6 3:05.87
Semifinal 2/2 5 3 3:05.15 Q

7 PUERTO RICO PUR Final 8 7 3:06.22
Semifinal 1/2 2 4 3:11.33 q

8 GUATEMALA GUA Final 1 8 3:17.86
Semifinal 1/2 7 5 3:16.39 q

Legend:
Pos Position q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 4x400m Relay
4x400m Relevos Hombres / 4x400m Revezamento Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
19:30   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATM404000_404_C74D 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 19:35     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 2.45 SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB SALAMANCA (ESP) 27 JUL 1993
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 2.40 SOTOMAYOR Javier CUB Mar del Plata (ARG) 25 MAR 1995

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1.90

2.21
1.95
2.24

2.00
2.26

2.05
2.28

2.10
2.30

2.15
2.32

2.18
2.34

Result

1 306 MOYA Victor CUB 24 OCT 1982 -
-

-
-

-
O

-
-

-
XXO

-
XXO

O
X-

2.32

2 55 THOMAS Donald BAH 15 JUL 1984 -
-

-
O

-
O

-
XO

-
XO

O
XXX

XO 2.30

3 10 GRAYMAN James T. ANT 11 OCT 1985 -
O

-
O

-
XXX

- O O XO 2.24

4 118 LIMA Jesse BRA 17 FEB 1981 -
XXO

-
O

-
XXX

- - O - 2.24

5 495 MARTINEZ Gerardo MEX 9 MAR 1979 -
O

-
XO

-
XXX

- O O O 2.24

6 652 SHUNK Adam USA 29 AUG 1979 -
XO

-
XXO

-
XXX

- - O - 2.24

7 43 BARRY Trevor BAH 14 JUN 1983 -
O

-
XXX

- - O O O 2.21

7 644 NIETO Jamie USA 2 NOV 1976 -
O

-
-

-
XXX

- - - O 2.21

9 345 WILLIAMS Brendan DMA 14 DEC 1987 -
XXX

- - XO O O O 2.18 PB

10 483 EDWARDS Darvin LCA 11 SEP 1986 -
XXX

- - - O O XXO 2.18 SB

11 103 BAPTISTA Fabio BRA 10 SEP 1984 - - - O O O XXX 2.15

11 70 DOTTIN Henderson BAR 1 JAN 1980 - - - O O O XXX 2.15

13 262 MAYO Gilmar Jalith COL 30 SEP 1979 - - - - O XXX 2.10

14 83 BRANGMAN JR Deon BER 18 AUG 1986 - - - O XX- X 2.05

349 LUCIANO Julio DOM 10 OCT 1977 - - - - - XXX NM

222 WRIGHT Omar CAY 5 APR 1985 - - - XXX NM

Legend:
- Pass NM No Mark O Clearance PB Personal Best
Rk Rank SB Season Best x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's High Jump
Altura Hombres / Salto em Altura Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
18:10   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM071101_071_C73M 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 20:28     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 8.95 POWELL Mike USA Tokyo (JPN) 30 AUG 1991
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8.75 LEWIS Carl USA Indianápolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

Wind

1 528 SALADINO Irving PAN 23 JAN 1983 6.66
-0.2

7.69
-0.1

8.13
+0.2

X 6.74
-0.2

8.28
-0.5

8.28
-0.5

2 305 MARTINEZ Wilfredo CUB 9 JAN 1985 7.85
-0.1

7.92
+0.1

7.62
+0.4

7.76
-0.3

7.65
-0.2

X 7.92
+0.1

3 648 RAMZY Bashir USA 4 MAY 1979 X 7.54
+0.1

7.61
+0.1

X 7.66
+0.4

7.90
+0.6

7.90
+0.6

4 308 PEDROSO Ivan CUB 17 DEC 1972 X X 7.82
-0.3

X 7.86
+0.0

X 7.86
+0.0

5 52 MOXEY Osborne BAH 27 AUG 1978 7.81
+0.1

7.36
-0.1

7.46
-0.2

7.53
+0.0

7.53
+0.0

7.55
+0.5

7.81
+0.1

6 352 RAFAEL Carlos DOM 24 SEP 1986 7.56
+0.1

7.59
+0.3

7.54
+0.4

7.63
+0.1

7.51
+0.0

7.29
+0.1

7.63
+0.1

7 378 CHILA Hugo ECU 22 JUL 1987 7.59
-0.2

X 7.30
-0.2

7.42
+0.1

7.60
+0.7

7.44
+0.2

7.60
+0.7

8 554 SIMMS Allen PUR 26 JUL 1982 X X 7.55
-0.1

X X - 7.55
-0.1

9 538 TRISTAN Louis PER 1 MAY 1984 7.53
+0.5

7.16
+0.2

X 7.53
+0.5

10 144 VIEIRA Erivaldo BRA 18 NOV 1980 7.34
+0.1

7.44
+0.1

X 7.44
+0.1

11 106 BISPO Rogerio BRA 16 NOV 1985 X 7.26
+0.0

7.44
-0.6

7.44
-0.6

12 535 Mc FARLANE Jorge PER 20 FEB 1988 7.07
+0.0

6.80
+0.3

7.30
+0.0

7.30
+0.0

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
554
554
554

2
144
378
378

3
535
352
352

4
378
648
648

5
52
52
52

6
305
308
308

7
352
305
305

8
648
528
528

9
538

10
308

11
106

12
528

Legend:
- Pass Rk Rank x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Long Jump
Longitud Hombres / Salto em Distância Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
18:25   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM061101_061_C73P 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 20:01     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 8.95 POWELL Mike USA Tokyo (JPN) 30 AUG 1991
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8.75 LEWIS Carl USA Indianápolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result

Wind

1 528 SALADINO Irving PAN 23 JAN 1983 8.38
+0.3

8.38
+0.3

Q

2 106 BISPO Rogerio BRA 16 NOV 1985 8.01
-0.5

8.01
-0.5

Q

3 308 PEDROSO Ivan CUB 17 DEC 1972 X 7.93
+0.2

7.93
+0.2

Q

4 52 MOXEY Osborne BAH 27 AUG 1978 7.67
+0.3

7.71
+0.2

- 7.71
+0.2

5 554 SIMMS Allen PUR 26 JUL 1982 7.54
+1.6

7.48
-0.2

7.32
-0.1

7.54
+1.6

6 352 RAFAEL JORGE Carlos DOM 24 SEP 1986 7.39
+0.1

7.17
+0.3

7.40
+0.6

7.40
+0.6

7 596 SIMON le Juan TRI 7 FEB 1981 X X 7.04
+0.0

7.04
+0.0

8 448 McGREGOR Anthony JAM 13 SEP 1981 6.86
+0.5

6.86
+0.5

X 6.86
+0.5

9 572 PEMBERTON Joseph SKN 24 MAR 1989 6.86
+1.5

6.66
+0.7

6.39
+0.2

6.86
+0.7

10 88 WADE Joel BIZ 5 AUG 1981 5.97
+0.2

- - 5.97
+0.2

Qualification: Qualifying performance 7.80 (Q) or at least 12 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Starting order 1
106

2
308

3
572

4
554

5
448

6
52

7
352

8
596

9
528

10
88

Legend:
- Pass Q Qualified by right Rk Rank x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Long Jump
Longitud Hombres / Salto em Distância Masculino

Qualifying Group A
Clasificatoria Grupo A  / Classificatória Grupo A

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:05   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM061901_061_C73O 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:46     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 8.95 POWELL Mike USA Tokyo (JPN) 30 AUG 1991
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8.75 LEWIS Carl USA Indianápolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result

Wind

1 144 VIEIRA Erivaldo BRA 18 NOV 1980 7.83
-0.3

7.83
-0.3

Q

2 378 CHILA Hugo ECU 22 JUL 1987 7.68
+0.3

7.58
-0.3

6.26
+0.5

7.68
-0.5

q

3 538 TRISTAN Louis PER 1 MAY 1984 7.55
+0.5

7.32
-0.2

7.35
-0.2

7.55
+0.5

q

4 648 RAMZY Bashir USA 4 MAY 1979 7.49
+1.4

7.39
+0.1

7.44
+0.0

7.49
+1.4

q

5 305 MARTINEZ Wilfredo CUB 9 JAN 1985 7.40
+0.1

7.30
-0.2

7.46
+0.6

7.46
+0.6

q

6 535 Mc FARLANE Jorge PER 20 FEB 1988 7.28
+0.1

5.79
+0.4

7.38
+0.0

7.38
+0.0

q

7 444 JACKSON Jermaine JAM 29 MAY 1986 X 7.35
+0.2

7.33
-0.1

7.35
+0.2

8 84 SMITH Tyrone BER 7 AUG 1984 X 7.16
+0.2

7.32
+0.4

7.32
+0.4

9 412 NARCISSE Narc HAI 30 MAY 1977 X 7.24
+0.3

X 7.24
+0.3

10 421 CAMPBELL Kessel HON 8 NOV 1987 X X 7.08
+0.2

7.08
+0.2

Qualification: Qualifying performance 7.80 (Q) or at least 12 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Starting order 1
412

2
305

3
84

4
648

5
444

6
535

7
538

8
421

9
378

10
144

Legend:
Q Qualified by right q Qualified by result Rk Rank x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Long Jump
Longitud Hombres / Salto em Distância Masculino

Qualifying Group B
Clasificatoria Grupo B  / Classificatória Grupo B

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:05   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM061902_061_C73O 1.1 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 17:19     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 8.95 POWELL Mike USA Tokyo (JPN) 30 AUG 1991
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8.75 LEWIS Carl USA Indianápolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Group Position Wind Result

1 528 SALADINO Irving PAN A 1 +0.3 8.38 Q
2 106 BISPO Rogerio BRA A 2 -0.5 8.01 Q
3 308 PEDROSO Ivan CUB A 3 +0.2 7.93 Q
4 144 VIEIRA Erivaldo BRA B 1 -0.3 7.83 Q
5 52 MOXEY Osborne BAH A 4 +0.2 7.71 q
6 378 CHILA Hugo ECU B 2 -0.5 7.68 q
7 538 TRISTAN Louis PER B 3 +0.5 7.55 q
8 554 SIMMS Allen PUR A 5 +1.6 7.54 q
9 648 RAMZY Bashir USA B 4 +1.4 7.49 q

10 305 MARTINEZ Wilfredo CUB B 5 +0.6 7.46 q
11 352 RAFAEL JORGE Carlos DOM A 6 +0.6 7.40 q
12 535 Mc FARLANE Jorge PER B 6 +0.0 7.38 q
13 444 JACKSON Jermaine JAM B 7 +0.5 7.35
14 84 SMITH Tyrone BER B 8 +0.4 7.32
15 412 NARCISSE Narc HAI B 9 +0.3 7.24
16 421 CAMPBELL Kessel HON B 10 +0.2 7.08
17 596 SIMON le Juan TRI A 7 +0.0 7.04
18 448 McGREGOR Anthony JAM A 8 +0.5 6.86
19 572 PEMBERTON Joseph SKN A 9 +0.7 6.86
20 88 WADE Joel BIZ A 10 +0.2 5.97

Qualification: Qualifying performance 7.80 (Q) or at least 12 best performers (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
q Qualified by result Q Qualified by right

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Long Jump
Longitud Hombres / Salto em Distância Masculino

Qualifying
Clasificatoria  / Classificatória

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:05   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATM061900_061_C74B 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:50     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 18.29 EDWARDS Jonathan GBR Göteborg (SWE) 7 AUG 1995
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 17.89 de OLIVEIRA Joao Carlos BRA Ciudad de Mexico (MEX) 15 OCT 1975

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

Wind

1 115 GREGORIO Jadel BRA 16 SEP 1980 17.04
+1.8

17.27
+0.5

- 17.15
+0.5

- 17.09
+0.7

17.27
+0.5

2 311 TOSCA Osniel CUB 30 JUN 1984 16.00
-0.8

16.78
+0.1

16.65
+0.3

16.18
+0.3

16.37
+0.3

16.92
+0.1

16.92
+0.1

3 287 BETANZOS Yoandris CUB 15 FEB 1982 X 16.75
+0.2

16.01
+0.2

16.56
+1.7

X 16.90
+0.7

16.90
+0.7

4 127 SABINO Jefferson BRA 11 APR 1982 16.79
+0.9

16.81
+0.4

16.57
+1.2

X X 16.76
+0.3

16.81
+0.4

SB

5 660 WILLIS Lawrence USA 12 JUL 1981 16.72
+0.7

16.05
+0.3

16.38
+0.2

16.36
+1.3

X 15.38
+0.1

16.72
+0.7

6 53 SANDS Leevan BAH 16 AUG 1981 16.59
+0.6

16.67
+1.4

16.65
+0.7

15.10
+1.4

X 16.15
+0.5

16.67
+1.4

7 386 LEWIS Randy GRN 15 NOV 1978 16.42
+0.0

X 16.40
-0.7

X X X 16.42
+0.0

8 12 JOSEPH Ayata ANT 10 AUG 1985 15.66
+0.5

X 15.73
+0.8

15.33
+0.6

X DNF 15.73
+0.8

9 378 CHILA Hugo ECU 22 JUL 1987 14.69
+0.2

15.71
+1.3

14.26
-0.5

15.71
+1.3

10 414 LAINE Samyr HAI 17 JUL 1984 15.10
+0.5

15.45
+1.3

13.79
+0.7

15.45
+1.3

11 431 CLINE Keita IVB 29 NOV 1974 X 14.37
+0.2

14.02
+0.9

14.37
+0.2

SB

596 SIMON le Juan TRI 7 FEB 1981 X X X NM

554 SIMMS Allen PUR 26 JUL 1982 DNS

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
414
12
12

2
431
386
386

3
12
53
53

4
378
660
660

5
127
287
287

6
596
311
311

7
660
127
127

8
53
115
115

9
554

10
311

11
386

12
287

13
115

Legend:
- Pass DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start NM No Mark
Rk Rank SB Season Best x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Triple Jump
Triple Hombres  / Salto Triplo Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
17:35   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM062101_062_C73P 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 19:12     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 6.14 BUBKA Sergey UKR Sestriere (ITA) 31 JUL 1994
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 5.75 MANSON Patrick USA Mar del Plata (ARG) 18 MAR 1995

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 4.90 5.05 5.20 5.30 5.40 Result

1 136 SILVA Fabio BRA 8 APR 1983 - - XO O XXO 5.40

2 494 LANARO Giovanni MEX 27 SEP 1981 - - XO XXO XXX 5.30

3 23 CHIARAVIGLIO German ARG 16 APR 1987 - O O XX- X 5.20

4 484 JOHNSON Dominic LCA 31 OCT 1975 XXO - XXX 4.90

641 MILES Derek USA 28 SEP 1972 - - XXX NM

289 BORGES Lazaro CUB 19 JUN 1986 - XXX NM

498 PRATT Robison MEX 25 FEB 1980 - XXX NM

18 BENITEZ Javier ARG 30 JUN 1976 XXX NM

235 NAVA Jose Francisco CHI 19 JAN 1983 XXX NM

651 SCOTT Jeremy USA 1 MAY 1981 XXX NM

138 SOUSA João BRA 11 JUN 1984 XXX NM

Legend:
- Pass NM No Mark O Clearance Rk Rank
x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Pole Vault
Pértiga Hombres / Salto com Vara Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
15:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM072101_072_C73M 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 17:55     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 23.12 BARNES Randy USA Westwood (USA) 20 MAY 1990
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 20.95 HOFFA Michael USA Santo Domingo (DOM) 5 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 186 ARMSTRONG Dylan CAN 1 JAN 1980 19.81 20.10 X 20.05 X X 20.10

2 451 SCOTT Dorian JAM 1 FEB 1982 19.63 20.06 20.02 19.95 20.00 19.59 20.06

3 312 VELIZ Carlos CUB 12 AUG 1987 19.20 18.32 19.03 19.75 19.36 19.32 19.75 PB

4 632 JOHNSON Garrett USA 24 MAY 1984 18.76 18.72 19.67 X X X 19.67

5 27 LAURO German ARG 2 APR 1984 19.44 19.43 X 19.49 X X 19.49

6 238 VERNI Marco Antonio CHI 27 FEB 1976 18.54 X 18.42 17.93 X 18.09 18.54

7 307 PAUMIER Alexis CUB 21 JAN 1975 18.14 18.32 X X 18.47 X 18.47

8 714 MEDINA Yojer VEN 5 SEP 1973 17.69 18.10 17.97 X 18.02 X 18.10

9 254 GARCIA CORDOBA Carlos COL 19 DEC 1984 17.61 17.26 16.40 17.61

10 116 JULIÃO Ronald BRA 16 JUN 1985 16.72 17.31 X 17.31

11 120 MENDONÇA Gustavo BRA 3 OCT 1984 16.49 17.27 16.75 17.27

12 446 KIRTON Kimani JAM 16 MAY 1984 16.74 16.69 X 16.74

13 343 BENJAMIN Tyron DMA 16 APR 1987 16.29 16.64 X 16.64

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
312
714
714

2
120
307
307

3
238
238
238

4
27
312
27

5
307
27
632

6
116
632
312

7
446
451
451

8
254
186
186

9
714

10
343

11
632

12
451

13
186

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Shot Put
Peso Hombres / Arremesso de Peso Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
18:35   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM051101_051_C73S 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 19:51     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 74.08 SCHULT Jürgen GER Neubrandenburg (CZE) 6 JUN 1986
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 67.32 DELIS Luis Mariano CUB Caracas (VEN) 25 AUG 1983

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 649 ROBERTSON Michael USA 13 APR 1979 59.24 X 57.84 - - 58.00 59.24

2 635 KUEHL Adam USA 19 JAN 1984 X 53.43 57.50 X X X 57.50

3 198 SLOWIK Dariusz CAN 15 AUG 1977 57.37 56.71 X X X 56.31 57.37

4 27 LAURO German ARG 2 APR 1984 X X 50.58 56.08 53.66 55.83 56.08

5 301 LASTRE Yunio CUB 26 OCT 1981 53.76 54.80 X X X X 54.80

6 116 JULIÃO Ronald BRA 16 JUN 1985 53.54 X X 54.36 53.06 53.75 54.36

7 725 SHALLOW Adonson VIN 17 AUG 1986 50.61 X X X 51.01 54.03 54.03

8 251 ANGULO Julian Enrique COL 24 MAY 1980 X X 50.79 X X X 50.79

9 456 WOOLERY Hickel JAM 7 MAY 1986 50.51 X 47.89 50.51

10 449 MORGAN Jason JAM 6 OCT 1982 X X 50.09 50.09

11 110 COSTA ROSA Alessandro BRA 2 MAR 1971 X 39.15 46.08 46.08

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
725
27
251

2
449
725
725

3
27
251
116

4
456
116
301

5
110
301
27

6
251
198
198

7
301
635
635

8
116
649
649

9
198

10
649

11
635

Legend:
- Pass Rk Rank x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Discus Throw
Disco Hombres / Lançamento de Disco Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
15:35   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM052101_052_C73S 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 16:47     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 98.48 ZELEZNý Jan CZE Jena (GER) 25 MAY 1996
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 81.72 GONZALEZ Emeterio CUB Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 304 MARTINEZ Guillermo CUB 28 JUN 1981 72.59 72.81 X 72.33 77.66 72.23 77.66

2 631 HAZLE Mike USA 22 MAR 1979 67.06 X 70.54 X 75.33 X 75.33 SB

3 119 MAXIMIANO Alexon BRA 12 OCT 1982 71.18 70.12 75.04 71.29 X X 75.04

4 530 FATECHA Victor PAR 10 MAR 1988 68.37 72.30 71.15 X X X 72.30

5 264 PALACIOS Noraldo COL 8 JUL 1980 X 67.28 71.14 X 66.96 X 71.14

6 28 PIETROBELLI Pablo ARG 14 JUN 1980 66.83 64.69 67.29 70.54 70.62 66.09 70.62

7 655 ST CLAIR Justin USA 17 MAY 1979 68.48 67.54 67.28 64.96 67.73 67.13 68.48

8 123 OLIVEIRA Julio BRA 2 APR 1986 67.92 66.24 65.24 X X X 67.92

9 234 MORAGA Diego CHI 6 OCT 1976 60.82 58.39 65.96 65.96

10 231 GUERRA Ignacio CHI 15 SEP 1987 X 64.88 65.51 65.51

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
264
28
123

2
231
123
655

3
234
655
28

4
631
631
264

5
655
264
530

6
28
530
119

7
123
304
631

8
530
119
304

9
119

10
304

Legend:
Rk Rank SB Season Best x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Javelin Throw
Jabalina Hombres / Lançamento de Dardo Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
18:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM053101_053_C73S 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 19:24     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 86.74 SEDYKH Yuriy URS Stuttgart (GER) 30 AUG 1986
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 79.61 DEAL Lance USA Winnipeg (CAN) 27 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 199 STEACY James CAN 29 MAY 1984 71.60 73.77 71.14 X 73.52 71.31 73.77

2 633 JOHNSON Kibwe USA 17 JUL 1981 X 69.08 X 70.72 68.93 73.23 73.23

3 22 CERRA Juan Ignacio ARG 10 OCT 1976 70.61 71.57 68.24 69.92 70.89 72.12 72.12

4 634 KRUGER A.G. USA 18 FEB 1979 66.31 65.82 68.48 68.71 66.74 67.40 68.71

5 236 PALMA Patricio CHI 27 OCT 1978 65.60 67.86 66.07 X 67.80 66.82 67.86 PB

6 288 BICET Noleysis CUB 6 FEB 1981 67.51 66.61 66.98 X 67.40 66.44 67.51

7 112 DOMINGOS Wagner BRA 26 MAR 1983 62.50 63.38 64.11 62.18 64.03 65.27 65.27

8 708 BELLO Aldo VEN 23 MAY 1975 61.78 63.98 63.25 63.53 X 62.33 63.98

9 129 SANTOS Marcos BRA 23 APR 1973 61.86 X 61.58 61.86

10 237 PINO Leonardo CHI 20 JUL 1976 60.75 61.61 61.47 61.61

11 400 RIVERA Raul GUA 5 SEP 1976 60.10 X 57.66 60.10

12 284 SAWYERS Roberto CRC 17 OCT 1986 X X 57.45 57.45

13 220 LETTERLOUGH Michael CAY 26 SEP 1984 X 55.30 X 55.30

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
288
708
708

2
237
112
112

3
220
288
288

4
112
236
236

5
400
634
634

6
708
633
633

7
284
22
22

8
22
199
199

9
236

10
129

11
633

12
199

13
634

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Hammer Throw
Martillo Hombres / Lançamento de Martelo Masculino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
15:48   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM054101_054_C73S 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 17:30     Page 1/1



WORLD BEST 1:17:21 PEREZ Jefferson ECU Paris Saint-Denis (FRA) 23 AUG 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 1:20:17 SEGURA Bernardo MEX Winnipeg (CAN) 26 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind RC

2km 4km 6km 8km 10km 12km 14km 16km 18km
1 365 PEREZ Jefferson ECU 1 JUL 1974 1:22:08

8:34 (1) 16:56
8:22

(1) 25:11
8:15

(1) 33:35
8:24

(1) 42:03
8:28

(1) 50:34
8:31

(1) 58:40
8:06

(1) 1:06:23
7:43

(1) 1:14:14
7:51

(1)
7:54

2 367 SAQUIPAY Jaime ECU 21 JUL 1979 1:23:28 1:20
8:36 (9) 17:06

8:30
(8) 25:26

8:20
(8) 33:43

8:17
(6) 42:03

8:20
(1) 50:34

8:31
(1) 58:50

8:16
(3) 1:06:57

8:07
(2) 1:15:10

8:13
(2)

8:18

3 265 RESTREPO BAENA Gustavo Adolfo COL 27 JUL 1982 1:24:51 2:43 ~~
8:34 (1) 16:56

8:22
(1) 25:12

8:16
(2) 33:35

8:23
(1) 42:03

8:28
(1) 50:34

8:31
(1) 58:48

8:14
(2) 1:07:04

8:16
(3) 1:15:36

8:32
(3)

9:15

4 133 SANTOS JR Mario BRA 9 OCT 1979 1:29:53 7:45 >>
8:36 (9) 17:29

8:53
(10) 26:16

8:47
(12) 35:07

8:51
(9) 44:03

8:56
(7) 52:56

8:53
(7) 1:02:01

9:05
(7) 1:11:13

9:12
(6) 1:20:30

9:17
(6)

9:23

5 624 BOYLES Matthew USA 15 SEP 1982 1:30:03 7:55 ~~
8:42 (11) 17:29

8:47
(10) 26:16

8:47
(12) 35:07

8:51
(9) 44:05

8:58
(10) 52:57

8:52
(8) 1:02:01

9:04
(7) 1:11:13

9:12
(6) 1:20:34

9:21
(7)

9:29

6 285 SEGURA Allan CRC 23 DEC 1980 1:32:27 10:19 >
8:42 (11) 17:29

8:47
(10) 26:15

8:46
(10) 35:07

8:52
(9) 44:03

8:56
(7) 52:57

8:54
(8) 1:02:18

9:21
(9) 1:11:59

9:41
(8) 1:22:04

10:05
(8)

10:23

7 645 NUNN John USA 3 FEB 1978 1:32:37 10:29
8:44 (15) 17:57

9:13
(15) 27:26

9:29
(15) 36:51

9:25
(14) 46:15

9:24
(13) 55:54

9:39
(13) 1:05:16

9:22
(13) 1:14:26

9:10
(11) 1:23:27

9:01
(9)

9:10

8 102 BAGIO Jose Alessandro BRA 16 APR 1981 1:34:15 12:07
8:42 (11) 17:29

8:47
(10) 26:22

8:53
(14) 35:43

9:21
(13) 44:58

9:15
(12) 54:37

9:39
(12) 1:04:38

10:01
(12) 1:13:59

9:21
(10) 1:23:43

9:44
(10)

10:32

9 20 CANO Juan Manuel ARG 12 DEC 1987 1:34:45 12:37
8:35 (8) 17:09

8:34
(9) 26:01

8:52
(9) 35:01

9:00
(8) 44:04

9:03
(9) 53:18

9:14
(10) 1:03:10

9:52
(10) 1:13:24

10:14
(9) 1:24:16

10:52
(11)

10:29

283 CALVO Bernardo CRC 19 DEC 1983 DNF >
8:42 (11) 17:30

8:48
(14) 26:15

8:45
(10) 35:15

9:00
(12) 44:23

9:08
(11) 53:55

9:32
(11) 1:04:05

10:10
(11) 1:15:02

10:57
(12)

537 TAPIA ECHARRI PER 24 NOV 1986 DNF ~
9:02 (16) 18:30

9:28
(16) 28:27

9:57
(16)

490 BERDEJA Cristian MEX 21 JUN 1981 DQ ~~~
R 230.6a8:34 (1) 16:56

8:22
(1) 25:12

8:16
(2) 33:35

8:23
(1) 42:03

8:28
(1) 50:34

8:31
(1) 58:52

8:18
(5)

493 GUEVARA RIVERA Erick MEX 25 AUG 1980 DQ ~>~
R 230.6a8:34 (1) 16:56

8:22
(1) 25:12

8:16
(2) 33:35

8:23
(1) 42:03

8:28
(1) 50:42

8:39
(6) 59:23

8:41
(6) 1:07:43

8:20
(5) 1:15:46

8:03
(4)

259 LOPEZ ERAZO Luis Fernando COL 3 JUN 1979 DQ ~~~
R 230.6a8:34 (1) 16:56

8:22
(1) 25:12

8:16
(2) 33:35

8:23
(1) 42:03

8:28
(1) 50:34

8:31
(1) 58:51

8:17
(4) 1:07:22

8:31
(4) 1:15:52

8:30
(5)

397 MARTINEZ Julio GUA 27 SEP 1973 DQ >~>
R 230.6a8:34 (1) 16:56

8:22
(1) 25:24

8:28
(7) 34:23

8:59
(7)

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 20km Walk
20km Marcha Hombres / Marcha 20km Masculino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

22 JUL 2007
15:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD BEST 1:17:21 PEREZ Jefferson ECU Paris Saint-Denis (FRA) 23 AUG 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 1:20:17 SEGURA Bernardo MEX Winnipeg (CAN) 26 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind RC

2km 4km 6km 8km 10km 12km 14km 16km 18km
381 SANDOVAL Walter ESA 16 DEC 1984 DQ ~>>

R 230.6a8:34 (1) 16:56
8:22

(1) 25:15
8:19

(6)

Note:
IAAF Rule 230.6a  -  Three red cards

Legend:
~ Lost contact > Bent knee DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified
R IAAF rule RC Red Card Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 20km Walk
20km Marcha Hombres / Marcha 20km Masculino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

22 JUL 2007
15:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM092101_092_C73L 1.0 Report Created SUN 22 JUL 2007 17:15     Page 2/2



WORLD BEST 1:17:21 PEREZ Jefferson ECU Paris Saint-Denis (FRA) 23 AUG 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 1:20:17 SEGURA Bernardo MEX Winnipeg (CAN) 26 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind Red Cards

1 365 PEREZ Jefferson ECU 1 JUL 1974 1:22:08

2 367 SAQUIPAY Jaime ECU 21 JUL 1979 1:23:28 1:20

3 265 RESTREPO BAENA Gustavo Adolfo COL 27 JUL 1982 1:24:51 2:43 ~~

4 133 SANTOS JR Mario BRA 9 OCT 1979 1:29:53 7:45 >>

5 624 BOYLES Matthew USA 15 SEP 1982 1:30:03 7:55 ~~

6 285 SEGURA Allan CRC 23 DEC 1980 1:32:27 10:19 >

7 645 NUNN John USA 3 FEB 1978 1:32:37 10:29

8 102 BAGIO Jose Alessandro BRA 16 APR 1981 1:34:15 12:07

9 20 CANO Juan Manuel ARG 12 DEC 1987 1:34:45 12:37

283 CALVO Bernardo CRC 19 DEC 1983 DNF >

537 TAPIA ECHARRI PER 24 NOV 1986 DNF ~

490 BERDEJA Cristian MEX 21 JUN 1981 DQ ~~~ R 230.6a

493 GUEVARA RIVERA Erick MEX 25 AUG 1980 DQ ~>~ R 230.6a

259 LOPEZ ERAZO Luis Fernando COL 3 JUN 1979 DQ ~~~ R 230.6a

397 MARTINEZ Julio GUA 27 SEP 1973 DQ >~> R 230.6a

381 SANDOVAL Walter ESA 16 DEC 1984 DQ ~>> R 230.6a

Intermediate Times: 2km 8:34 490 BERDEJA Cristian (MEX)
4km 16:56 490 BERDEJA Cristian (MEX)
6km 25:11 365 PEREZ Jefferson (ECU)
8km 33:35 490 BERDEJA Cristian (MEX)

10km 42:03 490 BERDEJA Cristian (MEX)
12km 50:34 490 BERDEJA Cristian (MEX)
14km 58:40 365 PEREZ Jefferson (ECU)
16km 1:06:23 365 PEREZ Jefferson (ECU)
18km 1:14:14 365 PEREZ Jefferson (ECU)

Note:
IAAF Rule 230.6a  -  Three red cards

Legend:
~ Lost contact > Bent knee DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified
R IAAF rule Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 20km Walk
20km Marcha Hombres / Marcha 20km Masculino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

22 JUL 2007
15:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM092101_092_C73K 1.0 Report Created SUN 22 JUL 2007 17:08     Page 1/1



WORLD BEST 3:35:47 DEAKES Nathan AUS Geelong (AUS) 2 DEC 2006
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 3:47:55 MERCENARIO Carlos MEX Mar del Plata (ARG) 24 MAR 1995

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind RC

5km 10km 15km 20km 25km 30km 35km 40km 45km
1 363 MORENO Xavier ECU 15 NOV 1979 3:52:07 ~~

23:58 (2) 47:13
23:15

(2) 1:10:03
22:50

(2) 1:32:46
22:43

(2) 1:55:24
22:38

(2) 2:18:13
22:49

(2) 2:41:09
22:56

(2) 3:04:27
23:18

(2) 3:28:39
24:12

(2)
23:28

2 497 NAVA Horacio MEX 20 JAN 1982 3:52:35 0:28
23:57 (1) 46:44

22:47
(1) 1:09:40

22:56
(1) 1:32:12

22:32
(1) 1:54:33

22:21
(1) 2:17:09

22:36
(1) 2:39:56

22:47
(1) 3:02:39

22:43
(1) 3:26:46

24:07
(1)

25:49

3 501 ZEPEDA de LEON Omar MEX 8 JUN 1977 3:56:04 3:57 >~
24:34 (5) 48:46

24:12
(5) 1:12:46

24:00
(5) 1:36:36

23:50
(4) 2:00:09

23:33
(4) 2:22:41

22:32
(3) 2:45:06

22:25
(3) 3:07:49

22:43
(3) 3:31:42

23:53
(3)

24:22

4 379 MIRA Salvador ESA 23 AUG 1984 3:59:51 7:44 ~~
25:35 (8) 50:12

24:37
(8) 1:14:22

24:10
(7) 1:38:08

23:46
(7) 2:01:02

22:54
(6) 2:23:23

22:21
(5) 2:45:47

22:24
(4) 3:09:20

23:33
(4) 3:34:28

25:08
(4)

25:23

5 395 GARCIA BECHINIE Luis GUA 13 SEP 1974 4:01:36 9:29
24:34 (5) 48:46

24:12
(5) 1:12:46

24:00
(5) 1:36:36

23:50
(4) 2:00:09

23:33
(4) 2:23:22

23:13
(4) 2:46:14

22:52
(5) 3:10:05

23:51
(5) 3:34:37

24:32
(5)

26:59

6 257 HERNANDEZ Fredy Hernando COL 25 APR 1978 4:03:10 11:03
25:38 (9) 50:18

24:40
(10) 1:14:22

24:04
(7) 1:38:40

24:18
(8) 2:02:57

24:17
(8) 2:26:55

23:58
(7) 2:50:53

23:58
(7) 3:14:52

23:59
(7) 3:39:11

24:19
(7)

23:59

7 128 SANTOS Claudio BRA 16 OCT 1987 4:14:38 22:31
25:39 (11) 50:18

24:39
(10) 1:14:26

24:08
(10) 1:38:49

24:23
(10) 2:03:15

24:26
(9) 2:27:22

24:07
(8) 2:52:28

25:06
(8) 3:17:45

25:17
(8) 3:47:55

30:10
(8)

26:43

8 625 DUNN Philip USA 12 JUN 1971 4:15:47 23:40
25:39 (11) 50:37

24:58
(12) 1:15:46

25:09
(12) 1:41:27

25:41
(13) 2:07:33

26:06
(12) 2:33:14

25:41
(11) 2:59:04

25:50
(10) 3:24:50

25:46
(9) 3:50:13

25:23
(9)

25:34

9 226 BASCUÑAN Cristian CHI 8 MAR 1983 4:24:21 32:14 >~
25:38 (9) 50:42

25:04
(13) 1:15:59

25:17
(13) 1:41:25

25:26
(12) 2:06:57

25:32
(11) 2:32:32

25:35
(9) 2:58:45

26:13
(9) 3:26:02

27:17
(10) 3:54:47

28:45
(10)

29:34

380 REYES Ricardo ESA 10 MAR 1980 DNF
24:50 (7) 49:50

25:00
(7) 1:14:31

24:41
(11) 1:39:50

25:19
(11) 2:05:57

26:07
(10) 2:32:34

26:37
(10) 2:59:14

26:40
(11)

626 EASTLER Kevin USA 14 OCT 1977 DQ >>>
R 230.6a23:59 (3) 47:24

23:25
(3) 1:10:35

23:11
(3) 1:33:47

23:12
(3) 1:57:27

23:40
(3)

133 SANTOS JR Mario BRA 9 OCT 1979 DQ >>>
R 230.6a25:39 (11) 50:14

24:35
(9) 1:14:22

24:08
(7) 1:38:40

24:18
(8)

368 ZAPATA Mesias ECU 8 JAN 1981 DQ ~~~
R 230.6a24:21 (4) 48:20

23:59
(4) 1:12:27

24:07
(4) 1:36:56

24:29
(6) 2:01:30

24:34
(7) 2:26:38

25:08
(6) 2:50:13

23:35
(6) 3:13:39

23:26
(6) 3:38:21

24:42
(6)

Note:
IAAF Rule 230.6a  -  Three red cards

Legend:
~ Lost contact > Bent knee DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified
R IAAF rule RC Red Card Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 50km Walk
50km Marcha Hombres / Marcha 50km Masculino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

28 JUL 2007
7:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM095101_095_C73L 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 11:26     Page 1/1



WORLD BEST 3:35:47 DEAKES Nathan AUS Geelong (AUS) 2 DEC 2006
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 3:47:55 MERCENARIO Carlos MEX Mar del Plata (ARG) 24 MAR 1995

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind Red Cards

1 363 MORENO Xavier ECU 15 NOV 1979 3:52:07 ~~

2 497 NAVA Horacio MEX 20 JAN 1982 3:52:35 0:28

3 501 ZEPEDA de LEON Omar MEX 8 JUN 1977 3:56:04 3:57 >~

4 379 MIRA Salvador ESA 23 AUG 1984 3:59:51 7:44 ~~

5 395 GARCIA BECHINIE Luis GUA 13 SEP 1974 4:01:36 9:29

6 257 HERNANDEZ Fredy Hernando COL 25 APR 1978 4:03:10 11:03

7 128 SANTOS Claudio BRA 16 OCT 1987 4:14:38 22:31

8 625 DUNN Philip USA 12 JUN 1971 4:15:47 23:40

9 226 BASCUÑAN Cristian CHI 8 MAR 1983 4:24:21 32:14 >~

380 REYES Ricardo ESA 10 MAR 1980 DNF

626 EASTLER Kevin USA 14 OCT 1977 DQ >>> R 230.6a

133 SANTOS JR Mario BRA 9 OCT 1979 DQ >>> R 230.6a

368 ZAPATA Mesias ECU 8 JAN 1981 DQ ~~~ R 230.6a

Intermediate Times: 5km 23:57 497 NAVA Horacio (MEX)
10km 46:44 497 NAVA Horacio (MEX)
15km 1:09:40 497 NAVA Horacio (MEX)
20km 1:32:12 497 NAVA Horacio (MEX)
25km 1:54:33 497 NAVA Horacio (MEX)
30km 2:17:09 497 NAVA Horacio (MEX)
35km 2:39:56 497 NAVA Horacio (MEX)
40km 3:02:39 497 NAVA Horacio (MEX)
45km 3:26:46 497 NAVA Horacio (MEX)

Note:
IAAF Rule 230.6a  -  Three red cards

Legend:
~ Lost contact > Bent knee DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified
R IAAF rule Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's 50km Walk
50km Marcha Hombres / Marcha 50km Masculino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

28 JUL 2007
7:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM095101_095_C73K 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 11:25     Page 1/1



WORLD BEST 2:04:55 TERGAT Paul KEN Berlin (GER) 28 SEP 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 2:12:43 GONZALEZ Jorge PUR Caracas (VEN) 28 AUG 1983

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind

5km 10km 15km 20km Half 25km 30km 35km 40km
1 107 CALDEIRA Franck BRA 2 JUN 1983 2:14:03

16:49 (7) 32:41
15:52

(7) 48:01
15:20

(6) 1:04:03
16:02

(3) 1:07:43
3:40

(4) 1:20:00
12:17

(3) 1:36:11
16:11

(2) 1:51:35
15:24

(2) 2:07:09
15:34

(1)
6:54

2 394 GARCIA Amado GUA 13 SEP 1977 2:14:27 0:24
16:48 (4) 32:15

15:27
(1) 47:55

15:40
(2) 1:03:55

16:00
(1) 1:07:29

3:34
(1) 1:19:25

11:56
(1) 1:35:16

15:51
(1) 1:51:02

15:46
(1) 2:07:12

16:10
(2)

7:15

3 491 FRANCO Procopio MEX 8 JUL 1970 2:15:18 1:15
16:47 (2) 32:15

15:28
(1) 47:55

15:40
(2) 1:04:05

16:10
(7) 1:07:42

3:37
(3) 1:20:03

12:21
(8) 1:36:14

16:11
(7) 1:51:58

15:44
(4) 2:08:19

16:21
(3)

6:59

4 628 FREY Jacob USA 23 JUL 1981 2:16:44 2:41
16:49 (7) 32:42

15:53
(10) 48:52

16:10
(12) 1:05:11

16:19
(12) 1:08:50

3:39
(12) 1:21:16

12:26
(12) 1:37:44

16:28
(11) 1:53:30

15:46
(7) 2:09:55

16:25
(5)

6:49

5 710 FONSECA Luis VEN 3 JUN 1977 2:17:04 3:01
16:50 (11) 32:42

15:52
(10) 48:02

15:20
(9) 1:04:04

16:02
(4) 1:07:43

3:39
(4) 1:20:02

12:19
(6) 1:36:12

16:10
(4) 1:52:13

16:01
(5) 2:09:27

17:14
(4)

7:37

6 638 LUNDSTROM Chris USA 11 MAR 1976 2:18:05 4:02
16:48 (4) 32:49

16:01
(13) 49:09

16:20
(13) 1:05:31

16:22
(13) 1:09:09

3:38
(13) 1:21:40

12:31
(13) 1:38:09

16:29
(12) 1:54:21

16:12
(10) 2:10:56

16:35
(6)

7:09

7 253 COLORADO Diego Alberto COL 1 SEP 1973 2:20:01 5:58
16:50 (11) 32:42

15:52
(10) 48:03

15:21
(11) 1:04:06

16:03
(10) 1:07:43

3:37
(4) 1:20:05

12:22
(9) 1:36:40

16:35
(8) 1:53:50

17:10
(9) 2:12:02

18:12
(7)

7:59

8 489 BAUTISTA Francisco MEX 17 SEP 1972 2:21:05 7:02
16:49 (7) 32:15

15:26
(1) 47:55

15:40
(2) 1:04:05

16:10
(7) 1:07:43

3:38
(4) 1:20:02

12:19
(6) 1:36:12

16:10
(4) 1:53:49

17:37
(8) 2:12:50

19:01
(8)

8:15

9 391 AREVALO Alfredo GUA 20 FEB 1976 2:21:48 7:45
16:47 (2) 32:15

15:28
(1) 47:54

15:39
(1) 1:03:55

16:01
(1) 1:07:29

3:34
(1) 1:19:57

12:28
(2) 1:37:21

17:24
(9) 1:55:01

17:40
(11) 2:14:01

19:00
(9)

7:47

10 362 GUERRA Silvio ECU 18 SEP 1968 2:22:38 8:35
16:48 (4) 32:16

15:28
(5) 48:02

15:46
(9) 1:04:05

16:03
(7) 1:07:43

3:38
(4) 1:20:41

12:58
(11) 1:38:25

17:44
(13) 1:56:09

17:44
(13) 2:14:28

18:19
(10)

8:10

11 716 SEMPRUM Jose Alejandro VEN 5 SEP 1973 2:30:21 16:18
16:46 (1) 32:23

15:37
(6) 47:55

15:32
(2) 1:04:04

16:09
(4) 1:07:43

3:39
(4) 1:20:20

12:37
(10) 1:37:28

17:08
(10) 1:55:25

17:57
(12) 2:20:31

25:06
(11)

9:50

12 519 VILLAVICENCIO Cristian Jose NCA 30 OCT 1972 2:32:26 18:23
16:49 (7) 33:28

16:39
(14) 50:30

17:02
(14) 1:08:15

17:45
(14) 1:12:12

3:57
(14) 1:26:12

14:00
(14) 1:45:09

18:57
(14) 2:04:46

19:37
(14) 2:24:25

19:39
(12)

8:01

13 427 BOHLKE William ISV 6 OCT 1978 2:45:08 31:05
16:52 (15) 33:35

16:43
(15) 51:17

17:42
(15) 1:09:37

18:20
(15) 1:13:48

4:11
(15) 1:28:55

15:07
(15) 1:50:05

21:10
(15) 2:11:52

21:47
(15) 2:35:30

23:38
(13)

9:38

109 CORDEIRO de LIMA Vanderlei BRA 8 NOV 1969 DNF
16:50 (11) 32:41

15:51
(7) 48:01

15:20
(6) 1:04:07

16:06
(11) 1:07:43

3:36
(4) 1:20:00

12:17
(3) 1:36:11

16:11
(2) 1:51:56

15:45
(3)

296 GUTIERREZ Norbert CUB 4 SEP 1981 DNF
16:50 (11) 32:41

15:51
(7) 48:01

15:20
(6) 1:04:04

16:03
(4) 1:07:43

3:39
(4) 1:20:01

12:18
(5) 1:36:12

16:11
(4) 1:52:51

16:39
(6)

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Marathon
Maratón Hombres / Maratona Masculino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

29 JUL 2007
8:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD BEST 2:04:55 TERGAT Paul KEN Berlin (GER) 28 SEP 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 2:12:43 GONZALEZ Jorge PUR Caracas (VEN) 28 AUG 1983

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind

5km 10km 15km 20km Half 25km 30km 35km 40km

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Marathon
Maratón Hombres / Maratona Masculino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

29 JUL 2007
8:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD BEST 2:04:55 TERGAT Paul KEN Berlin (GER) 28 SEP 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 2:12:43 GONZALEZ Jorge PUR Caracas (VEN) 28 AUG 1983

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind

1 107 CALDEIRA Franck BRA 2 JUN 1983 2:14:03

2 394 GARCIA Amado GUA 13 SEP 1977 2:14:27 0:24

3 491 FRANCO Procopio MEX 8 JUL 1970 2:15:18 1:15

4 628 FREY Jacob USA 23 JUL 1981 2:16:44 2:41

5 710 FONSECA Luis VEN 3 JUN 1977 2:17:04 3:01

6 638 LUNDSTROM Chris USA 11 MAR 1976 2:18:05 4:02

7 253 COLORADO Diego Alberto COL 1 SEP 1973 2:20:01 5:58

8 489 BAUTISTA Francisco MEX 17 SEP 1972 2:21:05 7:02

9 391 AREVALO Alfredo GUA 20 FEB 1976 2:21:48 7:45

10 362 GUERRA Silvio ECU 18 SEP 1968 2:22:38 8:35

11 716 SEMPRUM Jose Alejandro VEN 5 SEP 1973 2:30:21 16:18

12 519 VILLAVICENCIO Cristian Jose NCA 30 OCT 1972 2:32:26 18:23

13 427 BOHLKE William ISV 6 OCT 1978 2:45:08 31:05

109 CORDEIRO de LIMA Vanderlei BRA 8 NOV 1969 DNF

296 GUTIERREZ Norbert CUB 4 SEP 1981 DNF

Intermediate Times: 5km 16:46 716 SEMPRUM Jose Alejandro (VEN)
10km 32:15 391 AREVALO Alfredo (GUA)
15km 47:54 391 AREVALO Alfredo (GUA)
20km 1:03:55 391 AREVALO Alfredo (GUA)

Half 1:07:29 391 AREVALO Alfredo (GUA)
25km 1:19:25 394 GARCIA Amado (GUA)
30km 1:35:16 394 GARCIA Amado (GUA)
35km 1:51:02 394 GARCIA Amado (GUA)
40km 2:07:09 107 CALDEIRA Franck (BRA)

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Marathon
Maratón Hombres / Maratona Masculino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

29 JUL 2007
8:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code 100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110m H DT PV JT 1500m Prog.

Points

Behind
Leader

(pts)

1 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 10.84
(-0.8)

897(2)

7.27
(+0.8)
878(3)

1775(3)

16.93

909(1)
2684(1)

1.97

776(8)
3460(2)

47.99

910(1)
4370(1)

14.06
(-0.2)

967(2)
5337(1)

53.24

938(1)
6275(1)

4.40

731(7)
7006(1)

50.23

592(9)
7598(1)

4:40.12

680(3)

8278 PR

2 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 10.67
(-0.8)

935(1)

7.14
(+0.6)
847(4)

1782(2)

14.57

763(4)
2545(3)

2.03

831(5)
3376(3)

49.96

816(6)
4192(3)

14.01
(-0.2)

973(1)
5165(3)

45.93

786(2)
5951(2)

4.50

760(6)
6711(2)

63.75

794(2)
7505(2)

4:51.74

608(5)

8113 165 PB

3 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 10.88
(-0.8)

888(3)

7.76
(+0.5)

1000(1)
1888(1)

13.44

694(6)
2582(2)

2.09

887(1)
3469(1)

48.36

892(2)
4361(2)

14.52
(-0.3)

908(5)
5269(2)

37.01

604(10)
5873(3)

4.30

702(8)
6575(4)

51.95

617(8)
7192(4)

4:23.99

785(1)

7977 301 PB

4 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 11.20
(+0.2)
817(7)

7.32
(-0.4)

891(2)
1708(4)

12.78

654(8)
2362(6)

1.88

696(11)
3058(7)

49.09

857(3)
3915(7)

14.47
(-0.3)

915(4)
4830(6)

41.07

686(7)
5516(6)

4.50

760(5)
6276(7)

71.39

911(1)
7187(5)

4:29.32

749(2)

7936 342

5 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 11.15
(-0.8)

827(4)

6.78
(+0.0)
762(9)

1589(7)

15.96

849(2)
2438(4)

2.03

831(3)
3269(5)

49.85

822(4)
4091(4)

14.33
(-0.2)

932(3)
5023(4)

42.79

721(3)
5744(4)

4.80

849(1)
6593(3)

55.99

678(5)
7271(3)

5:26.59

416(11)

7687 591

6 623 BOYLES Chris USA 11.29
(-0.8)

797(9)

7.07
(+0.6)
830(5)

1627(6)

14.97

788(3)
2415(5)

2.06

859(2)
3274(4)

51.36

753(7)
4027(5)

14.98
(-0.3)

852(8)
4879(5)

42.67

719(4)
5598(5)

4.60

790(3)
6388(5)

55.52

671(6)
7059(6)

4:52.00

607(6)

7666 612

7 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 11.21
(+0.2)
814(8)

7.05
(+0.9)
826(6)

1640(5)

13.57

702(5)
2342(7)

1.97

776(9)
3118(6)

49.85

822(4)
3940(6)

14.84
(-0.2)

869(7)
4809(7)

41.51

695(6)
5504(7)

4.60

790(4)
6294(6)

58.57

716(4)
7010(7)

4:44.03

655(4)

7665 613

8 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 11.45
(+0.2)

763(10)

6.79
(+0.4)
764(8)

1527(9)

13.38

690(7)
2217(8)

1.91

723(10)
2940(9)

52.53

702(9)
3642(9)

14.65
(-0.2)

892(6)
4534(8)

41.78

701(5)
5235(8)

4.80

849(2)
6084(8)

52.80

630(7)
6714(8)

5:14.47

479(10)

7193 1085

9 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 11.82
(+0.2)

687(12)

6.77
(+0.1)

760(10)
1447(12)

12.31

625(10)
2072(12)

1.97

776(7)
2848(11)

53.76

650(11)
3498(11)

15.98
(-0.2)

735(11)
4233(10)

39.35

651(9)
4884(10)

4.00

617(10)
5501(10)

60.39

744(3)
6245(9)

4:57.19

576(7)

6821 1457

10 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 11.65
(+0.2)

721(11)

6.84
(+0.9)
776(7)

1497(10)

12.34

627(9)
2124(10)

2.00

803(6)
2927(10)

52.43

706(8)
3633(10)

15.71
(-0.3)

766(10)
4399(9)

36.08

585(11)
4984(9)

4.00

617(9)
5601(9)

44.95

514(10)
6115(10)

5:02.33

546(8)

6661 1617

11 422 COLON Darvin HON 11.19
(-0.8)

819(6)

6.34
(+0.2)

661(12)
1480(11)

11.82

595(11)
2075(11)

1.73

569(12)
2644(12)

52.72

694(10)
3338(12)

15.08
(-0.3)

840(9)
4178(11)

40.19

668(8)
4846(11)

3.00

357(11)
5203(11)

43.63

495(11)
5698(11)

5:08.58

511(9)

6209 2069

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
   

Final Results
Resultados Finales / Resultados Finais
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WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code 100m LJ SP HJ 400m 110m H DT PV JT 1500m Prog.

Points

Behind
Leader

(pts)

570 JONES Adolphus SKN 11.17
(+0.2)
823(5)

6.75
(-0.2)

755(11)
1578(8)

11.19

557(12)
2135(9)

2.03

831(4)
2966(8)

DQ

0
2966(8)

DQ

0
2966(12)

NM

0
2966(12)

DNS DNF

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start DQ Disqualified DT Discus Throw
H Hurdles HJ High Jump JT Javelin Throw LJ Long Jump
NM No Mark PB Personal Best PR Pan American Record Prog Progressive
Pts Points PV Pole Vault Rk Rank SP Shot Put

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
   

Final Results
Resultados Finales / Resultados Finais

ATM900100_900_C73U 3.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 20:20     Page 2/2



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Wind: -0.8 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 21 NOV 1988 5 0.147 10.67 SB 935
(935)

2 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 29 SEP 1980 4 0.233 10.84 897
(897)

3 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 5 MAR 1985 3 0.187 10.88 888
(888)

4 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 25 APR 1981 6 0.246 11.15 827
(827)

5 422 COLON Darvin HON 27 APR 1987 7 0.273 11.19 819
(819)

6 623 BOYLES Chris USA 2 MAY 1980 2 0.172 11.29 797
(797)

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's 100m Heat 1/2
100m Hombres Serie 1/2 / 100m Masculino Éliminatore 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
14:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900A01_900_C73C 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 14:03     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Wind: +0.2 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 570 JONES Adolphus SKN 24 JUL 1984 2 0.162 11.17 SB 823
(823)

2 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 4 0.169 11.20 817
(817)

3 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 30 JUL 1982 5 0.243 F1 11.21 814
(814)

4 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 19 AUG 1986 6 0.225 11.45 763
(763)

5 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 24 OCT 1984 7 0.196 11.65 721
(721)

6 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 13 APR 1979 3 0.219 11.82 687
(687)

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's 100m Heat 2/2
100m Hombres Serie 2/2 / 100m Masculino Éliminatore 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
14:05   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900A02_900_C73C 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 14:13     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result

Wind
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 5 MAR 1985 7.76
+0.5

X X 7.76
+0.5

1000
(1888)

SB

2 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 7.32
-0.4

7.12
+0.3

6.95
+0.7

7.32
-0.4

891
(1708)

SB

3 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 29 SEP 1980 7.19
+0.4

X 7.27
+0.8

7.27
+0.8

878
(1775)

4 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 21 NOV 1988 6.77
+0.4

7.06
+0.4

7.14
+0.6

7.14
+0.6

847
(1782)

SB

5 623 BOYLES Chris USA 2 MAY 1980 X 7.07
+0.6

6.98
-0.4

7.07
+0.6

830
(1627)

6 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 30 JUL 1982 X 7.05
+0.9

7.03
+0.5

7.05
+0.9

826
(1640)

7 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 24 OCT 1984 6.59
-0.4

6.77
+0.6

6.84
+0.9

6.84
+0.9

776
(1497)

8 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 19 AUG 1986 6.35
+0.1

6.68
+1.1

6.79
+0.4

6.79
+0.4

764
(1527)

9 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 25 APR 1981 6.78
+0.0

6.62
+0.4

6.74
+0.3

6.78
+0.0

762
(1589)

10 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 13 APR 1979 6.77
+0.1

6.74
+0.7

X 6.77
+0.1

760
(1447)

11 570 JONES Adolphus SKN 24 JUL 1984 X X 6.75
-0.2

6.75
-0.2

755
(1578)

12 422 COLON Darvin HON 27 APR 1987 6.26
+0.1

6.34
+0.2

6.00
+0.9

6.34
+0.2

661
(1480)

Legend:
Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's Long Jump 
Longitud Hombres  / Salto em Distância Masculino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
14:45   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900B01_900_C73Q 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 15:36     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 29 SEP 1980 16.93 X X 16.93 909
(2684)

2 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 25 APR 1981 14.98 15.94 15.96 15.96 849
(2438)

3 623 BOYLES Chris USA 2 MAY 1980 14.97 14.96 X 14.97 788
(2415)

4 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 21 NOV 1988 14.20 X 14.57 14.57 763
(2545)

5 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 30 JUL 1982 13.57 X X 13.57 702
(2342)

6 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 5 MAR 1985 13.06 13.44 12.38 13.44 694
(2582)

7 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 19 AUG 1986 13.38 X X 13.38 690
(2217)

SB

8 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 12.49 12.78 12.17 12.78 654
(2362)

9 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 24 OCT 1984 12.34 12.04 12.05 12.34 627
(2124)

10 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 13 APR 1979 12.31 12.25 X 12.31 625
(2072)

11 422 COLON Darvin HON 27 APR 1987 11.82 11.64 11.65 11.82 595
(2075)

12 570 JONES Adolphus SKN 24 JUL 1984 10.93 11.19 10.67 11.19 557
(2135)

Legend:
Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's Shot Put 
Peso Hombres  / Arremesso de Peso Masculino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:10   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900C01_900_C73T 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:47     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth

1.70
1.91
2.12

1.73
1.94
2.15

1.76
1.97

1.79
2.00

1.82
2.03

1.85
2.06

1.88
2.09 Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 5 MAR 1985
-
O

XXX

-
-

-
O

-
-

-
O

-
XO

-
XXO 2.09 887

(3469)

2 623 BOYLES Chris USA 2 MAY 1980
-
-

-
O

-
-

-
O

-
O

-
O

-
XXX 2.06 859

(3274)

3 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 25 APR 1981
-
-

-
O

-
O

-
O

-
XO

-
XXX

-
2.03 831

(3269)

4 570 JONES Adolphus SKN 24 JUL 1984
-
-

-
O

-
XO

-
XO

-
XO

-
XXX

-
2.03 831

(2966)

5 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 21 NOV 1988
-
O

-
-

-
-

-
XO

-
XXO

-
XXX

-
2.03 831

(3376)

6 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 24 OCT 1984
O
O

-
O

-
-

-
XO

-
XXX

O -
2.00 803

(2927)

7 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 13 APR 1979
-
-

-
O

-
O

-
XXX

- - -
1.97 776

(2848)

8 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 29 SEP 1980
-
O

-
XO

-
O

O
XXX

- O O
1.97 776

(3460)

9 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 30 JUL 1982
-

XO
-

XO
-

XO
-

XXX
- O O

1.97 776
(3118)

10 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 19 AUG 1986
-
O

-
-

-
XXX

- O - O
1.91 723

(2940)

11 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987
-
-

O
XXX

- - XXO - XO
1.88 696

(3058)

12 422 COLON Darvin HON 27 APR 1987
O O - XXX

1.73 569
(2644)

Legend:
- Pass O Clearance Rk Rank Tot. Pts Total Points
x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's High Jump 
Altura Hombres  / Salto em Altura Masculino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
17:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900D01_900_C73N 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 19:39     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 29 SEP 1980 4 0.248 47.99 910
(4370)

2 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 5 MAR 1985 5 0.154 48.36 SB 892
(4361)

3 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 7 0.220 49.09 SB 857
(3915)

4 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 30 JUL 1982 2 0.213 49.85 822
(3940)

5 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 25 APR 1981 3 0.251 49.85 822
(4091)

570 JONES Adolphus SKN 24 JUL 1984 6 0.332 DQ R 163.3 0
(2966)

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.3  -  Leaving the lane

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start R IAAF rule Rk Rank
SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's 400m Heat 1/2
400m Hombres Serie 1/2 / 400m Masculino Éliminatore 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
19:40   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900E01_900_C73C 1.2 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 15:31     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 21 NOV 1988 4 0.272 49.96 816
(4192)

2 623 BOYLES Chris USA 2 MAY 1980 5 0.245 51.36 753
(4027)

3 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 24 OCT 1984 6 0.360 52.43 706
(3633)

4 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 19 AUG 1986 2 0.208 52.53 702
(3642)

5 422 COLON Darvin HON 27 APR 1987 3 0.283 52.72 694
(3338)

6 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 13 APR 1979 7 0.357 53.76 650
(3498)

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's 400m Heat 2/2
400m Hombres Serie 2/2 / 400m Masculino Éliminatore 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
19:47   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900E02_900_C73C 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 20:17     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Wind: -0.2 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 21 NOV 1988 2 0.190 14.01 SB 973
(5165)

2 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 29 SEP 1980 4 0.162 14.06 967
(5337)

3 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 25 APR 1981 5 0.167 14.33 932
(5023)

4 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 19 AUG 1986 3 0.221 14.65 892
(4534)

5 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 30 JUL 1982 7 0.158 14.84 869
(4809)

6 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 13 APR 1979 6 0.231 15.98 735
(4233)

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's 110m Hurdles Heat 1/2
110m Vallas Hombres Serie 1/2  / 110m com Barreiras Masculino Éliminatore 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
14:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900F01_900_C73C 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 14:02     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Wind: -0.3 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 6 0.191 F1 14.47 915
(4830)

2 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 5 MAR 1985 5 0.167 14.52 908
(5269)

3 623 BOYLES Chris USA 2 MAY 1980 4 0.167 F2 14.98 852
(4879)

4 422 COLON Darvin HON 27 APR 1987 3 0.268 15.08 840
(4178)

5 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 24 OCT 1984 2 0.257 F3 15.71 766
(4399)

570 JONES Adolphus SKN 24 JUL 1984 7 DQ R 168.7d 0
(2966)

Note:
IAAF Rule 168.7d  -  Deliberately knocking down any hurdle

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start R IAAF rule Rk Rank
Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's 110m Hurdles Heat 2/2
110m Vallas Hombres Serie 2/2  / 110m com Barreiras Masculino Éliminatore 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
14:07   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900F02_900_C73C 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 14:18     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 29 SEP 1980 52.56 X 53.24 53.24 938
(6275)

2 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 21 NOV 1988 43.90 45.93 40.71 45.93 786
(5951)

SB

3 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 25 APR 1981 42.79 42.45 X 42.79 721
(5744)

4 623 BOYLES Chris USA 2 MAY 1980 40.87 42.67 X 42.67 719
(5598)

5 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 19 AUG 1986 41.78 X 40.76 41.78 701
(5235)

SB

6 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 30 JUL 1982 38.21 41.51 X 41.51 695
(5504)

7 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 33.88 41.07 40.69 41.07 686
(5516)

8 422 COLON Darvin HON 27 APR 1987 37.44 40.19 39.69 40.19 668
(4846)

9 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 13 APR 1979 37.31 36.74 39.35 39.35 651
(4884)

10 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 5 MAR 1985 33.90 37.01 34.52 37.01 604
(5873)

11 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 24 OCT 1984 29.03 36.08 33.27 36.08 585
(4984)

570 JONES Adolphus SKN 24 JUL 1984 - - - NM 0
(2966)

Legend:
- Pass NM No Mark Rk Rank SB Season Best
Tot. Pts Total Points x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's Discus Throw 
Disco Hombres  / Lançamento de Disco Masculino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
14:40   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900G01_900_C73T 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 15:19     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth

3.00
3.70
4.40
5.10

3.10
3.80
4.50
5.20

3.20
3.90
4.60
5.30

3.30
4.00
4.70

3.40
4.10
4.80

3.50
4.20
4.90

3.60
4.30
5.00

Result Points
(Tot. Pts)

1 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 25 APR 1981

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
O

-
-

XO

-
-
O

-
-

XXX

-
- 4.80 849

(6593)

2 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 19 AUG 1986

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

XXO

-
-
-

-
-

XXX
4.80 849

(6084)

3 623 BOYLES Chris USA 2 MAY 1980

-
-

XO

-
-
-

-
-
O

-
-

XXX

-
-

-
-

-
- 4.60 790

(6388)

4 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 30 JUL 1982

-
-
O

-
-
O

-
-

XO

-
-

XXX

-
-

-
O

-
- 4.60 790

(6294)

5 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987

-
-

XXO

-
-

XXO

-
-

XXX

-
O

-
-

-
O

-
- 4.50 760

(6276) SB

6 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 21 NOV 1988

-
-

XXO

-
-

XXO

-
-

XXX

-
XXO

-
-

-
O

-
- 4.50 760

(6711)

7 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 29 SEP 1980

-
-
O

-
-

XXX

-
-

-
-

-
O

-
-

-
O 4.40 731

(7006)

8 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 5 MAR 1985

-
-

XXX

-
O

-
-

-
O

-
-

-
O

-
XO 4.30 702

(6575)

9 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 24 OCT 1984

-
-

-
O

-
-

-
O

-
-

-
XXX

-

4.00 617
(5601)

10 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 13 APR 1979

-
-

-
-

-
XXO

-
XO

-
-

-
XXX

-

4.00 617
(5501)

11 422 COLON Darvin HON 27 APR 1987

XXO - XXX

3.00 357
(5203)

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's Pole Vault 
Pértiga Hombres  / Salto com Vara Masculino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
15:55   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900H01_900_C73N 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 18:33     Page 1/2



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth

3.00
3.70
4.40
5.10

3.10
3.80
4.50
5.20

3.20
3.90
4.60
5.30

3.30
4.00
4.70

3.40
4.10
4.80

3.50
4.20
4.90

3.60
4.30
5.00

Result Points
(Tot. Pts)

570 JONES Adolphus SKN 24 JUL 1984 DNS 0
(2966)

Legend:
- Pass DNS Did not Start O Clearance Rk Rank
SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's Pole Vault 
Pértiga Hombres  / Salto com Vara Masculino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
15:55   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900H01_900_C73N 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 18:33     Page 2/2



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8170 HUFFINS Chris USA Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 71.39 69.76 69.05 71.39 911
(7187)

SB

2 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 21 NOV 1988 63.75 59.00 58.89 63.75 794
(7505)

3 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 13 APR 1979 60.39 X 56.42 60.39 744
(6245)

4 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 30 JUL 1982 54.17 58.57 56.11 58.57 716
(7010)

5 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 25 APR 1981 55.05 54.00 55.99 55.99 678
(7271)

6 623 BOYLES Chris USA 2 MAY 1980 53.15 54.72 55.52 55.52 671
(7059)

7 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 19 AUG 1986 51.96 48.48 52.80 52.80 630
(6714)

8 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 5 MAR 1985 51.95 49.80 48.48 51.95 617
(7192)

SB

9 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 29 SEP 1980 X 50.23 X 50.23 592
(7598)

10 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 24 OCT 1984 39.35 44.95 44.39 44.95 514
(6115)

11 422 COLON Darvin HON 27 APR 1987 39.52 43.63 38.53 43.63 495
(5698)

570 JONES Adolphus SKN 24 JUL 1984 DNS 0
(2966)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points
x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's Javelin 
Jabalina Hombres  / Lançamento de Dardo Masculino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
18:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900I01_900_C73T 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 19:28     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9026 SERBLE Roman CZE Götzis (SUI) 27 MAY 2001
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8278 SMITH Maurice JAM Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 23 JUL 2007

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 108 CHININ Carlos BRA 5 MAR 1985 4:23.99 785
(7977)

SB

2 300 SUAREZ Leonel CUB 1 SEP 1987 4:29.32 749
(7936)

3 452 SMITH Maurice JAM 29 SEP 1980 4:40.12 680
(8278)

4 137 SILVA Ivan BRA 30 JUL 1982 4:44.03 655
(7665)

5 294 GARCIA Yordan CUB 21 NOV 1988 4:51.74 608
(8113)

6 623 BOYLES Chris USA 2 MAY 1980 4:52.00 607
(7666)

7 396 GILLESPIE Octavious GUA 13 APR 1979 4:57.19 576
(6821)

8 19 CANALE Gerardo ARG 24 OCT 1984 5:02.33 546
(6661)

9 422 COLON Darvin HON 27 APR 1987 5:08.58 511
(6209)

10 225 BARROILMET Gonzalo CHI 19 AUG 1986 5:14.47 479
(7193)

11 629 HARLAN Ryan USA 25 APR 1981 5:26.59 416
(7687)

570 JONES Adolphus SKN 24 JUL 1984 DNS 0
(2966)

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:08.91 300 SUAREZ Leonel (CUB)
800m 2:23.40 300 SUAREZ Leonel (CUB)

1200m 3:34.42 300 SUAREZ Leonel (CUB)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Men's Decathlon
Decathlon Hombres / Decatlon Masculino

Men's 1500m 
1500m Hombres  / 1500m Masculino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
19:40   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATM900J01_900_C73I 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 20:00     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.05 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 7 JUL 1979

Wind: +0.8 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 663 BARBER Mikele USA 4 OCT 1980 4 0.190 11.02 PR

2 682 LEWIS Mechelle USA 20 SEP 1980 3 0.154 11.24

3 65 STURRUP Chandra BAH 12 SEP 1971 5 0.150 F1 11.29

4 433 HARRIGAN Tahesia IVB 15 FEB 1982 7 0.175 11.34

5 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 17 JAN 1986 6 0.179 11.36

6 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 17 NOV 1983 1 0.216 11.40

7 429 JONES Laverne ISV 16 SEP 1981 2 0.173 11.49

8 475 ROWE Tracy-Ann JAM 1 JAN 1980 8 0.254 11.56

Legend:
Fn False start PR Pan American Record Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m
100m Mujeres / 100m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
18:40   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW001101_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 18:46     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.05 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 7 JUL 1979

Wind: +0.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 663 BARBER Mikele USA 4 OCT 1980 4 0.205 11.18 Q

2 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 17 JAN 1986 5 0.157 11.20 Q

3 429 JONES Laverne ISV 16 SEP 1981 6 0.165 11.32 Q

4 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 17 NOV 1983 2 0.195 11.33 Q

5 462 DOWDIE Peta Gaye JAM 18 JAN 1977 1 0.157 11.43

6 317 BENAVIDES Virgen CUB 31 DEC 1974 3 0.176 11.45

7 609 HUTCHINSON Ayanna TRI 18 FEB 1978 8 0.203 11.77

8 563 RODRIGUEZ Carol PUR 26 DEC 1985 7 0.200 11.78

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m
100m Mujeres / 100m Feminino

Semifinal 1/2
Semifinal 1/2 / Semifinal 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
18:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW001201_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 18:33     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.05 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 7 JUL 1979

Wind: +0.1 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 65 STURRUP Chandra BAH 12 SEP 1971 4 0.186 11.18 Q SB

2 682 LEWIS Mechelle USA 20 SEP 1980 3 0.203 11.18 Q

3 433 HARRIGAN Tahesia IVB 15 FEB 1982 5 0.156 11.28 Q

4 475 ROWE Tracy-Ann JAM 1 JAN 1980 2 0.238 11.44 Q

5 612 SPRINGER-JONES Sasha TRI 17 MAR 1978 7 0.202 11.46

6 160 MOURA Lucimar BRA 22 MAR 1974 6 0.157 F1 11.60

7 328 LAZO Misleidys CUB 7 SEP 1981 1 0.213 11.76

8 76 BAILEY Jade Bailey BAR 10 JUN 1983 8 0.232 11.79

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m
100m Mujeres / 100m Feminino

Semifinal 2/2
Semifinal 2/2 / Semifinal 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
18:35   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW001202_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 18:47     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.05 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 7 JUL 1979

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Wind Time

1 663 BARBER Mikele USA 1 4 1 +0.6 11.18 Q
1 682 LEWIS Mechelle USA 2 3 2 +0.1 11.18 Q
1 65 STURRUP Chandra BAH 2 4 1 +0.1 11.18 Q SB

4 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 1 5 2 +0.6 11.20 Q
5 433 HARRIGAN Tahesia IVB 2 5 3 +0.1 11.28 Q
6 429 JONES Laverne ISV 1 6 3 +0.6 11.32 Q
7 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 1 2 4 +0.6 11.33 Q
8 462 DOWDIE Peta Gaye JAM 1 1 5 +0.6 11.43
9 475 ROWE Tracy-Ann JAM 2 2 4 +0.1 11.44 Q

10 317 BENAVIDES Virgen CUB 1 3 6 +0.6 11.45
11 612 SPRINGER-JONES Sasha TRI 2 7 5 +0.1 11.46
12 160 MOURA Lucimar BRA 2 6 6 +0.1 11.60
13 328 LAZO Misleidys CUB 2 1 7 +0.1 11.76
14 609 HUTCHINSON Ayanna TRI 1 8 7 +0.6 11.77
15 563 RODRIGUEZ Carol PUR 1 7 8 +0.6 11.78
16 76 BAILEY Jade Bailey BAR 2 8 8 +0.1 11.79

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
Q Qualified by place SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m
100m Mujeres / 100m Feminino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
18:30   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATW001200_001_C74A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 18:47     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.05 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 7 JUL 1979

Wind: +2.1 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 663 BARBER Mikele USA 4 OCT 1980 4 0.226 11.15 Q

2 65 STURRUP Chandra BAH 12 SEP 1971 3 0.151 11.15 Q

3 160 MOURA Lucimar BRA 22 MAR 1974 5 0.129 11.31 Q

4 462 DOWDIE Peta Gaye JAM 18 JAN 1977 6 0.165 11.63

5 76 BAILEY Jade Bailey BAR 10 JUN 1983 2 0.203 11.68

6 14 WILLIAMS Sonia ANT 28 MAY 1979 7 0.208 11.89

7 240 DIAZ VERGARA Maria Carolina CHI 9 DEC 1984 8 0.222 12.05

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m
100m Mujeres / 100m Feminino

1st Round Heat 1/4
Ronda 1 Serie 1/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 1/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
15:45   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW001901_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 15:47     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.05 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 7 JUL 1979

Wind: +0.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 682 LEWIS Mechelle USA 20 SEP 1980 4 0.204 11.27 Q

2 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 17 NOV 1983 8 0.218 11.35 Q

3 612 SPRINGER-JONES Sasha TRI 17 MAR 1978 3 0.180 11.50 Q

4 80 REECE Shakera BAR 31 AUG 1988 6 0.232 11.82

5 171 SANTOS Luciana BRA 16 FEB 1970 2 0.190 11.82

6 90 FLORES Tricia BIZ 29 DEC 1979 7 0.188 12.37

223 MOTHERSILL Cydonie CAY 19 MAR 1978 5 0.212 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m
100m Mujeres / 100m Feminino

1st Round Heat 2/4
Ronda 1 Serie 2/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 2/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
15:50   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW001902_001_C73A 1.1 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 15:57     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.05 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 7 JUL 1979

Wind: +2.2 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 433 HARRIGAN Tahesia IVB 15 FEB 1982 4 0.162 11.21 Q

2 317 BENAVIDES Virgen CUB 31 DEC 1974 6 0.160 11.24 Q

3 429 JONES Laverne ISV 16 SEP 1981 3 0.152 11.28 Q

4 475 ROWE Tracy-Ann JAM 1 JAN 1980 5 0.212 11.37

5 609 HUTCHINSON Ayanna TRI 18 FEB 1978 2 0.185 11.70

6 373 PEREA Yessica ECU 26 NOV 1987 7 0.281 12.18

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m
100m Mujeres / 100m Feminino

1st Round Heat 3/4
Ronda 1 Serie 3/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 3/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
15:55   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW001903_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 15:56     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.05 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 7 JUL 1979

Wind: +0.9 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 17 JAN 1986 4 0.175 11.18 Q PB

2 563 RODRIGUEZ Carol PUR 26 DEC 1985 3 11.53 Q

3 328 LAZO Misleidys CUB 7 SEP 1981 6 0.256 11.67 Q

4 60 CLARKE Tamica Clarke BAH 9 NOV 1980 5 0.171 11.72

5 359 MEJIA BERAS Marleny DOM 19 AUG 1982 2 0.212 11.76

6 583 NIEUWENDAM Kirsten SUR 26 AUG 1991 7 12.29

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m
100m Mujeres / 100m Feminino

1st Round Heat 4/4
Ronda 1 Serie 4/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 4/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW001904_001_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:00     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.05 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 7 JUL 1979

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Wind Time

1 663 BARBER Mikele USA 1 4 1 +2.1 11.15 Q
1 65 STURRUP Chandra BAH 1 3 2 +2.1 11.15 Q
3 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 4 4 1 +0.9 11.18 Q PB

4 433 HARRIGAN Tahesia IVB 3 4 1 +2.2 11.21 Q
5 317 BENAVIDES Virgen CUB 3 6 2 +2.2 11.24 Q
6 682 LEWIS Mechelle USA 2 4 1 +0.6 11.27 Q
7 429 JONES Laverne ISV 3 3 3 +2.2 11.28 Q
8 160 MOURA Lucimar BRA 1 5 3 +2.1 11.31 Q
9 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 2 8 2 +0.6 11.35 Q

10 475 ROWE Tracy-Ann JAM 3 5 4 +2.2 11.37 q
11 612 SPRINGER-JONES Sasha TRI 2 3 3 +0.6 11.50 Q
12 563 RODRIGUEZ Carol PUR 4 3 2 +0.9 11.53 Q
13 462 DOWDIE Peta Gaye JAM 1 6 4 +2.1 11.63 q
14 328 LAZO Misleidys CUB 4 6 3 +0.9 11.67 Q
15 76 BAILEY Jade Bailey BAR 1 2 5 +2.1 11.68 q
16 609 HUTCHINSON Ayanna TRI 3 2 5 +2.2 11.70 q
17 60 CLARKE Tamica Clarke BAH 4 5 4 +0.9 11.72
18 359 MEJIA BERAS Marleny DOM 4 2 5 +0.9 11.76
19 80 REECE Shakera BAR 2 6 4 +0.6 11.82
19 171 SANTOS Luciana BRA 2 2 5 +0.6 11.82
21 14 WILLIAMS Sonia ANT 1 7 6 +2.1 11.89
22 240 DIAZ VERGARA Maria Carolina CHI 1 8 7 +2.1 12.05
23 373 PEREA Yessica ECU 3 7 6 +2.2 12.18
24 583 NIEUWENDAM Kirsten SUR 4 7 6 +0.9 12.29
25 90 FLORES Tricia BIZ 2 7 6 +0.6 12.37

223 MOTHERSILL Cydonie CAY 2 5 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m
100m Mujeres / 100m Feminino

1st Round
Ronda 1 / Rodada 1

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
15:45   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATW001900_001_C74A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:01     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 10.49 GRIFFITH Florence USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.05 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 7 JUL 1979

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Wind Time

1 663 BARBER Mikele USA 4 OCT 1980 Final 4 1 +0.8 11.02 PR
Semifinal 1/2 4 1 +0.6 11.18 Q
1st Round 1/4 4 1 +2.1 11.15 Q

2 682 LEWIS Mechelle USA 20 SEP 1980 Final 3 2 +0.8 11.24
Semifinal 2/2 3 2 +0.1 11.18 Q
1st Round 2/4 4 1 +0.6 11.27 Q

3 65 STURRUP Chandra BAH 12 SEP 1971 Final 5 3 +0.8 11.29
Semifinal 2/2 4 1 +0.1 11.18 Q SB
1st Round 1/4 3 2 +2.1 11.15 Q

4 433 HARRIGAN Tahesia IVB 15 FEB 1982 Final 7 4 +0.8 11.34
Semifinal 2/2 5 3 +0.1 11.28 Q
1st Round 3/4 4 1 +2.2 11.21 Q

5 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 17 JAN 1986 Final 6 5 +0.8 11.36
Semifinal 1/2 5 2 +0.6 11.20 Q
1st Round 4/4 4 1 +0.9 11.18 Q PB

6 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 17 NOV 1983 Final 1 6 +0.8 11.40
Semifinal 1/2 2 4 +0.6 11.33 Q
1st Round 2/4 8 2 +0.6 11.35 Q

7 429 JONES Laverne ISV 16 SEP 1981 Final 2 7 +0.8 11.49
Semifinal 1/2 6 3 +0.6 11.32 Q
1st Round 3/4 3 3 +2.2 11.28 Q

8 475 ROWE Tracy-Ann JAM 1 JAN 1980 Final 8 8 +0.8 11.56
Semifinal 2/2 2 4 +0.1 11.44 Q
1st Round 3/4 5 4 +2.2 11.37 q

Legend:
PB Personal Best Pos Position PR Pan American Record Q Qualified by place
q Qualified by result Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m
100m Mujeres / 100m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
18:40   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATW001000_001_C74D 2.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 18:46     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Wind: -0.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 321 DIAZ Roxana CUB 17 MAY 1981 6 0.184 22.90

2 460 BROOKS Sheri-Ann JAM 11 FEB 1983 2 0.165 22.92

3 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 17 JAN 1986 4 0.219 22.96

4 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 17 NOV 1983 5 0.227 23.05

5 458 BAILEY Aleen JAM 25 NOV 1980 7 0.183 23.09

6 277 PALACIOS Felipa Alicia COL 22 DEC 1975 3 0.167 23.34

7 703 WOODS Shareese USA 20 FEB 1985 8 0.273 23.34

8 702 WILSON Latonia USA 30 OCT 1984 1 0.180 23.50

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 200m
200m Mujeres / 200m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
19:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW002101_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 19:21     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Wind: +0.1 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 17 JAN 1986 3 0.226 22.86 Q

2 277 PALACIOS Felipa Alicia COL 22 DEC 1975 4 0.253 23.03 Q SB

3 703 WOODS Shareese USA 20 FEB 1985 5 0.293 23.11 Q

4 458 BAILEY Aleen JAM 25 NOV 1980 2 0.316 23.13 Q

5 329 MARTINEZ Aymee CUB 17 NOV 1988 6 0.263 23.37

6 605 CAMERON Nandelle TRI 21 OCT 1983 7 0.344 23.76

7 168 PRESTI Thaissa BRA 26 APR 1988 8 0.287 23.76

8 359 MEJIA Marleny DOM 19 AUG 1982 1 0.271 24.26

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 200m
200m Mujeres / 200m Feminino

Semifinal 1/2
Semifinal 1/2 / Semifinal 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
17:35   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW002201_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 17:40     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Wind: +0.7 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 321 DIAZ Roxana CUB 17 MAY 1981 5 0.242 22.90 Q

2 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 17 NOV 1983 4 0.265 22.93 Q

3 460 BROOKS Sheri-Ann JAM 11 FEB 1983 3 0.175 22.94 Q

4 702 WILSON Latonia USA 30 OCT 1984 2 0.325 23.29 Q

5 210 POWER Adrienne CAN 11 DEC 1981 6 0.294 23.51

6 63 FERGUSON Shaniqua BAH 24 NOV 1989 8 0.297 23.70

7 160 MOURA Lucimar BRA 22 MAR 1974 7 0.217 23.73

8 276 OBREGON Darlenys COL 21 FEB 1986 1 0.209 23.76

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 200m
200m Mujeres / 200m Feminino

Semifinal 2/2
Semifinal 2/2 / Semifinal 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
17:42   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW002202_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 17:47     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Wind Time

1 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 1 3 1 +0.1 22.86 Q
2 321 DIAZ Roxana CUB 2 5 1 +0.7 22.90 Q
3 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 2 4 2 +0.7 22.93 Q
4 460 BROOKS Sheri-Ann JAM 2 3 3 +0.7 22.94 Q
5 277 PALACIOS Felipa Alicia COL 1 4 2 +0.1 23.03 Q SB

6 703 WOODS Shareese USA 1 5 3 +0.1 23.11 Q
7 458 BAILEY Aleen JAM 1 2 4 +0.1 23.13 Q
8 702 WILSON Latonia USA 2 2 4 +0.7 23.29 Q
9 329 MARTINEZ Aymee CUB 1 6 5 +0.1 23.37

10 210 POWER Adrienne CAN 2 6 5 +0.7 23.51
11 63 FERGUSON Shaniqua BAH 2 8 6 +0.7 23.70
12 160 MOURA Lucimar BRA 2 7 7 +0.7 23.73
13 605 CAMERON Nandelle TRI 1 7 6 +0.1 23.76
13 276 OBREGON Darlenys COL 2 1 8 +0.7 23.76
13 168 PRESTI Thaissa BRA 1 8 7 +0.1 23.76
16 359 MEJIA Marleny DOM 1 1 8 +0.1 24.26

Qualification: First 4 in each heat (Q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
Q Qualified by place SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 200m
200m Mujeres / 200m Feminino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
17:35   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATW002200_002_C74A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 17:47     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Wind: +0.2 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 277 PALACIOS Felipa Alicia COL 22 DEC 1975 8 0.263 23.11 Q

2 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 17 JAN 1986 5 0.247 23.14 Q

3 458 BAILEY Aleen JAM 25 NOV 1980 3 0.184 23.15 Q

4 614 THOMAS Reyare TRI 23 NOV 1987 7 0.231 24.10

5 583 NIEUWENDAM Kirsten SUR 26 AUG 1991 4 25.02

76 BAILEY Jade BAR 10 JUN 1983 2 DNS

416 ETIENNE Ginou HAI 12 JAN 1985 6 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 200m
200m Mujeres / 200m Feminino

1st Round Heat 1/4
Ronda 1 Serie 1/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 1/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
15:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW002901_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 15:31     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Wind: -0.1 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 17 NOV 1983 2 0.226 23.16 Q

2 460 BROOKS Sheri-Ann JAM 11 FEB 1983 7 0.266 23.33 Q

3 702 WILSON Latonia USA 30 OCT 1984 6 0.278 23.39 Q

4 63 FERGUSON Shaniqua BAH 24 NOV 1989 5 0.220 23.68

5 276 OBREGON Darlenys COL 21 FEB 1986 3 0.203 23.96

6 428 BASS Valma ISV 12 MAR 1974 8 0.271 24.48

563 RODRIGUEZ Carol PUR 26 DEC 1985 4 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 200m
200m Mujeres / 200m Feminino

1st Round Heat 2/4
Ronda 1 Serie 2/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 2/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
15:37   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW002902_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 15:38     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Wind: +0.2 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 703 WOODS Shareese USA 20 FEB 1985 4 0.264 23.44 Q

2 329 MARTINEZ Aymee CUB 17 NOV 1988 3 0.235 23.75 Q

3 160 MOURA Lucimar BRA 22 MAR 1974 5 0.237 23.97 Q

4 359 MEJIA Marleny DOM 19 AUG 1982 7 0.278 24.10

5 80 REECE Shakera BAR 31 AUG 1988 2 0.194 24.69

6 244 MACKENNA Maria Fernanda CHI 2 DEC 1986 8 24.97

512 RODRIGUEZ Zudykey MEX 10 MAY 1983 6 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 200m
200m Mujeres / 200m Feminino

1st Round Heat 3/4
Ronda 1 Serie 3/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 3/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
15:44   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW002903_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 15:45     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Wind: +0.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 321 DIAZ Roxana CUB 17 MAY 1981 6 0.237 23.32 Q

2 210 POWER Adrienne CAN 11 DEC 1981 3 0.240 23.64 Q

3 605 CAMERON Nandelle TRI 21 OCT 1983 8 0.305 23.78 Q

3 168 PRESTI Thaissa BRA 26 APR 1988 7 0.228 23.78 q

5 369 CHAVEZ Erika ECU 4 JUN 1990 2 0.257 24.47 PB

6 91 MARTINEZ Kaina BIZ 20 FEB 1986 4 0.217 25.66

223 MOTHERSILL Cydonie CAY 19 MAR 1978 5 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start PB Personal Best q Qualified by result
Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 200m
200m Mujeres / 200m Feminino

1st Round Heat 4/4
Ronda 1 Serie 4/4 / Rodada 1 Éliminatore 4/4

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
15:51   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW002904_002_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 15:55     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Wind Time

1 277 PALACIOS Felipa Alicia COL 1 8 1 +0.2 23.11 Q
2 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 1 5 2 +0.2 23.14 Q
3 458 BAILEY Aleen JAM 1 3 3 +0.2 23.15 Q
4 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 2 2 1 -0.1 23.16 Q
5 321 DIAZ Roxana CUB 4 6 1 +0.4 23.32 Q
6 460 BROOKS Sheri-Ann JAM 2 7 2 -0.1 23.33 Q
7 702 WILSON Latonia USA 2 6 3 -0.1 23.39 Q
8 703 WOODS Shareese USA 3 4 1 +0.2 23.44 Q
9 210 POWER Adrienne CAN 4 3 2 +0.4 23.64 Q

10 63 FERGUSON Shaniqua BAH 2 5 4 -0.1 23.68 q
11 329 MARTINEZ Aymee CUB 3 3 2 +0.2 23.75 Q
12 605 CAMERON Nandelle TRI 4 8 3 +0.4 23.78 Q
12 168 PRESTI Thaissa BRA 4 7 3 +0.4 23.78 q
14 276 OBREGON Darlenys COL 2 3 5 -0.1 23.96 q
15 160 MOURA Lucimar BRA 3 5 3 +0.2 23.97 Q
16 359 MEJIA Marleny DOM 3 7 4 +0.2 24.10 q
16 614 THOMAS Reyare TRI 1 7 4 +0.2 24.10
18 369 CHAVEZ Erika ECU 4 2 5 +0.4 24.47 PB

19 428 BASS Valma ISV 2 8 6 -0.1 24.48
20 80 REECE Shakera BAR 3 2 5 +0.2 24.69
21 244 MACKENNA Maria Fernanda CHI 3 8 6 +0.2 24.97
22 583 NIEUWENDAM Kirsten SUR 1 4 5 +0.2 25.02
23 91 MARTINEZ Kaina BIZ 4 4 6 +0.4 25.66

76 BAILEY Jade BAR 1 2 DNS
416 ETIENNE Ginou HAI 1 6 DNS
223 MOTHERSILL Cydonie CAY 4 5 DNS
563 RODRIGUEZ Carol PUR 2 4 DNS
512 RODRIGUEZ Zudykey MEX 3 6 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semifinal

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 200m
200m Mujeres / 200m Feminino

1st Round
Ronda 1 / Rodada 1

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
15:30   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATW002900_002_C74A 2.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 17:53     Page 1/1
NOTE: the break tie was decided by draw



WORLD RECORD 21.34 GRIFFITH Florence USA Seoul (KOR) 29 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.45 ASHFORD Evelyn USA San Juan (PUR) 9 JUL 1979

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Wind Time

1 321 DIAZ Roxana CUB 17 MAY 1981 Final 6 1 -0.6 22.90
Semifinal 2/2 5 1 +0.7 22.90 Q
1st Round 4/4 6 1 +0.4 23.32 Q

2 460 BROOKS Sheri-Ann JAM 11 FEB 1983 Final 2 2 -0.6 22.92
Semifinal 2/2 3 3 +0.7 22.94 Q
1st Round 2/4 7 2 -0.1 23.33 Q

3 387 FLETCHER Sherry GRN 17 JAN 1986 Final 4 3 -0.6 22.96
Semifinal 1/2 3 1 +0.1 22.86 Q
1st Round 1/4 5 2 +0.2 23.14 Q

4 575 HODGE Virgil SKN 17 NOV 1983 Final 5 4 -0.6 23.05
Semifinal 2/2 4 2 +0.7 22.93 Q
1st Round 2/4 2 1 -0.1 23.16 Q

5 458 BAILEY Aleen JAM 25 NOV 1980 Final 7 5 -0.6 23.09
Semifinal 1/2 2 4 +0.1 23.13 Q
1st Round 1/4 3 3 +0.2 23.15 Q

6 277 PALACIOS Felipa Alicia COL 22 DEC 1975 Final 3 6 -0.6 23.34
Semifinal 1/2 4 2 +0.1 23.03 Q SB
1st Round 1/4 8 1 +0.2 23.11 Q

6 703 WOODS Shareese USA 20 FEB 1985 Final 8 7 -0.6 23.34
Semifinal 1/2 5 3 +0.1 23.11 Q
1st Round 3/4 4 1 +0.2 23.44 Q

8 702 WILSON Latonia USA 30 OCT 1984 Final 1 8 -0.6 23.50
Semifinal 2/2 2 4 +0.7 23.29 Q
1st Round 2/4 6 3 -0.1 23.39 Q

Legend:
Pos Position Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 200m
200m Mujeres / 200m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
19:20   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATW002000_002_C74D 2.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 7:09     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 47.60 KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 49.61 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 5 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 506 GUEVARA Ana Gabriela MEX 4 MAR 1977 4 0.357 50.34 SB

2 58 AMERTIL Christine BAH 18 AUG 1979 2 0.253 50.99 SB

3 340 TERRERO Indira CUB 29 NOV 1985 6 0.409 51.09

4 468 LLOYD Shereefa JAM 9 FEB 1982 3 0.286 51.19

5 471 PRENDERGAST Davita JAM 16 DEC 1984 5 0.300 51.90

6 673 HENDERSON Monique USA 18 FEB 1983 1 0.272 52.28

7 429 JONES Laverne ISV 16 SEP 1981 7 0.333 52.97

8 667 DUNN Debbie USA 26 MAR 1978 8 0.357 52.97

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m
400m Mujeres / 400m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
18:40   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW004101_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 18:42     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 47.60 KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 49.61 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 5 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 506 GUEVARA Ana Gabriela MEX 4 MAR 1977 5 0.290 51.10 Q

2 429 JONES Laverne ISV 16 SEP 1981 3 0.189 51.94 Q PB

3 673 HENDERSON Monique USA 18 FEB 1983 4 0.284 52.18

4 146 ALMIRÃO Maria Laura BRA 20 SEP 1977 2 52.72

5 202 AKINSULIE Esther CAN 22 APR 1984 6 0.300 52.77

6 371 JARAMILLO Lucy ECU 23 FEB 1983 7 0.403 54.55

435 MALONEY Dominique IVB 10 NOV 1987 8 0.309 DQ R 163.3

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.3  -  Leaving the lane

Legend:
DQ Disqualified Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place
R IAAF rule Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m
400m Mujeres / 400m Feminino

Semifinal 1/3
Semifinal 1/3 / Semifinal 1/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
17:15   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW004201_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 17:18     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 47.60 KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 49.61 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 5 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 471 PRENDERGAST Davita JAM 16 DEC 1984 5 0.250 51.47 Q

2 340 TERRERO Indira CUB 29 NOV 1985 4 0.479 51.56 Q

3 667 DUNN Debbie USA 26 MAR 1978 3 0.329 51.86

4 726 ALEXANDER Kineke VIN 21 FEB 1986 6 0.413 52.37

5 416 ETIENNE Ginou HAI 12 JAN 1985 2 0.453 53.13

6 273 IDROBO Maria Alejandra COL 8 APR 1988 7 0.538 54.29

7 388 REGIS Hazel Ann GRN 1 FEB 1981 8 0.331 54.75

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m
400m Mujeres / 400m Feminino

Semifinal 2/3
Semifinal 2/3 / Semifinal 2/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
17:22   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW004202_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 17:24     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 47.60 KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 49.61 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 5 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 468 LLOYD Shereefa JAM 9 FEB 1982 4 0.279 51.66 Q

2 58 AMERTIL Christine BAH 18 AUG 1979 6 0.346 51.67 Q SB

3 507 MEDINA Gabriela E. MEX 3 MAR 1985 5 0.328 52.22

4 407 POMPEY Aliann GUY 9 MAR 1978 3 0.310 53.03

5 204 MUIR Carline CAN 1 JAN 1980 8 0.513 53.25

6 576 JOHN Nathandra SKN 6 NOV 1984 2 0.246 53.42

7 150 FERREIRA Sheila BRA 12 NOV 1980 1 0.206 54.44

8 613 ST. LOUIS Britney TRI 15 JAN 1989 7 0.599 54.45

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m
400m Mujeres / 400m Feminino

Semifinal 3/3
Semifinal 3/3 / Semifinal 3/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
17:29   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW004203_004_C73A 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 17:31     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 47.60 KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 49.61 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 5 AUG 1991

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Time

1 506 GUEVARA Ana Gabriela MEX 1 5 1 51.10 Q
2 471 PRENDERGAST Davita JAM 2 5 1 51.47 Q
3 340 TERRERO Indira CUB 2 4 2 51.56 Q
4 468 LLOYD Shereefa JAM 3 4 1 51.66 Q
5 58 AMERTIL Christine BAH 3 6 2 51.67 Q SB

6 667 DUNN Debbie USA 2 3 3 51.86 q
7 429 JONES Laverne ISV 1 3 2 51.94 Q PB

8 673 HENDERSON Monique USA 1 4 3 52.18 q
9 507 MEDINA Gabriela E. MEX 3 5 3 52.22

10 726 ALEXANDER Kineke VIN 2 6 4 52.37
11 146 ALMIRÃO Maria Laura BRA 1 2 4 52.72
12 202 AKINSULIE Esther CAN 1 6 5 52.77
13 407 POMPEY Aliann GUY 3 3 4 53.03
14 416 ETIENNE Ginou HAI 2 2 5 53.13
15 204 MUIR Carline CAN 3 8 5 53.25
16 576 JOHN Nathandra SKN 3 2 6 53.42
17 273 IDROBO Maria Alejandra COL 2 7 6 54.29
18 150 FERREIRA Sheila BRA 3 1 7 54.44
19 613 ST. LOUIS Britney TRI 3 7 8 54.45
20 371 JARAMILLO Lucy ECU 1 7 6 54.55
21 388 REGIS Hazel Ann GRN 2 8 7 54.75

435 MALONEY Dominique IVB 1 8 DQ R 163.3

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
IAAF Rule 163.3  -  Leaving the lane

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
DQ Disqualified PB Personal Best q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place
R IAAF rule SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m
400m Mujeres / 400m Feminino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
17:15   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATW004200_004_C74A 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 17:32     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 47.60 KOCH Marita GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 49.61 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 5 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Time

1 506 GUEVARA Ana Gabriela MEX 4 MAR 1977 Final 4 1 50.34 SB
Semifinal 1/3 5 1 51.10 Q

2 58 AMERTIL Christine BAH 18 AUG 1979 Final 2 2 50.99 SB
Semifinal 3/3 6 2 51.67 Q SB

3 340 TERRERO Indira CUB 29 NOV 1985 Final 6 3 51.09
Semifinal 2/3 4 2 51.56 Q

4 468 LLOYD Shereefa JAM 9 FEB 1982 Final 3 4 51.19
Semifinal 3/3 4 1 51.66 Q

5 471 PRENDERGAST Davita JAM 16 DEC 1984 Final 5 5 51.90
Semifinal 2/3 5 1 51.47 Q

6 673 HENDERSON Monique USA 18 FEB 1983 Final 1 6 52.28
Semifinal 1/3 4 3 52.18 q

7 667 DUNN Debbie USA 26 MAR 1978 Final 8 8 52.97
Semifinal 2/3 3 3 51.86 q

7 429 JONES Laverne ISV 16 SEP 1981 Final 7 7 52.97
Semifinal 1/3 3 2 51.94 Q PB

Legend:
PB Personal Best Pos Position Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result
Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m
400m Mujeres / 400m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
18:40   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATW004000_004_C74D 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 18:42     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 1:53.28 KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Jarmila TCH München (GER) 26 JUL 1983
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:58.71 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 8 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Result

1 203 CUMMINS Diane CAN 19 JAN 1974 6 1:59.75 SB

2 271 GARCIA MENA Rosibel COL 13 FEB 1981 8 2:00.02 SB

3 319 CALATAYUD Zulia CUB 9 NOV 1979 2 2:00.34 SB

4 406 BURNETT Marian GUY 22 FEB 1976 4 2:00.40

5 181 TITO Josiane BRA 8 AUG 1979 3 2:01.41

6 677 JOHNSON Alysia USA 23 APR 1986 5 2:02.57

7 479 WILLIAMS Ysanne JAM 25 SEP 1980 1 2:03.18

8 606 de LEON Melissa TRI 7 APR 1981 7 2:03.63

Intermediate Times: 400m 57.97 677 JOHNSON Alysia (USA)

Legend:
Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 800m
800m Mujeres / 800m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
18:15   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW008101_008_C73G 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 18:18     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 1:53.28 KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Jarmila TCH München (GER) 26 JUL 1983
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:58.71 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 8 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Result

1 203 CUMMINS Diane CAN 19 JAN 1974 5 2:02.80 Q

2 319 CALATAYUD Zulia CUB 9 NOV 1979 8 2:03.00 Q

3 406 BURNETT Marian GUY 22 FEB 1976 4 2:03.09 Q

4 170 SANTOS Juliana BRA 7 DEC 1983 6 2:03.66

5 699 UCENY Morgan USA 10 MAR 1985 3 2:04.13

6 558 del VALLE MARQUEZ Lysaira PUR 10 MAR 1982 2 2:05.15

7 78 GOODING Sheena BAR 1 AUG 1981 7 2:07.93

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:02.07 406 BURNETT Marian (GUY)

Legend:
Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 800m
800m Mujeres / 800m Feminino

Semifinal 1/2
Semifinal 1/2 / Semifinal 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
17:15   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW008201_008_C73G 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 17:20     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 1:53.28 KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Jarmila TCH München (GER) 26 JUL 1983
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:58.71 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 8 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Result

1 181 TITO Josiane BRA 8 AUG 1979 2 2:01.28 Q PB

2 677 JOHNSON Alysia USA 23 APR 1986 5 2:01.48 Q

3 271 GARCIA MENA Rosibel COL 13 FEB 1981 3 2:01.60 Q

4 479 WILLIAMS Ysanne JAM 25 SEP 1980 6 2:02.49 q

5 606 de LEON Melissa TRI 7 APR 1981 7 2:02.72 q SB

333 PEÑA Ana Hachy CUB 1 JAN 1982 8 2:03.29 PB

476 SINCLAIR Kenia Marsha JAM 14 JUL 1980 4 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Intermediate Times: 400m 58.53 479 WILLIAMS Ysanne (JAM)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result
Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 800m
800m Mujeres / 800m Feminino

Semifinal 2/2
Semifinal 2/2 / Semifinal 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
17:25   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW008202_008_C73G 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 17:27     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 1:53.28 KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Jarmila TCH München (GER) 26 JUL 1983
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:58.71 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 8 AUG 1991

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Time

1 181 TITO Josiane BRA 2 2 1 2:01.28 Q PB

2 677 JOHNSON Alysia USA 2 5 2 2:01.48 Q
3 271 GARCIA MENA Rosibel COL 2 3 3 2:01.60 Q
4 479 WILLIAMS Ysanne JAM 2 6 4 2:02.49 q
5 606 de LEON Melissa TRI 2 7 5 2:02.72 q SB

6 203 CUMMINS Diane CAN 1 5 1 2:02.80 Q
7 319 CALATAYUD Zulia CUB 1 8 2 2:03.00 Q
8 406 BURNETT Marian GUY 1 4 3 2:03.09 Q
9 333 PEÑA Ana Hachy CUB 2 8 2:03.29 PB

10 170 SANTOS Juliana BRA 1 6 4 2:03.66
11 699 UCENY Morgan USA 1 3 5 2:04.13
12 558 del VALLE MARQUEZ Lysaira PUR 1 2 6 2:05.15
13 78 GOODING Sheena BAR 1 7 7 2:07.93

476 SINCLAIR Kenia Marsha JAM 2 4 DNS

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 800m
800m Mujeres / 800m Feminino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
17:15   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 1:53.28 KRATOCHVÍLOVÁ Jarmila TCH München (GER) 26 JUL 1983
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:58.71 QUIROT Ana Fidelia CUB La Habana (CUB) 8 AUG 1991

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Time

1 203 CUMMINS Diane CAN 19 JAN 1974 Final 6 1 1:59.75 SB
Semifinal 1/2 5 1 2:02.80 Q

2 271 GARCIA MENA Rosibel COL 13 FEB 1981 Final 8 2 2:00.02 SB
Semifinal 2/2 3 3 2:01.60 Q

3 319 CALATAYUD Zulia CUB 9 NOV 1979 Final 2 3 2:00.34 SB
Semifinal 1/2 8 2 2:03.00 Q

4 406 BURNETT Marian GUY 22 FEB 1976 Final 4 4 2:00.40
Semifinal 1/2 4 3 2:03.09 Q

5 181 TITO Josiane BRA 8 AUG 1979 Final 3 5 2:01.41
Semifinal 2/2 2 1 2:01.28 Q PB

6 677 JOHNSON Alysia USA 23 APR 1986 Final 5 6 2:02.57
Semifinal 2/2 5 2 2:01.48 Q

7 479 WILLIAMS Ysanne JAM 25 SEP 1980 Final 1 7 2:03.18
Semifinal 2/2 6 4 2:02.49 q

8 606 de LEON Melissa TRI 7 APR 1981 Final 7 8 2:03.63
Semifinal 2/2 7 5 2:02.72 q SB

Legend:
PB Personal Best Pos Position Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result
Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 800m
800m Mujeres / 800m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
18:15   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATW008000_008_C74D 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 18:19     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 3:50.46 QU Yunxia CHN Beijing (CHN) 11 SEP 1993
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 4:05.70 DECKER Mary USA San Juan (PUR) 13 JUL 1979

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Order Result

1 170 SANTOS Juliana BRA 7 DEC 1983 2 4:13.36

2 671 HARRELSON Mary Jayne USA 17 JUN 1978 10 4:15.24

3 271 GARCIA MENA Rosibel COL 13 FEB 1981 6 4:15.78 PB

4 406 BURNETT Marian GUY 22 FEB 1976 7 4:17.91 PB

5 558 del VALLE Lysaira PUR 10 MAR 1982 3 4:18.40 PB

6 670 GALLO Lindsey USA 29 NOV 1981 1 4:18.87

7 153 HEITLING Sabine BRA 7 FEB 1987 8 4:19.21 PB

8 38 RODRIGUEZ Valeria ARG 23 SEP 1976 5 4:21.67 SB

9 459 BARNETT Tanice JAM 14 MAY 1982 9 4:23.14 PB

10 316 BATAILLE Yadira CUB 1 NOV 1984 4 4:24.49

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:08.53 670 GALLO Lindsey (USA)
800m 2:18.75 670 GALLO Lindsey (USA)

1200m 3:28.55 670 GALLO Lindsey (USA)

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 1500m
1500m Mujeres / 1500m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
18:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW015101_015_C73G 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 18:06     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 14:16.63 DEFAR Meseret ETH Oslo (NOR) 15 JUN 2007
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 15:30.65 FERNANDEZ Adriana MEX Santo Domingo (DOM) 6 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Order Result

1 209 METCALFE Megan Elizabeth CAN 27 JAN 1982 4 15:35.78

2 668 FERRELL Catherine USA 21 JUN 1984 12 15:42.01 PB

3 509 ROCHA de la CRUZ Leticia MEX 18 DEC 1967 6 15:43.80

4 510 RODRIGUEZ de la CRUZ Dulce Maria MEX 14 AUG 1972 11 15:46.89 SB

5 165 PERES Lucelia BRA 26 AUG 1981 10 15:47.61 PB

6 280 SANCHEZ RIVERA Bertha COL 3 NOV 1978 2 15:49.97 PB

7 174 SILVA Ednalva BRA 12 OCT 1976 9 15:55.46 PB

8 705 ZEMBA Mandi USA 1 JUL 1983 8 16:08.09

9 539 ARIZAPANA Wilma PER 1 OCT 1982 1 16:39.90

10 541 HUAMANI Faustina PER 12 DEC 1979 7 16:53.82

324 GARCIA Yailen CUB 15 JUN 1980 5 DNS

326 GONZALEZ Mariela CUB 5 APR 1974 3 DNS

Intermediate Times: 1000m 3:11.62 668 FERRELL Catherine (USA)
2000m 6:20.67 668 FERRELL Catherine (USA)
3000m 9:31.44 668 FERRELL Catherine (USA)
4000m 12:41.84 668 FERRELL Catherine (USA)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 5000m
5000m Mujeres / 5000m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
18:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW050101_050_C73G 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 18:38     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 29:31.78 WANG Junxia CHN Beijing (CHN) 8 SEP 1993
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 32:56.51 ROCHA Nora MEX Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Order Result

1 697 SLATTERY Sara USA 2 OCT 1981 10 32:54.41 PR

2 510 RODRIGUEZ de la CRUZ Dulce Maria MEX 14 AUG 1972 5 32:56.75

3 165 PERES Lucelia BRA 26 AUG 1981 7 33:19.48 SB

4 509 ROCHA de la CRUZ Leticia MEX 18 DEC 1967 1 33:33.72

5 542 MELCHOR Ines PER 30 AUG 1986 3 33:36.17 PB

6 687 McCABE Emily USA 12 MAY 1983 8 33:39.61 PB

7 174 SILVA Ednalva BRA 12 OCT 1976 9 34:09.21

8 280 SANCHEZ RIVERA Bertha COL 3 NOV 1978 4 34:13.25 SB

9 543 MISAYAURI Jimena PER 11 DEC 1978 6 34:30.51 PB

10 377 TENORIO Martha ECU 6 AUG 1967 2 36:47.30

Intermediate Times: 1000m 3:30.56 174 SILVA Ednalva (BRA)
2000m 6:50.67 174 SILVA Ednalva (BRA)
3000m 10:09.38 174 SILVA Ednalva (BRA)
4000m 13:28.83 174 SILVA Ednalva (BRA)
5000m 16:52.28 165 PERES Lucelia (BRA)
6000m 20:17.75 174 SILVA Ednalva (BRA)
7000m 23:26.87 697 SLATTERY Sara (USA)
8000m 26:38.22 697 SLATTERY Sara (USA)
9000m 29:50.55 697 SLATTERY Sara (USA)

Legend:
PB Personal Best PR Pan American Record Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 10000m
10000m Mujeres / 10000m Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
17:45   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW100101_100_C73G 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 18:22     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 12.21 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 20 AUG 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 12.66 FOSTER Brigette JAM Santo Domingo (DOM) 8 AUG 2003

Wind: +0.0 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 463 ENNIS-LONDON Deloreen JAM 5 MAR 1975 3 0.152 12.65 PR

2 206 FELICIEN Perdita CAN 29 AUG 1980 4 0.150 F1 12.65 =PR

3 212 WHYTE Angela CAN 22 MAY 1980 5 0.167 12.72

4 461 DIXON Vonette JAM 26 NOV 1975 2 0.201 12.86

5 339 TEJEDA Anay CUB 3 APR 1983 6 0.218 12.95

6 661 ADAMS Jenny USA 8 JUL 1978 7 0.225 13.15

7 418 FAUSTIN-PARKER Nadine HAI 14 APR 1976 8 0.227 13.26

8 683 LEWIS Yvette USA 16 MAR 1985 1 0.257 13.69

Legend:
=PR Equal Pan American Games Record Fn False start PR Pan American Record Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m Hurdles
100m Vallas Mujeres / 100m com Barreiras Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
18:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 12.21 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 20 AUG 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 12.66 FOSTER Brigette JAM Santo Domingo (DOM) 8 AUG 2003

Wind: +0.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 463 ENNIS-LONDON Deloreen JAM 5 MAR 1975 4 0.163 12.81 Q

2 661 ADAMS Jenny USA 8 JUL 1978 5 0.202 13.15 Q

3 314 ARENCIBIA Yenima CUB 25 DEC 1984 6 0.199 13.32

4 274 MERLANO Briggite Maria COL 29 APR 1982 3 0.234 13.35

5 35 DONZINO Soledad ARG 19 MAR 1984 2 0.187 13.76

6 82 BRATHWAITE Janielle BAR 5 SEP 1985 7 0.222 14.26

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m Hurdles
100m Vallas Mujeres / 100m com Barreiras Feminino

Semifinal 1/3
Semifinal 1/3 / Semifinal 1/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
16:50   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 12.21 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 20 AUG 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 12.66 FOSTER Brigette JAM Santo Domingo (DOM) 8 AUG 2003

Wind: +0.9 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 212 WHYTE Angela CAN 22 MAY 1980 4 0.137 12.68 Q

2 461 DIXON Vonette JAM 26 NOV 1975 5 0.193 12.86 Q

3 418 FAUSTIN-PARKER Nadine HAI 14 APR 1976 6 0.174 13.24 SB

4 425 BERNARDEZ Jeimmy HON 3 SEP 1986 2 0.203 14.05

5 434 LEWIS Leniece IVB 29 MAY 1985 7 0.193 15.10

164 PARRELA Gilvaneide BRA 1 SEP 1976 3 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m Hurdles
100m Vallas Mujeres / 100m com Barreiras Feminino

Semifinal 2/3
Semifinal 2/3 / Semifinal 2/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
16:57   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 12.21 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 20 AUG 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 12.66 FOSTER Brigette JAM Santo Domingo (DOM) 8 AUG 2003

Wind: +0.2 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 206 FELICIEN Perdita CAN 29 AUG 1980 4 0.168 12.69 Q SB

2 339 TEJEDA Anay CUB 3 APR 1983 5 0.163 12.80 Q SB

3 683 LEWIS Yvette USA 16 MAR 1985 7 0.198 13.25 q

4 66 THOMPSON Tivanna BAH 15 MAR 1983 3 0.131 13.33

5 159 MORAES Fabiana BRA 6 MAY 1986 6 0.181 13.75

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place Rk Rank
SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m Hurdles
100m Vallas Mujeres / 100m com Barreiras Feminino

Semifinal 3/3
Semifinal 3/3 / Semifinal 3/3

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
17:04   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW011203_011_C73A 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 17:05     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 12.21 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 20 AUG 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 12.66 FOSTER Brigette JAM Santo Domingo (DOM) 8 AUG 2003

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Wind Time

1 212 WHYTE Angela CAN 2 4 1 +0.9 12.68 Q
2 206 FELICIEN Perdita CAN 3 4 1 +0.2 12.69 Q SB

3 339 TEJEDA Anay CUB 3 5 2 +0.2 12.80 Q SB

4 463 ENNIS-LONDON Deloreen JAM 1 4 1 +0.6 12.81 Q
5 461 DIXON Vonette JAM 2 5 2 +0.9 12.86 Q
6 661 ADAMS Jenny USA 1 5 2 +0.6 13.15 Q
7 418 FAUSTIN-PARKER Nadine HAI 2 6 3 +0.9 13.24 q SB

8 683 LEWIS Yvette USA 3 7 3 +0.2 13.25 q
9 314 ARENCIBIA Yenima CUB 1 6 3 +0.6 13.32

10 66 THOMPSON Tivanna BAH 3 3 4 +0.2 13.33
11 274 MERLANO Briggite Maria COL 1 3 4 +0.6 13.35
12 159 MORAES Fabiana BRA 3 6 5 +0.2 13.75
13 35 DONZINO Soledad ARG 1 2 5 +0.6 13.76
14 425 BERNARDEZ Jeimmy HON 2 2 4 +0.9 14.05
15 82 BRATHWAITE Janielle BAR 1 7 6 +0.6 14.26
16 434 LEWIS Leniece IVB 2 7 5 +0.9 15.10

164 PARRELA Gilvaneide BRA 2 3 DNS

Qualification: First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
DNS Did not Start q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m Hurdles
100m Vallas Mujeres / 100m com Barreiras Feminino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
16:50   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 12.21 DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora (BUL) 20 AUG 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 12.66 FOSTER Brigette JAM Santo Domingo (DOM) 8 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Wind Time

1 463 ENNIS-LONDON Deloreen JAM 5 MAR 1975 Final 3 1 +0.0 12.65 PR
Semifinal 1/3 4 1 +0.6 12.81 Q

1 206 FELICIEN Perdita CAN 29 AUG 1980 Final 4 2 +0.0 12.65 =PR
Semifinal 3/3 4 1 +0.2 12.69 Q SB

3 212 WHYTE Angela CAN 22 MAY 1980 Final 5 3 +0.0 12.72
Semifinal 2/3 4 1 +0.9 12.68 Q

4 461 DIXON Vonette JAM 26 NOV 1975 Final 2 4 +0.0 12.86
Semifinal 2/3 5 2 +0.9 12.86 Q

5 339 TEJEDA Anay CUB 3 APR 1983 Final 6 5 +0.0 12.95
Semifinal 3/3 5 2 +0.2 12.80 Q SB

6 661 ADAMS Jenny USA 8 JUL 1978 Final 7 6 +0.0 13.15
Semifinal 1/3 5 2 +0.6 13.15 Q

7 418 FAUSTIN-PARKER Nadine HAI 14 APR 1976 Final 8 7 +0.0 13.26
Semifinal 2/3 6 3 +0.9 13.24 q SB

8 683 LEWIS Yvette USA 16 MAR 1985 Final 1 8 +0.0 13.69
Semifinal 3/3 7 3 +0.2 13.25 q

Legend:
=PR Equal Pan American Games RecordPos Position PR Pan American Record Q Qualified by place
q Qualified by result Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 100m Hurdles
100m Vallas Mujeres / 100m com Barreiras Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
18:20   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 52.34 PECHONKINA Yuliya RUS Tula (RUS) 8 AUG 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 53.44 PERNIA Daimi CUB Winnepeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 678 JOHNSON Sheena USA 1 OCT 1982 4 0.217 54.64

2 481 WILSON Nickiesha JAM 28 JUL 1986 5 0.204 54.94 PB

3 681 LEACH Nicole USA 18 JUL 1987 6 0.333 54.97

4 478 STODDART Shevon JAM 21 NOV 1982 3 0.151 55.42 SB

5 77 BLACKETT Andrea BAR 24 JAN 1976 7 0.317 56.02

6 180 TEODORO Lucimar BRA 5 JAN 1981 2 0.246 56.58

7 603 BELLILLE Janeil TRI 18 JUN 1989 8 0.353 57.42

8 334 PERNIA Daimy CUB 27 DEC 1976 1 0.197 59.71

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Mujeres / 400m com Barreiras Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
19:40   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 52.34 PECHONKINA Yuliya RUS Tula (RUS) 8 AUG 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 53.44 PERNIA Daimi CUB Winnepeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 681 LEACH Nicole USA 18 JUL 1987 4 0.391 55.77 Q

2 481 WILSON Nickiesha JAM 28 JUL 1986 5 0.385 56.44 Q

3 180 TEODORO Lucimar BRA 5 JAN 1981 3 0.308 56.99 Q

4 334 PERNIA Daimy CUB 27 DEC 1976 6 0.291 57.45

5 97 UGARTE Daisy BOL 22 NOV 1984 7 0.384 1:00.26 PB

6 371 JARAMILLO Lucy ECU 23 FEB 1983 2 1:00.30

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Mujeres / 400m com Barreiras Feminino

Semifinal 1/2
Semifinal 1/2 / Semifinal 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:50   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW044201_044_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 16:52     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 52.34 PECHONKINA Yuliya RUS Tula (RUS) 8 AUG 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 53.44 PERNIA Daimi CUB Winnepeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result

1 678 JOHNSON Sheena USA 1 OCT 1982 4 0.333 55.55 Q

2 478 STODDART Shevon JAM 21 NOV 1982 3 0.290 56.40 Q

3 77 BLACKETT Andrea BAR 24 JAN 1976 5 0.305 56.54 Q

4 603 BELLILLE Janeil TRI 18 JUN 1989 6 0.347 57.71 q

5 163 OLIVEIRA Higlecia BRA 19 APR 1986 2 0.285 58.53

6 376 SANCHEZ Paola ECU 6 AUG 1988 7 0.553 1:01.59

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Mujeres / 400m com Barreiras Feminino

Semifinal 2/2
Semifinal 2/2 / Semifinal 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:57   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW044202_044_C73A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 17:01     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 52.34 PECHONKINA Yuliya RUS Tula (RUS) 8 AUG 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 53.44 PERNIA Daimi CUB Winnepeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rank Bib Name NOC
Code Heat Lane Position Time

1 678 JOHNSON Sheena USA 2 4 1 55.55 Q
2 681 LEACH Nicole USA 1 4 1 55.77 Q
3 478 STODDART Shevon JAM 2 3 2 56.40 Q
4 481 WILSON Nickiesha JAM 1 5 2 56.44 Q
5 77 BLACKETT Andrea BAR 2 5 3 56.54 Q
6 180 TEODORO Lucimar BRA 1 3 3 56.99 Q
7 334 PERNIA Daimy CUB 1 6 4 57.45 q
8 603 BELLILLE Janeil TRI 2 6 4 57.71 q
9 163 OLIVEIRA Higlecia BRA 2 2 5 58.53

10 97 UGARTE Daisy BOL 1 7 5 1:00.26 PB

11 371 JARAMILLO Lucy ECU 1 2 6 1:00.30
12 376 SANCHEZ Paola ECU 2 7 6 1:01.59

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
These athletes are sorted on performance

Legend:
PB Personal Best q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Mujeres / 400m com Barreiras Feminino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
16:50   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATW044200_044_C74A 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 17:01     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 52.34 PECHONKINA Yuliya RUS Tula (RUS) 8 AUG 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 53.44 PERNIA Daimi CUB Winnepeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name
NOC
Code Date of Birth Phase Lane Pos Time

1 678 JOHNSON Sheena USA 1 OCT 1982 Final 4 1 54.64
Semifinal 2/2 4 1 55.55 Q

2 481 WILSON Nickiesha JAM 28 JUL 1986 Final 5 2 54.94 PB
Semifinal 1/2 5 2 56.44 Q

3 681 LEACH Nicole USA 18 JUL 1987 Final 6 3 54.97
Semifinal 1/2 4 1 55.77 Q

4 478 STODDART Shevon JAM 21 NOV 1982 Final 3 4 55.42 SB
Semifinal 2/2 3 2 56.40 Q

5 77 BLACKETT Andrea BAR 24 JAN 1976 Final 7 5 56.02
Semifinal 2/2 5 3 56.54 Q

6 180 TEODORO Lucimar BRA 5 JAN 1981 Final 2 6 56.58
Semifinal 1/2 3 3 56.99 Q

7 603 BELLILLE Janeil TRI 18 JUN 1989 Final 8 7 57.42
Semifinal 2/2 6 4 57.71 q

8 334 PERNIA Daimy CUB 27 DEC 1976 Final 1 8 59.71
Semifinal 1/2 6 4 57.45 q

Legend:
PB Personal Best Pos Position Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result
Rk Rank SB Season Best

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 400m Hurdles
400m Vallas Mujeres / 400m com Barreiras Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
19:40   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATW044000_044_C74D 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 19:44     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 9:01.59 SAMITOVA Gulnara RUS Iráklio (GRE) 4 JUL 2004

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Order Result

1 153 HEITLING Sabine BRA 7 FEB 1987 1 9:51.13 PB

2 502 APUD Talis MEX 5 JAN 1982 2 9:55.43 PB

3 183 VIEIRA Zenaide BRA 25 JUN 1985 8 9:55.71

4 691 OSBURN-SPEER Desiraye USA 5 AUG 1984 7 9:59.11

5 662 ANDERSON Kristin USA 16 JUN 1983 5 10:08.67

6 270 FIGUEROA Angela Maria COL 28 JUN 1984 3 10:14.92

37 GODOY Rosa ARG 19 MAR 1982 6 DNS

541 HUAMANI Faustina PER 12 DEC 1979 4 DNS

Intermediate Times: 1000m 3:12.44 183 VIEIRA Zenaide (BRA)
2000m 6:39.62 691 OSBURN-SPEER Desiraye (USA)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start PB Personal Best Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 3000m Steeplechase
3000m Obstáculos Mujeres  / 3000m Obstáculos Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
17:10   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW033101_033_C73G 1.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 17:28     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 41.37 GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLI GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 42.62 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane Reaction Fn Result

1
460
475
458
462

JAM - JAMAICA
BROOKS Sheri-Ann
ROWE Tracy-Ann
BAILEY Aleen
DOWDIE Peta Gaye

7 0.309 43.58

2
703
682
701
663

USA - UNITED STATES of AMERICA
WOODS Shareese
LEWIS Mechelle
WEATHERSPOON Alexis
BARBER Mikele

4 43.62

3
317
321
328
339

CUB - CUBA
BENAVIDES Virgen
DIAZ Roxana
LAZO Misleidys
TEJEDA Anay

3 0.174 F1 43.80

4
557
561
559
563

PUR - PUERTO RICO
CRUZ Beatriz
MORALES Celiangeli
GUTIERREZ Jennifer
RODRIGUEZ Carol

2 0.178 43.81 NR

5
577
578
580
575

SKN - SAINT KITTS & NEVIS
LIBURD Tanika
WALWYN Desarie
WILLIAMS Tameka
HODGE Virgil

6 0.269 44.14

6
154
160
168
171

BRA - BRAZIL
IGNACIO Thatiana
MOURA Lucimar
PRESTI Thaissa
SANTOS Luciana

5 0.215 44.14

7
609
612
605
601

TRI - TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
HUTCHINSON Ayanna
SPRINGER-JONES Sasha
CAMERON Nandelle
ASHBY Fana

8 0.318 44.33

COL - COLOMBIA 1 DNS

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start NR National Record Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relevos Mujeres / 4x100m Revezamento Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
18:10   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW401101_401_C73E 2.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 18:24     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 41.37 GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLI GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 42.62 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane Reaction Fn Result

1
703
682
701
663

USA - UNITED STATES of AMERICA
WOODS Shareese
LEWIS Mechelle
WEATHERSPOON Alexis
BARBER Mikele

4 0.242 43.07 Q

2
317
314
328
339

CUB - CUBA
BENAVIDES Virgen
ARENCIBIA Yenima
LAZO Misleidys
TEJEDA Anay

3 0.147 43.46 Q

3
557
561
559
563

PUR - PUERTO RICO
CRUZ Beatriz
MORALES Celiangeli
GUTIERREZ Jennifer
RODRIGUEZ Carol

2 0.174 44.05 Q PB

4
609
612
605
601

TRI - TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
HUTCHINSON Ayanna
SPRINGER-JONES Sasha
CAMERON Nandelle
ASHBY Fana

6 0.272 44.16

5
63
66
60
59

BAH - BAHAMAS
FERGUSON Shaniqua
THOMPSON Tivanna
CLARKE Tamica Clarke
BROWN Shandria Brown

5 0.315 45.13

6
372
373
376
369

ECU - ECUADOR
MINA Lorena
PEREA Yessica
SANCHEZ Paola
CHAVEZ Erika

7 0.274 46.55

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relevos Mujeres / 4x100m Revezamento Feminino

Semifinal 1/2
Semifinal 1/2 / Semifinal 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
15:55   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW401201_401_C73E 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 15:57     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 41.37 GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLI GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 42.62 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Bib NOC Lane Reaction Fn Result

1
154
160
168
171

BRA - BRAZIL
IGNACIO Thatiana
MOURA Lucimar
PRESTI Thaissa
SANTOS Luciana

5 0.278 43.98 Q

2
577
578
580
575

SKN - SAINT KITTS & NEVIS
LIBURD Tanika
WALWYN Desarie
WILLIAMS Tameka
HODGE Virgil

6 0.280 44.11 Q PB

3
475
470
462
464

JAM - JAMAICA
ROWE Tracy-Ann
PALMER Nadine
DOWDIE Peta Gaye
GOULBOURNE Elva

4 0.263 44.12 Q

4
274
277
267
276

COL - COLOMBIA
MERLANO Briggite Maria
PALACIOS Felipa Alicia
BROCK Mirtha
OBREGON Darlenys

3 0.229 44.53 q

5
240
244
248
247

CHI - CHILE
DIAZ VERGARA Maria Carolina
MACKENNA Maria Fernanda
RI de RELLI Daniela
PAVEZ Daniela

2 0.234 45.50

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Legend:
Fn False start PB Personal Best Q Qualified by place q Qualified by result
Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relevos Mujeres / 4x100m Revezamento Feminino

Semifinal 2/2
Semifinal 2/2 / Semifinal 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
16:05   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW401202_401_C73E 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 16:06     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 41.37 GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLI GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 42.62 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rank NOC
Code NOC Heat Lane Position Time

1 USA United States of America 1 4 1 43.07 Q
2 CUB Cuba 1 3 2 43.46 Q
3 BRA Brazil 2 5 1 43.98 Q
4 PUR Puerto Rico 1 2 3 44.05 Q PB

5 SKN Saint Kitts & Nevis 2 6 2 44.11 Q PB

6 JAM Jamaica 2 4 3 44.12 Q
7 TRI Trinidad & Tobago 1 6 4 44.16 q
8 COL Colombia 2 3 4 44.53 q
9 BAH Bahamas 1 5 5 45.13

10 CHI Chile 2 2 5 45.50
11 ECU Ecuador 1 7 6 46.55

Qualification: First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

Note:
These teams are sorted on performance

Legend:
PB Personal Best q Qualified by result Q Qualified by place

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relevos Mujeres / 4x100m Revezamento Feminino

Semifinal
Semifinal / Semifinal

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
15:55   

Results Summary
Resumen de resultados / Resumo dos Resultados

ATW401200_401_C74A 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 16:06     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 41.37 GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLI GDR Canberra (AUS) 6 OCT 1985
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 42.62 JAMAICA JAM Winnipeg (CAN) 30 JUL 1999

Rk Name
NOC
Code Phase Lane Pos Time

1 JAMAICA JAM Final 7 1 43.58
Semifinal 2/2 4 3 44.12 Q

2 UNITED STATES of USA Final 4 2 43.62
Semifinal 1/2 4 1 43.07 Q

3 CUBA CUB Final 3 3 43.80
Semifinal 1/2 3 2 43.46 Q

4 PUERTO RICO PUR Final 2 4 43.81 NR
Semifinal 1/2 2 3 44.05 Q NR

5 BRAZIL BRA Final 5 6 44.14
Semifinal 2/2 5 1 43.98 Q

5 SAINT KITTS & NEVIS SKN Final 6 5 44.14
Semifinal 2/2 6 2 44.11 Q NR

7 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO TRI Final 8 7 44.33
Semifinal 1/2 6 4 44.16 q

COLOMBIA COL Final 1 DNS
Semifinal 2/2 3 4 44.53 q

Legend:
DNS Did not Start NR National Record Pos Position q Qualified by result
Q Qualified by place Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 4x100m Relay
4x100m Relevos Mujeres / 4x100m Revezamento Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
18:10   

Results Progression
Progresión de los Resultados / Progressão dos Resultados

ATW401000_401_C74D 2.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 18:24     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 3:15.17 UNION of SOVIET SOCIALIST URS Seoul (KOR) 1 OCT 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 3:23.35 UNITED STATES of AMERICA USA Indianapolis (USA) 16 AUG 1987

Rk Bib NOC Lane Reaction Fn Result

1
329
334
319
340

CUB - CUBA
MARTINEZ Aymee
PERNIA Daimy
CALATAYUD Zulia
TERRERO Indira

6 0.334 3:27.51

2
513
507
512
506

MEX - MEXICO
RUGERIO Maria Teresa
MEDINA Gabriela E.
RODRIGUEZ Zudykey
GUEVARA Ana Gabriela

7 0.190 3:27.75 NR

3
667
692
702
681

USA - UNITED STATES of AMERICA
DUNN Debbie
PERKINS Angel
WILSON Latonia
LEACH Nicole

4 0.299 3:27.84

4
477
468
467
471

JAM - JAMAICA
SMITH Ronetta
LLOYD Shereefa
le-ROY Anastasia
PRENDERGAST Davita

5 0.307 3:28.74

5
146
166
180
181

BRA - BRAZIL
ALMIRÃO Maria Laura
PINHEIRO Emmily
TEODORO Lucimar
TITO Josiane

2 3:28.89

6
210
202
204
203

CAN - CANADA
POWER Adrienne
AKINSULIE Esther
MUIR Carline
CUMMINS Diane

3 0.199 3:32.37

7
603
607
606
610

TRI - TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
BELLILLE Janeil
DIXON Natalie
de LEON Melissa
MODESTE Romona

1 3:39.67

8
373
371
376
369

ECU - ECUADOR
PEREA Yessica
JARAMILLO Lucy
SANCHEZ Paola
CHAVEZ Erika

8 F1 3:43.88

Legend:
Fn False start NR National Record Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 4x400m Relay
4x400m Relevos Mujeres / 4x400m Revezamento Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

28 JUL 2007
19:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW404101_404_C73E 2.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 19:08     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 2.09 KOSTADINOVA Stefka BUL Rome (ITA) 30 AUG 1987
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1.96 SOMMER Colin USA Indianapolis (USA) 13 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth

1.50
1.81
1.97

1.55
1.84

1.60
1.87

1.65
1.89

1.70
1.91

1.75
1.93

1.78
1.95 Result

1 508 RIFKA Maria Romary MEX 23 DEC 1970
-
O

XXX

-
XO

-
O

-
XXO

-
O

O
O

O
O 1.95

2 207 FORRESTER Nicole CAN 17 NOV 1976
-
O

XXX

-
XO

-
O

-
O

-
O

-
XO

-
XO 1.95

3 486 SPENCER Levern LCA 23 JUN 1984
-
O

-
O

-
O

-
XXX

- - -
1.87

4 272 IBARGUEN Caterine COL 12 FEB 1984
-

XXO
-
O

-
O

-
XXX

- XO O
1.87 SB

5 175 SILVA Eliana BRA 14 FEB 1978
-
O

-
O

-
XXX

- O O O
1.84

6 360 ARRENDEL Juana DOM 26 SEP 1978
-
O

-
XXX

- - - O O
1.81

6 665 DAY Sharon USA 9 JUN 1985
-
O

-
XXX

- - - O -
1.81

8 39 WITTEVEEN Solange ARG 6 FEB 1976
-

XO
-

XXX
- - O O O

1.81

9 474 ROACH Peaches JAM 21 DEC 1984
-

XXX
- - - O O O

1.78

10 503 AYALA Fabiola Elizabeth MEX 31 DEC 1986
-

XXX
- - - - O XO

1.78

11 688 McPHERSON Inika USA 29 SEP 1986
-

XX-
-
X

- - - - XXO
1.78

12 152 FREITAS Monica BRA 21 MAY 1984
- - - - O O XXX

1.75

13 417 LOUISSAINT Linda HAI 10 APR 1982
- - - - O XXX

1.70

14 480 WILLIAMSON Michelle JAM 15 JAN 1984
- - - XO XXO XXX

1.70

15 92 VAUGHN Kay-de BIZ 5 AUG 1986
- O O XXO XXX

1.65

Legend:
- Pass O Clearance Rk Rank SB Season Best
x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's High Jump
Altura Mujeres / Salto em Altura Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
17:57   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW071101_071_C73M 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 21:06     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 7.52 CHISTYAKOVA Galina URS Leningrad (URS) 11 JUN 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 7.45 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Indianapolis (USA) 13 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

Wind

1 158 MAGGI Maurren BRA 25 JUN 1976 6.69
-0.4

6.84
+0.0

X X 6.76
-0.3

6.76
+0.3

6.84
+0.0

2 149 COSTA Keila BRA 2 JUN 1983 X 6.52
+0.1

6.73
-0.2

X 6.57
-0.5

X 6.73
-0.2

3 337 SAVIGNE Yargeris CUB 13 NOV 1984 6.66
+0.0

6.44
+0.2

6.45
-0.2

X X 6.58
+0.5

6.66
+0.0

SB

4 464 GOULBOURNE Elva JAM 20 JAN 1980 5.91
+0.3

6.45
-0.3

6.40
-0.1

6.48
-0.5

X X 6.48
-0.5

5 615 WATKINS Rhonda TRI 9 DEC 1987 6.42
+0.3

6.27
-0.2

X 6.20
-0.1

X 6.31
-0.8

6.42
+0.3

6 61 EDWARDS Jackie BAH 14 APR 1971 6.32
+0.0

6.31
+0.0

X 6.21
-0.3

X 6.37
-0.4

6.37
-0.4

7 686 MARSHALL Shameka USA 9 SEP 1983 6.25
+0.0

X X 5.32
-0.4

X X 6.25
+0.0

8 85 KING Arantxa BER 27 NOV 1989 X 6.18
-0.2

5.96
-0.4

6.16
-0.6

6.03
+0.1

X 6.18
-0.2

SB

9 580 WILLIAMS Tameka SKN 31 AUG 1989 5.54
-0.3

6.10
+0.5

5.80
-0.1

6.10
+0.5

10 666 DELOACH Cynthia USA 12 OCT 1985 6.02
+0.2

5.99
+0.0

6.04
-0.1

6.04
-0.1

11 577 LIBURD Tanika SKN 20 MAY 1982 5.61
-0.1

5.61
+0.0

5.52
-0.2

5.61
-0.1

12 90 FLORES Tricia BIZ 29 DEC 1979 5.60
-0.5

DNF 5.60
-0.5

13 408 VAUGHN Michelle GUY 23 JAN 1983 5.34
-0.3

DNF 5.34
-0.3

322 FERNANDEZ Yudelkis CUB 28 FEB 1985 X X X NM

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
61
85
85

2
686
686
686

3
337
61
61

4
85
615
615

5
322
464
464

6
577
337
337

7
149
149
149

8
90
158
158

9
408

10
580

11
666

12
464

13
615

14
158

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish NM No Mark Rk Rank SB Season Best
x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Long Jump
Longitud Mujeres / Salto em Distância Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
17:40   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW061101_061_C73P 1.0 Report Created WED 25 JUL 2007 19:13     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 15.50 KRAVETS Inessa UKR Göteborg (SWE) 10 AUG 1995
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 14.77 ALDAMA Yamile CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

Wind

1 337 SAVIGNE Yargeris CUB 13 NOV 1984 14.33
+0.0

14.46
-0.1

14.54
-0.7

14.78
-0.3

14.80
+0.5

X 14.80
+0.5

PR

2 149 COSTA Keila BRA 2 JUN 1983 X 14.36
-0.1

13.89
-0.2

14.25
-0.3

14.38
-0.3

14.30
+0.7

14.38
-0.3

3 325 GAY Mabel CUB 5 MAY 1983 13.73
+0.3

13.86
-0.3

X X 14.26
+0.0

X 14.26
+0.0

4 158 MAGGI Maurren BRA 25 JUN 1976 14.07
+0.9

13.75
-0.6

13.95
-0.7

13.98
-0.4

12.55
-0.1

14.07
+1.1

14.07
+0.9

5 685 MARKS Shani USA 24 AUG 1980 X 13.71
+0.1

11.85
+0.0

13.92
+0.0

13.34
+0.1

13.67
+1.1

13.92
+0.0

6 683 LEWIS Yvette USA 16 MAR 1985 X 13.49
-0.4

X X 13.40
+0.2

X 13.49
-0.4

7 600 ALEXANDER Ayanna TRI 20 JUL 1982 13.21
+0.5

X X 12.60
-0.7

13.00
+0.1

12.27
+0.3

13.21
+0.5

PB

8 408 VAUGHN Michelle GUY 23 JAN 1983 X 13.18
-0.1

X 12.88
-0.7

12.68
+0.1

12.76
+0.3

13.18
-0.1

9 372 MINA Lorena ECU 12 JUN 1987 11.84
+0.0

X 12.22
-0.8

12.22
-0.8

10 579 WHYTE Sheriffa SKN 2 NOV 1989 11.53
-0.4

11.58
+0.0

X 11.58
+0.0

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
683
408
408

2
372
600
600

3
579
683
683

4
408
685
685

5
685
325
158

6
600
158
325

7
158
149
149

8
325
337
337

9
149

10
337

Legend:
PB Personal Best PR Pan American Record Rk Rank x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Triple Jump
Triple Mujeres  / Salto Triplo Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
15:50   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW062101_062_C73P 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 17:18     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 5.01 ISINBAEVA Yelena RUS Helsinki (FIN) 12 AUG 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 4.40 MUELLER Melissa USA Santo Domingo (DOM) 9 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth

3.45
4.30
4.68

3.60
4.35

3.75
4.40

3.90
4.45

4.00
4.50

4.10
4.55

4.20
4.60 Result

1 161 MURER Fabiana BRA 16 MAR 1981
-
O

XXX

-
-

-
O

-
-

-
XO

-
-

-
XXO 4.60 PR

2 698 STEINER April USA 22 APR 1980
-

XXO
-
-

-
XXO

-
-

-
XX-

-
X

-
4.40

3 338 SILVA Yarisley CUB 1 JUN 1987
-
O

-
XXX

- - - XO XO
4.30 PB

4 36 GARCIA Alejandra ARG 16 MAR 1973
-

XXX
- - - O O O

4.20

5 148 COSTA Joana BRA 15 MAY 1981
-

XXX
- - O O XXO XO

4.20

6 249 TORRES Carolina CHI 16 MAR 1979
- - - XO O XXX

4.00 SB

7 619 GYURCSEK OLIVE. URU 7 DEC 1978
- - XXO XXX

3.75

8 540 FERRAND MALATE. PER 23 SEP 1981
O XXX

3.45

205 ELLIS Dana CAN 7 DEC 1979
- - - - - - XXX

NM

719 MONTEROLA Keisa VEN 26 FEB 1988
- - - - XXX

NM

Legend:
- Pass NM No Mark O Clearance PB Personal Best
PR Pan American Record Rk Rank SB Season Best x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Pole Vault
Pértiga Mujeres / Salto com Vara Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
17:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW072101_072_C73M 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 19:54     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 22.63 LISOVSKAYA Natalya URS Moscow (URS) 7 JUN 1987
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 19.34 SARRIA Maria CUB Caracas (VEN) 28 AUG 1983

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 327 GONZALEZ Misleydis CUB 19 JUN 1978 17.10 18.28 17.99 18.51 18.83 18.49 18.83

2 320 CUMBA Yumileidi CUB 11 FEB 1975 17.87 18.04 X 17.92 17.96 18.28 18.28

3 604 BOREL-BROWN Cleopatra TRI 10 MAR 1979 17.11 17.76 17.47 17.81 18.22 18.09 18.22

4 664 CAMARENA Jillian USA 2 MAR 1982 17.37 17.92 X X 17.67 18.11 18.11

5 672 HEASTON Kristin USA 23 NOV 1975 X 16.98 17.88 17.15 17.85 17.51 17.88

6 145 ADRIANO Elisangela BRA 27 JUL 1972 X 17.47 X 17.41 17.73 17.33 17.73 SB

7 241 DUCO SOLER Natalia CHI 31 JAN 1989 15.56 16.92 16.54 16.55 16.76 16.63 16.92 PB

8 147 BRITTO Andrea BRA 12 AUG 1973 15.81 15.99 16.52 X 15.68 15.73 16.52

9 469 NORTHOVER Zara JAM 6 MAR 1984 15.12 14.66 15.90 15.90

10 457 ALEXANDER Nadia JAM 27 DEC 1985 15.82 X X 15.82

11 599 ALEXANDER Annie TRI 28 JUL 1987 15.14 13.24 15.64 15.64

12 79 NICHOLLS Shernelle BAR 28 FEB 1984 14.67 14.89 15.62 15.62

13 81 WALKES Keisha BAR 11 APR 1986 15.14 14.97 15.16 15.16

14 32 COMBA Rocio ARG 14 JUL 1987 14.83 14.80 X 14.83

15 357 BERNARDO Margarita DOM 26 FEB 1972 14.47 X 14.32 14.47

16 57 ALBURY Amyra BAH 25 JUL 1985 X 13.80 14.14 14.14

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
81
147
147

2
57
241
241

3
357
145
145

4
145
604
672

5
469
672
664

6
147
664
320

7
241
320
604

8
32
327
327

9
457

10
79

11
599

12
672

13
604

14
327

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

15
664

16
320

Legend:
PB Personal Best Rk Rank SB Season Best x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Shot Put
Peso Mujeres / Arremesso de Peso Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
16:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW051101_051_C73S 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 17:17     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 76.80 REINSCH Gabriele GDR Neubrandenburg (CZE) 9 JUL 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 65.58 MARTEN Maritza CUB Indianapolis (USA) 10 AUG 1987

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 315 BARRIOS Yarelis CUB 12 JUL 1983 X 61.50 X 61.72 X 60.33 61.72

2 323 FERRALES Yania CUB 28 JUL 1977 X 57.33 58.18 61.71 58.80 57.41 61.71

3 145 ADRIANO Elisangela BRA 27 JUL 1972 56.73 58.55 59.07 59.08 60.27 X 60.27 SB

4 695 POWELL-ROOS Suzanne USA 3 SEP 1976 51.81 58.73 X 57.53 59.08 58.81 59.08

5 693 PIERSON Summer USA 3 SEP 1978 53.16 X X 54.29 56.03 55.90 56.03

6 415 OCTAVIEN Dayana HAI 10 JUN 1982 X 53.66 X X X X 53.66

7 599 ALEXANDER Annie TRI 28 JUL 1987 51.52 48.10 47.57 X 43.75 48.42 51.52

8 151 FIGUEIREDO Renata BRA 10 SEP 1981 50.23 49.32 47.91 49.15 X 48.31 50.23

9 32 COMBA Rocio ARG 14 JUL 1987 48.78 X 47.35 48.78

10 81 WALKES Keisha BAR 11 APR 1986 48.51 X 48.41 48.51

11 79 NICHOLLS Shernelle BAR 28 FEB 1984 43.89 45.38 46.28 46.28

12 242 GALLARDO Karen CHI 3 MAR 1984 43.34 42.19 46.11 46.11

13 239 ARANEDA Ximena CHI 15 SEP 1981 41.11 45.64 X 45.64

409 JADOTTE Joeane HAI 23 JUL 1986 X X X NM

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
239
151
151

2
315
599
599

3
81
693
415

4
409
415
693

5
79
323
695

6
151
695
145

7
242
145
323

8
32
315
315

9
599

10
693

11
415

12
145

13
323

14
695

Legend:
NM No Mark Rk Rank SB Season Best x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Discus Throw
Disco Mujeres / Lançamento de Disco Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
18:37   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW052101_052_C73S 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 20:09     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 71.70 MENÉNDEZ Osleidys CUB Helsinki (FIN) 14 AUG 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 65.85 MENENDEZ Osleidys CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 330 MENENDEZ Osleidys CUB 14 NOV 1979 X 62.34 59.04 X 61.12 60.60 62.34 SB

2 318 BISSET Sonia CUB 1 APR 1971 58.33 60.68 59.05 X 59.51 60.34 60.68

3 62 EVE Laverne BAH 16 JUN 1965 57.21 57.90 56.78 58.10 56.66 58.10 58.10

4 694 POUNDS Dana USA 5 JUN 1984 53.28 58.00 X 57.28 55.73 57.39 58.00

5 169 RESENDE Alessandra BRA 3 MAY 1975 55.33 55.35 57.95 56.20 X 57.21 57.95

6 485 EVANS Erma-Gene LCA 25 JAN 1984 43.31 49.45 54.23 52.52 X 44.76 54.23

7 520 RUGAMA Dalila Olivia NCA 9 APR 1984 51.78 52.36 50.11 X 50.63 X 52.36

8 532 FRANCO Leryn PAR 1 MAR 1982 48.43 52.24 X 49.26 X 52.20 52.24

9 266 ARAMENDIZ Zuleima COL 23 SEP 1975 46.63 47.61 47.95 47.95

10 156 LIMA Jucilene BRA 14 SEP 1990 45.76 X 46.59 46.59

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
520
532
532

2
532
520
520

3
485
485
485

4
169
62
169

5
694
169
694

6
156
694
62

7
266
318
318

8
330
330
330

9
62

10
318

Legend:
Rk Rank SB Season Best x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Javelin Throw
Jabalina Mujeres / Lançamento de Dardo Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

27 JUL 2007
17:45   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW053101_053_C73S 1.0 Report Created FRI 27 JUL 2007 18:58     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 78.61 LYSENKO Tatyana RUS Sochi (RUS) 26 MAY 2007
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 74.25 MORENO Yipsi CUB Santo Domingo (DOM) 5 AUG 2003

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 331 MORENO Yipsi CUB 19 NOV 1980 X 73.44 71.37 X X 75.20 75.20 PR

2 341 THONDIKE Arasay CUB 28 MAY 1986 66.07 67.88 X X 67.89 68.70 68.70

3 34 DAHLGREN Jennifer ARG 21 APR 1984 X 68.32 X X X 68.37 68.37

4 704 YUSH Kristal USA 8 JAN 1982 65.90 62.48 65.34 65.80 66.47 66.03 66.47

5 696 RILEY Brittany USA 26 AUG 1986 60.78 62.64 X 65.49 X X 65.49

6 211 SMITH Crystal CAN 1 JAN 1980 61.48 62.22 64.78 64.64 X 61.29 64.78

7 208 FRIZELL Sultana CAN 24 OCT 1984 62.67 63.25 61.53 X 62.59 62.38 63.25

8 275 MORENO VALENCIA COL 15 APR 1985 X 60.15 62.77 62.11 X 58.91 62.77

9 611 SCOTT Candice TRI 17 SEP 1980 58.25 62.21 61.64 62.21

10 178 SOARES Josiane BRA 21 JUN 1976 62.13 60.00 61.73 62.13 SB

11 556 ALMESTICA RIVE. PUR 12 FEB 1981 58.04 61.44 59.42 61.44

12 155 JESUS Katiuscia BRA 5 AUG 1977 56.78 59.23 58.95 59.23

13 246 PALMA LAFOURCA. CHI 7 AUG 1982 55.63 53.84 53.69 55.63

14 57 ALBURY Amyra BAH 25 JUL 1985 55.33 X 54.53 55.33

15 465 GRANT Nicky JAM 25 MAY 1981 53.91 X X 53.91

16 620 ZORYEZ Stefania URU 14 NOV 1983 X X 51.08 51.08

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

1
341
696
275

2
246
275
208

3
208
208
211

4
34
211
696

5
465
704
704

6
178
341
341

7
211
34
34

8
696
331
331

9
556

10
611

11
331

12
620

13
275

14
57

Starting order
Initial
4th and 5th attempts
6th attempt

15
155

16
704

Legend:
PR Pan American Record Rk Rank SB Season Best x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Hammer Throw
Martillo Mujeres / Lançamento de Martelo Feminino

Final
Final / Final

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

23 JUL 2007
15:25   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW054101_054_C73S 1.0 Report Created MON 23 JUL 2007 17:02     Page 1/1



WORLD BEST 1:25:41 IVANOVA Olimpiada RUS Helsinki (FIN) 7 AUG 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 1:34:19 MENDOZA Graciela MEX Winnipeg (CAN) 26 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind RC

2km 4km 6km 8km 10km 12km 14km 16km 18km
1 383 LOPEZ Cristina ESA 19 SEP 1982 1:38:59 ~~

9:47 (1) 19:27
9:40

(1) 29:11
9:44

(1) 39:01
9:50

(1) 48:50
9:49

(1) 58:33
9:43

(1) 1:08:40
10:07

(1) 1:18:52
10:12

(1) 1:29:14
10:22

(1)
9:45

2 375 RAMON Mirian Elitsave ECU 10 FEB 1973 1:40:03 1:04
9:47 (1) 19:28

9:41
(4) 29:12

9:44
(2) 39:01

9:49
(1) 48:50

9:49
(1) 58:34

9:44
(2) 1:08:43

10:09
(3) 1:18:52

10:09
(1) 1:29:24

10:32
(4)

10:39

3 514 SANCHEZ COYOTE Maria Esther MEX 9 JAN 1983 1:41:47 2:48
9:48 (7) 19:28

9:40
(4) 29:12

9:44
(2) 39:02

9:50
(4) 48:50

9:48
(1) 58:44

9:54
(5) 1:09:18

10:34
(5) 1:19:58

10:40
(5) 1:30:46

10:48
(5)

11:01

4 179 SPINDLER Tania BRA 4 OCT 1977 1:42:15 3:16
9:51 (11) 19:54

10:03
(10) 29:54

10:00
(10) 39:59

10:05
(8) 50:10

10:11
(8) 1:00:36

10:26
(8) 1:11:07

10:31
(8) 1:21:26

10:19
(7) 1:31:51

10:25
(7)

10:24

5 515 SANCHEZ GUERRERO Maria del Rosario MEX 26 OCT 1973 1:42:47 3:48
9:47 (1) 19:28

9:41
(4) 29:12

9:44
(2) 39:04

9:52
(7) 49:14

10:10
(7) 59:25

10:11
(7) 1:09:49

10:24
(6) 1:20:42

10:53
(6) 1:31:43

11:01
(6)

11:04

6 281 ZAPATA PORTELA Sandra Patricia COL 3 FEB 1977 1:43:44 4:45
9:47 (1) 19:27

9:40
(1) 29:12

9:45
(2) 39:02

9:50
(4) 48:53

9:51
(6) 59:23

10:30
(6) 1:10:16

10:53
(7) 1:21:36

11:20
(8) 1:32:38

11:02
(8)

11:06

7 370 GUAMAN Yadira ECU 8 JUN 1986 1:46:06 7:07
9:50 (10) 20:10

10:20
(12) 30:40

10:30
(12) 40:53

10:13
(9) 51:27

10:34
(9) 1:02:07

10:40
(9) 1:13:05

10:58
(9) 1:24:10

11:05
(9) 1:35:16

11:06
(9)

10:50

157 LOPES Cisiane BRA 17 FEB 1983 DNF

521 UBEDA BLANDON Glenda Lucila NCA 17 SEP 1981 DNF

382 COLINDRES Veronica ESA 9 JUL 1986 DQ >>>
R 230.6a9:47 (1) 19:28

9:41
(4) 29:33

10:05
(8) 40:56

11:23
(10) 52:54

11:58
(10) 1:04:54

12:00
(10) 1:16:49

11:55
(10) 1:29:17

12:28
(10)

96 IRUSTA Geovana BOL 26 SEP 1975 DQ ~~~
R 230.6a9:48 (7) 19:28

9:40
(4) 29:12

9:44
(2) 39:02

9:50
(4) 48:51

9:49
(5) 58:34

9:43
(2) 1:08:41

10:07
(2) 1:18:53

10:12
(3) 1:29:14

10:21
(1)

689 MOORE Jolene USA 15 MAR 1966 DQ ~~>
R 230.6a9:54 (12) 20:05

10:11
(11) 30:28

10:23
(11) 44:45

14:17
(12)

403 NUÑEZ Evelin GUA 9 APR 1971 DQ ~~~
R 230.6a9:47 (1) 19:27

9:40
(1) 29:12

9:45
(2) 39:01

9:49
(1) 48:50

9:49
(1) 58:42

9:52
(4) 1:08:43

10:01
(3) 1:18:55

10:12
(4) 1:29:14

10:19
(1)

336 RODRIGUEZ Leyci CUB 6 MAY 1986 DQ >>>
R 230.6a9:49 (9) 19:28

9:39
(4) 29:41

10:13
(9) 41:05

11:24
(11)

700 VAILL Teresa USA 20 NOV 1962 DQ >~~
R 230.6a

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 20km Walk
20km Marcha Mujeres / Marcha 20km Feminino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

22 JUL 2007
13:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW092101_092_C73L 1.0 Report Created SUN 22 JUL 2007 15:04     Page 1/2



WORLD BEST 1:25:41 IVANOVA Olimpiada RUS Helsinki (FIN) 7 AUG 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 1:34:19 MENDOZA Graciela MEX Winnipeg (CAN) 26 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind RC

2km 4km 6km 8km 10km 12km 14km 16km 18km

Note:
IAAF Rule 230.6a  -  Three red cards

Legend:
~ Lost contact > Bent knee DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified
R IAAF rule RC Red Card Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 20km Walk
20km Marcha Mujeres / Marcha 20km Feminino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

22 JUL 2007
13:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW092101_092_C73L 1.0 Report Created SUN 22 JUL 2007 15:04     Page 2/2



WORLD BEST 1:25:41 IVANOVA Olimpiada RUS Helsinki (FIN) 7 AUG 2005
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 1:34:19 MENDOZA Graciela MEX Winnipeg (CAN) 26 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind Red Cards

1 383 LOPEZ Cristina ESA 19 SEP 1982 1:38:59 ~~

2 375 RAMON Mirian Elitsave ECU 10 FEB 1973 1:40:03 1:04

3 514 SANCHEZ COYOTE Maria Esther MEX 9 JAN 1983 1:41:47 2:48

4 179 SPINDLER Tania BRA 4 OCT 1977 1:42:15 3:16

5 515 SANCHEZ GUERRE. MEX 26 OCT 1973 1:42:47 3:48

6 281 ZAPATA PORTELA Sandra Patricia COL 3 FEB 1977 1:43:44 4:45

7 370 GUAMAN Yadira ECU 8 JUN 1986 1:46:06 7:07

157 LOPES Cisiane BRA 17 FEB 1983 DNF

521 UBEDA BLANDON Glenda Lucila NCA 17 SEP 1981 DNF

382 COLINDRES Veronica ESA 9 JUL 1986 DQ >>> R 230.6a

96 IRUSTA Geovana BOL 26 SEP 1975 DQ ~~~ R 230.6a

689 MOORE Jolene USA 15 MAR 1966 DQ ~~> R 230.6a

403 NUÑEZ Evelin GUA 9 APR 1971 DQ ~~~ R 230.6a

336 RODRIGUEZ Leyci CUB 6 MAY 1986 DQ >>> R 230.6a

700 VAILL Teresa USA 20 NOV 1962 DQ >~~ R 230.6a

Intermediate Times: 2km 9:47 382 COLINDRES Veronica (ESA)
4km 19:27 383 LOPEZ Cristina (ESA)
6km 29:11 383 LOPEZ Cristina (ESA)
8km 39:01 383 LOPEZ Cristina (ESA)

10km 48:50 383 LOPEZ Cristina (ESA)
12km 58:33 383 LOPEZ Cristina (ESA)
14km 1:08:40 383 LOPEZ Cristina (ESA)
16km 1:18:52 383 LOPEZ Cristina (ESA)
18km 1:29:14 96 IRUSTA Geovana (BOL)

Note:
IAAF Rule 230.6a  -  Three red cards

Legend:
~ Lost contact > Bent knee DNF Did not Finish DQ Disqualified
R IAAF rule Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's 20km Walk
20km Marcha Mujeres / Marcha 20km Feminino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

22 JUL 2007
13:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW092101_092_C73K 1.0 Report Created SUN 22 JUL 2007 15:06     Page 1/1



WORLD BEST 2:15:25 RADCLIFFE Paula GBR London (GBR) 13 APR 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 2:37:41 OLIVERA Erika CHI Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind

5km 10km 15km 20km Half 25km 30km 35km 40km
1 326 GONZALEZ Mariela CUB 5 APR 1974 2:43:11

19:01 (8) 37:18
18:17

(4) 55:58
18:40

(3) 1:14:44
18:46

(2) 1:19:03
4:19

(2) 1:33:33
14:30

(2) 1:52:52
19:19

(2) 2:12:27
19:35

(1) 2:33:36
21:09

(1)
9:35

2 162 NARLOCH Marcia BRA 28 MAR 1969 2:45:10 1:59
18:41 (3) 36:53

18:12
(3) 55:33

18:40
(2) 1:15:17

19:44
(4) 1:19:41

4:24
(4) 1:34:47

15:06
(4) 1:53:59

19:12
(3) 2:13:45

19:46
(3) 2:34:56

21:11
(2)

10:14

3 167 PINHO Sirlene BRA 18 JAN 1976 2:47:36 4:25
18:40 (1) 36:48

18:08
(2) 55:23

18:35
(1) 1:14:08

18:45
(1) 1:18:27

4:19
(1) 1:32:52

14:25
(1) 1:52:41

19:49
(1) 2:13:07

20:26
(2) 2:36:54

23:47
(3)

10:42

4 511 RODRIGUEZ GALVAN Jessica MEX 16 SEP 1976 2:48:11 5:00
18:41 (3) 37:19

18:38
(5) 56:16

18:57
(5) 1:15:36

19:20
(5) 1:20:02

4:26
(5) 1:35:29

15:27
(5) 1:56:08

20:39
(6) 2:17:00

20:52
(5) 2:38:12

21:12
(4)

9:59

5 324 GARCIA Yailen CUB 15 JUN 1980 2:49:52 6:41
19:01 (8) 37:38

18:37
(9) 56:00

18:22
(4) 1:14:57

18:57
(3) 1:19:17

4:20
(3) 1:34:08

14:51
(3) 1:54:10

20:02
(4) 2:16:11

22:01
(4) 2:39:03

22:52
(5)

10:49

6 279 RIATIVA SALINAS Ruby Milena COL 24 FEB 1984 2:51:35 8:24
18:47 (6) 37:26

18:39
(7) 57:08

19:42
(7) 1:18:09

21:01
(7) 1:22:58

4:49
(7) 1:38:48

15:50
(8) 1:59:51

21:03
(7) 2:20:41

20:50
(7) 2:41:35

20:54
(7)

10:00

7 684 LUNDY Chris USA 26 AUG 1970 2:51:56 8:45
18:41 (3) 37:20

18:39
(6) 56:45

19:25
(6) 1:16:17

19:32
(6) 1:20:38

4:21
(6) 1:35:51

15:13
(6) 1:56:05

20:14
(5) 2:17:20

21:15
(6) 2:41:33

24:13
(6)

10:23

8 690 MORTENSEN Emily USA 21 DEC 1982 3:02:00 18:49
19:41 (11) 39:14

19:33
(10) 59:21

20:07
(11) 1:20:16

20:55
(9) 1:24:47

4:31
(9) 1:40:41

15:54
(9) 2:02:39

21:58
(8) 2:25:42

23:03
(8) 2:51:35

25:53
(8)

10:25

31 CAMARGO Claudia ARG 30 MAR 1971 DNF
18:40 (1) 36:47

18:07
(1) 57:39

20:52
(8)

560 MERCADO TORRES Yolanda PUR 5 MAR 1970 DNF
19:16 (10) 39:21

20:05
(12) 1:01:05

21:44
(12) 1:22:55

21:50
(10) 1:27:55

5:00
(10)

245 OLIVERA Erika Alejandra CHI 4 JAN 1976 DNF
19:41 (11) 39:16

19:35
(11) 59:03

19:47
(10) 1:18:42

19:39
(8) 1:23:05

4:23
(8) 1:38:44

15:39
(7)

516 VALENCIA JIMENEZ Maria Elena MEX 25 MAY 1983 DNF
18:56 (7) 37:32

18:36
(8) 58:28

20:56
(9)

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Marathon
Maratón Mujeres / Maratona Feminino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

22 JUL 2007
8:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW099101_099_C73L 1.0 Report Created SUN 22 JUL 2007 11:34     Page 1/1



WORLD BEST 2:15:25 RADCLIFFE Paula GBR London (GBR) 13 APR 2003
PAN AMERICAN GAMES BEST 2:37:41 OLIVERA Erika CHI Winnipeg (CAN) 25 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind

1 326 GONZALEZ Mariela CUB 5 APR 1974 2:43:11

2 162 NARLOCH Marcia BRA 28 MAR 1969 2:45:10 1:59

3 167 PINHO Sirlene BRA 18 JAN 1976 2:47:36 4:25

4 511 RODRIGUEZ GALVAN Jessica MEX 16 SEP 1976 2:48:11 5:00

5 324 GARCIA Yailen CUB 15 JUN 1980 2:49:52 6:41

6 279 RIATIVA SALINAS Ruby Milena COL 24 FEB 1984 2:51:35 8:24

7 684 LUNDY Chris USA 26 AUG 1970 2:51:56 8:45

8 690 MORTENSEN Emily USA 21 DEC 1982 3:02:00 18:49

31 CAMARGO Claudia ARG 30 MAR 1971 DNF

560 MERCADO TORRES Yolanda PUR 5 MAR 1970 DNF

245 OLIVERA Erika Alejandra CHI 4 JAN 1976 DNF

516 VALENCIA JIMENEZ Maria Elena MEX 25 MAY 1983 DNF

Intermediate Times: 5km 18:40 31 CAMARGO Claudia (ARG)
10km 36:47 31 CAMARGO Claudia (ARG)
15km 55:23 167 PINHO Sirlene (BRA)
20km 1:14:08 167 PINHO Sirlene (BRA)

Half 1:18:27 167 PINHO Sirlene (BRA)
25km 1:32:52 167 PINHO Sirlene (BRA)
30km 1:52:41 167 PINHO Sirlene (BRA)
35km 2:12:27 326 GONZALEZ Mariela (CUB)
40km 2:33:36 326 GONZALEZ Mariela (CUB)

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish Rk Rank

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Marathon
Maratón Mujeres / Maratona Feminino

Final
Final / Final

Flamengo Park
Parque del Flamengo
Parque do Flamengo

22 JUL 2007
8:30   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW099101_099_C73K 1.0 Report Created SUN 22 JUL 2007 11:32     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code 100m H HJ SP 200m LJ JT 800m Prog.

Points

Behind
Leader

(pts)

1 213 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 13.26
(-0.4)

1086(1)

1.71

867(7)
1953(1)

14.97

859(1)
2812(1)

24.07
(-0.4)

974(2)
3786(1)

5.70
(+0.5)
759(6)

4545(1)

43.67

738(3)
5283(1)

2:17.86

853(3)

6136

2 335 QUINTANA Gretchen CUB 13.83
(-0.4)

1003(4)

1.71

867(5)
1870(4)

13.04

730(5)
2600(4)

23.90
(-0.4)

990(1)
3590(2)

6.24
(+0.0)
924(1)

4514(2)

35.79

587(7)
5101(2)

2:14.53

899(1)

6000 136

3 177 SILVA Lucimara BRA 13.64
(-0.4)

1030(3)

1.74

903(1)
1933(2)

10.92

590(8)
2523(6)

24.76
(-0.4)

909(4)
3432(6)

6.03
(-0.3)

859(3)
4291(4)

44.78

759(1)
5050(3)

2:20.01

823(4)

5873 263

4 332 PEDROSO Yasmiany CUB 13.88
(-0.6)

995(5)

1.74

903(3)
1898(3)

14.12

802(2)
2700(2)

25.81
(-0.5)

814(8)
3514(3)

5.63
(-0.4)

738(7)
4252(5)

42.73

720(4)
4972(4)

2:27.87

720(7)

5692 444

5 679 JOHNSON Virginia USA 13.53
(-0.4)

1046(2)

1.59

724(12)
1770(9)

13.19

740(4)
2510(7)

24.15
(-0.5)

966(3)
3476(4)

6.11
(-0.6)

883(2)
4359(3)

35.38

579(8)
4938(5)

2:30.95

681(8)

5619 517

6 176 SILVA Elizete BRA 14.53
(-0.6)

905(10)

1.65

795(10)
1700(10)

12.86

718(6)
2418(8)

25.20
(-0.5)

869(5)
3287(8)

5.75
(-0.1)

774(4)
4061(8)

44.15

747(2)
4808(7)

2:25.10

756(6)

5564 572

7 562 RIVERA AYALA Yaritza PUR 13.95
(-0.6)

985(6)

1.71

867(6)
1852(6)

12.41

688(7)
2540(5)

25.69
(-0.5)

824(7)
3364(7)

5.72
(-0.1)

765(5)
4129(7)

36.56

601(6)
4730(8)

2:22.72

787(5)

5517 619 PB

8 33 CRESPO Daniela ARG 15.78
(-0.6)

741(11)

1.74

903(1)
1644(11)

9.38

489(11)
2133(10)

26.30
(-0.5)

771(10)
2904(10)

5.50
(-0.3)

700(8)
3604(9)

29.97

476(10)
4080(9)

2:16.58

871(2)

4951 1185

9 374 QUIÑONEZ Mirian ECU 16.72
(-0.6)

628(12)

1.59

724(11)
1352(12)

10.24

545(9)
1897(11)

25.98
(-0.5)

799(9)
2696(11)

5.45
(-0.3)

686(9)
3382(11)

32.12

517(9)
3899(11)

2:41.62

554(9)

4453 1683

358 CASTILLO Juana Rosa DOM 14.08
(-0.4)

967(8)

1.74

903(4)
1870(5)

13.22

742(3)
2612(3)

25.26
(-0.4)

863(6)
3475(5)

5.35
(-0.4)

657(10)
4132(6)

42.62

718(5)
4850(6)

DNS DNF

602 BAIRD Natoya TRI 14.32
(-0.4)

934(9)

1.71

867(7)
1801(8)

9.63

505(10)
2306(9)

26.59
(-0.4)

746(11)
3052(9)

4.89
(+0.4)

530(11)
3582(10)

26.78

416(11)
3998(10)

DNS DNF

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
   

Final Results
Resultados Finales / Resultados Finais
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WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code 100m H HJ SP 200m LJ JT 800m Prog.

Points

Behind
Leader

(pts)

669 FOUNTAIN Hyleas USA 14.05
(-0.6)

971(7)

1.68

830(9)
1801(7)

DNS DNF

Legend:
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start H Hurdles HJ High Jump
JT Javelin Throw LJ Long Jump PB Personal Best Prog Progressive
Pts Points Rk Rank SP Shot Put

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
   

Final Results
Resultados Finales / Resultados Finais
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WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Wind: -0.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 213 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 5 0.207 13.26 1086
(1086)

2 679 JOHNSON Virginia USA 1 JAN 1980 4 0.190 13.53 1046
(1046)

3 177 SILVA Lucimara BRA 7 OCT 1985 2 0.132 13.64 1030
(1030)

4 335 QUINTANA Gretchen CUB 30 JUN 1984 6 0.200 13.83 1003
(1003)

5 358 CASTILLO Juana Rosa DOM 17 JUN 1984 7 0.275 14.08 967
(967)

6 602 BAIRD Natoya TRI 10 SEP 1986 3 0.186 14.32 SB 934
(934)

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

Women's 100m Hurdles Heat 1/2
100m Vallas Mujeres Serie 1/2 / 100m com Barreiras Feminino Éliminatore 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
14:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW700A01_700_C73C 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 14:21     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Wind: -0.6 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 332 PEDROSO Yasmiany CUB 5 AUG 1984 4 0.197 13.88 SB 995
(995)

2 562 RIVERA AYALA Yaritza PUR 10 MAY 1985 5 0.185 13.95 985
(985)

3 669 FOUNTAIN Hyleas USA 14 JAN 1981 6 0.231 14.05 971
(971)

4 176 SILVA Elizete BRA 5 FEB 1971 3 0.218 14.53 905
(905)

5 33 CRESPO Daniela ARG 26 AUG 1983 7 0.221 15.78 741
(741)

6 374 QUIÑONEZ Mirian ECU 27 SEP 1985 2 0.195 16.72 628
(628)

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

Women's 100m Hurdles Heat 2/2
100m Vallas Mujeres Serie 2/2 / 100m com Barreiras Feminino Éliminatore 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
14:27   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1.50

1.71
1.53
1.74

1.56
1.77

1.59
1.80

1.62
1.83

1.65
1.86

1.68
1.89

Result Points
(Tot. Pts)

1 33 CRESPO Daniela ARG 26 AUG 1983 -
XO

-
O

-
XXX

O O O O 1.74 903
(1644)

1 177 SILVA Lucimara BRA 7 OCT 1985 -
O

-
O

O
XXX

O XO O O 1.74 903
(1933)

3 332 PEDROSO Yasmiany CUB 5 AUG 1984 O
O

-
XO

-
XXX

O O O O 1.74 903
(1898)

4 358 CASTILLO Juana Rosa DOM 17 JUN 1984 -
XO

-
XXO

O
XXX

- O O XO 1.74 903
(1870)

5 335 QUINTANA Gretchen CUB 30 JUN 1984 -
O

-
XXX

O - O - XO 1.71 867
(1870)

6 562 RIVERA AYALA Yaritza PUR 10 MAY 1985 -
XO

O
XXX

- - O O XO 1.71 867
(1852)

7 602 BAIRD Natoya TRI 10 SEP 1986 -
XXO

-
XXX

- O XO O O 1.71 867
(1801)

7 213 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 -
XXO

-
XXX

- - - - XO 1.71 867
(1953)

9 669 FOUNTAIN Hyleas USA 14 JAN 1981 -
-

-
DNF

- - - O O 1.68 830
(1801)

10 176 SILVA Elizete BRA 5 FEB 1971 - O O O XO XXO XXX 1.65 795
(1700)

11 374 QUIÑONEZ Mirian ECU 27 SEP 1985 O O XO XO XXX 1.59 724
(1352)

12 679 JOHNSON Virginia USA 1 JAN 1980 - - - XXO XXX 1.59 724
(1770)

Legend:
- Pass DNF Did not Finish O Clearance Rk Rank
Tot. Pts Total Points x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

Women's High Jump 
Altura Mujeres  / Salto em Altura Feminino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
15:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 213 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 14.97 13.50 14.31 14.97 859
(2812)

SB

2 332 PEDROSO Yasmiany CUB 5 AUG 1984 14.12 13.64 13.60 14.12 802
(2700)

3 358 CASTILLO Juana Rosa DOM 17 JUN 1984 12.49 13.16 13.22 13.22 742
(2612)

4 679 JOHNSON Virginia USA 1 JAN 1980 12.13 13.19 12.88 13.19 740
(2510)

5 335 QUINTANA Gretchen CUB 30 JUN 1984 13.04 12.92 12.24 13.04 730
(2600)

6 176 SILVA Elizete BRA 5 FEB 1971 12.86 12.54 12.68 12.86 718
(2418)

7 562 RIVERA AYALA Yaritza PUR 10 MAY 1985 12.41 11.45 11.19 12.41 688
(2540)

SB

8 177 SILVA Lucimara BRA 7 OCT 1985 X 10.92 10.91 10.92 590
(2523)

9 374 QUIÑONEZ Mirian ECU 27 SEP 1985 9.85 10.20 10.24 10.24 545
(1897)

10 602 BAIRD Natoya TRI 10 SEP 1986 9.63 9.41 X 9.63 505
(2306)

11 33 CRESPO Daniela ARG 26 AUG 1983 8.86 9.38 8.68 9.38 489
(2133)

669 FOUNTAIN Hyleas USA 14 JAN 1981 DNS 0
(1801)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points
x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

Women's Shot Put 
Peso Mujeres  / Arremesso de Peso Feminino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
17:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Wind: -0.4 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 335 QUINTANA Gretchen CUB 30 JUN 1984 3 0.206 23.90 990
(3590)

2 213 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 5 0.244 24.07 974
(3786)

3 177 SILVA Lucimara BRA 7 OCT 1985 2 0.174 F1 24.76 909
(3432)

4 358 CASTILLO Juana Rosa DOM 17 JUN 1984 6 25.26 863
(3475)

5 602 BAIRD Natoya TRI 10 SEP 1986 7 0.245 26.59 746
(3052)

669 FOUNTAIN Hyleas USA 14 JAN 1981 4 DNS 0
(1801)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Fn False start Rk Rank Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

Women's 200m Heat 1/2
200m Mujeres Serie 1/2 / 200m Feminino Éliminatore 1/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
19:00   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Wind: -0.5 m/s

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Lane Reaction Fn Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 679 JOHNSON Virginia USA 1 JAN 1980 4 0.260 24.15 966
(3476)

2 176 SILVA Elizete BRA 5 FEB 1971 7 0.376 25.20 869
(3287)

3 562 RIVERA AYALA Yaritza PUR 10 MAY 1985 6 0.330 25.69 824
(3364)

4 332 PEDROSO Yasmiany CUB 5 AUG 1984 2 0.243 F1 25.81 814
(3514)

5 374 QUIÑONEZ Mirian ECU 27 SEP 1985 5 0.296 25.98 799
(2696)

6 33 CRESPO Daniela ARG 26 AUG 1983 3 0.231 26.30 771
(2904)

Legend:
Fn False start Rk Rank Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

Women's 200m Heat 2/2
200m Mujeres Serie 2/2 / 200m Feminino Éliminatore 2/2

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

24 JUL 2007
19:07   

Results
Resultados / Resultados

ATW700D02_700_C73C 1.0 Report Created TUE 24 JUL 2007 19:12     Page 1/1



WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result

Wind
Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 335 QUINTANA Gretchen CUB 30 JUN 1984 6.24
+0.0

5.97
-0.5

5.68
+0.3

6.24
+0.0

924
(4514)

2 679 JOHNSON Virginia USA 1 JAN 1980 6.11
-0.6

X X 6.11
-0.6

883
(4359)

3 177 SILVA Lucimara BRA 7 OCT 1985 5.92
-0.2

X 6.03
-0.3

6.03
-0.3

859
(4291)

4 176 SILVA Elizete BRA 5 FEB 1971 5.73
+0.0

X 5.75
-0.1

5.75
-0.1

774
(4061)

5 562 RIVERA AYALA Yaritza PUR 10 MAY 1985 5.72
-0.1

X X 5.72
-0.1

765
(4129)

6 213 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 5.57
-0.3

5.60
-0.5

5.70
+0.5

5.70
+0.5

759
(4545)

7 332 PEDROSO Yasmiany CUB 5 AUG 1984 5.63
-0.4

5.57
-0.3

5.62
+0.7

5.63
-0.4

738
(4252)

8 33 CRESPO Daniela ARG 26 AUG 1983 X 5.04
+0.1

5.50
-0.3

5.50
-0.3

700
(3604)

9 374 QUIÑONEZ Mirian ECU 27 SEP 1985 5.45
-0.3

5.41
+0.0

5.42
-0.3

5.45
-0.3

686
(3382)

10 358 CASTILLO Juana Rosa DOM 17 JUN 1984 5.35
-0.4

5.24
+0.2

5.19
-0.5

5.35
-0.4

657
(4132)

11 602 BAIRD Natoya TRI 10 SEP 1986 4.65
+0.0

4.89
+0.4

4.87
-0.1

4.89
+0.4

530
(3582)

669 FOUNTAIN Hyleas USA 14 JAN 1981 DNS 0
(1801)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Rk Rank Tot. Pts Total Points x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

Women's Long Jump 
Longitud Mujeres  / Salto em Distância Feminino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
15:55   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth 1 2 3 Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 177 SILVA Lucimara BRA 7 OCT 1985 44.78 X X 44.78 759
(5050)

SB

2 176 SILVA Elizete BRA 5 FEB 1971 44.15 42.49 40.18 44.15 747
(4808)

3 213 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 41.71 40.27 43.67 43.67 738
(5283)

SB

4 332 PEDROSO Yasmiany CUB 5 AUG 1984 37.86 42.73 41.80 42.73 720
(4972)

5 358 CASTILLO Juana Rosa DOM 17 JUN 1984 42.62 X 35.91 42.62 718
(4850)

6 562 RIVERA AYALA Yaritza PUR 10 MAY 1985 36.56 31.03 32.72 36.56 601
(4730)

7 335 QUINTANA Gretchen CUB 30 JUN 1984 X 33.25 35.79 35.79 587
(5101)

8 679 JOHNSON Virginia USA 1 JAN 1980 35.38 34.52 34.04 35.38 579
(4938)

9 374 QUIÑONEZ Mirian ECU 27 SEP 1985 X 32.12 X 32.12 517
(3899)

10 33 CRESPO Daniela ARG 26 AUG 1983 26.59 28.61 29.97 29.97 476
(4080)

11 602 BAIRD Natoya TRI 10 SEP 1986 X 26.78 X 26.78 416
(3998)

669 FOUNTAIN Hyleas USA 14 JAN 1981 DNS 0
(1801)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Rk Rank SB Season Best Tot. Pts Total Points
x Failure

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

Women's Javelin Throw 
Jabalina Mujeres  / Lançamento de Dardo Feminino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
17:45   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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WORLD RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988
PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6290 GARCIA Magaly CUB Winnipeg (CAN) 28 JUL 1999

Rk Bib Name NOC
Code Date of Birth Result Points

(Tot. Pts)

1 335 QUINTANA Gretchen CUB 30 JUN 1984 2:14.53 899
(6000)

2 33 CRESPO Daniela ARG 26 AUG 1983 2:16.58 871
(4951)

3 213 ZELINKA Jessica CAN 3 SEP 1981 2:17.86 853
(6136)

4 177 SILVA Lucimara BRA 7 OCT 1985 2:20.01 823
(5873)

5 562 RIVERA AYALA Yaritza PUR 10 MAY 1985 2:22.72 787
(5517)

6 176 SILVA Elizete BRA 5 FEB 1971 2:25.10 756
(5564)

7 332 PEDROSO Yasmiany CUB 5 AUG 1984 2:27.87 720
(5692)

8 679 JOHNSON Virginia USA 1 JAN 1980 2:30.95 681
(5619)

9 374 QUIÑONEZ Mirian ECU 27 SEP 1985 2:41.62 554
(4453)

602 BAIRD Natoya TRI 10 SEP 1986 DNS 0
(3998)

358 CASTILLO Juana Rosa DOM 17 JUN 1984 DNS 0
(4850)

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:05.73 213 ZELINKA Jessica (CAN)

Legend:
DNS Did not Start Rk Rank Tot. Pts Total Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

Women's Heptathlon
Heptathlon Mujeres / Heptatlo Femmes

Women's 800m 
800m Mujeres  / 800m Feminino 

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

25 JUL 2007
19:20   

Results
Resultados / Resultados
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FRI 27 JUL 2007

Record
Type

Event Phase Athlete / Team NOC
Code

Result

PR Men's 1500m Final SOUZA Hudson BRA 3:36.32
Men's 5000m Final MORAN Ed USA 13:25.60
Men's 10000m Final GALVAN Jose David MEX 28:08.74
Men's Decathlon SMITH Maurice JAM 8278
Women's 100m Final BARBER Mikele USA 11.02
Women's 10000m Final SLATTERY Sara USA 32:54.41
Women's 100m Hurdles Final ENNIS-LONDON Deloreen JAM 12.65

Final FELICIEN Perdita CAN 12.65
Women's Pole Vault Final MURER Fabiana BRA 4.60
Women's Triple Jump Final SAVIGNE Yargeris CUB 14.80
Women's Hammer Throw Final MORENO Yipsi CUB 75.20

Legend:
PR Pan American Record

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

   

Records Set
Records Establecidos / Recordes Marcados
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AFTER 47 OF 47 EVENTS

As of 29 JUL 2007

Rank NOC
Men Women Total Rank

By
TotalG S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot

1 CUB - Cuba 4 3 4 11 8 5 6 19 12 8 10 30 1

2 BRA - Brazil 5 2 4 11 4 3 5 12 9 5 9 23 3

3 USA - United States of America 3 7 4 14 3 5 2 10 6 12 6 24 2

4 CAN - Canada 3 2 1 6 3 2 1 6 6 4 2 12 5

5 MEX - Mexico 1 4 3 8 2 3 2 7 3 7 5 15 4

6 JAM - Jamaica 1 2 3 2 2 4 3 4 7 6

7 BAH - Bahamas 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 6 7

8 ECU - Ecuador 2 1 1 4 1 1 2 2 1 5 8

9 PAN - Panama 1 1 2 1 1 2 12

10 ANT - Antigua & Barbuda 1 2 3 1 2 3 =9

11 AHO - Netherlands Antilles 1 1 1 1 =13

11 ESA - El Salvador 1 1 1 1 =13

13 COL - Colombia 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 =9

14 GUA - Guatemala 1 1 1 1 =13

15 ARG - Argentina 2 2 1 1 3 3 =9

16 DMA - Dominica 1 1 1 1 =13

16 DOM - Dominican Republic 1 1 1 1 =13

16 GRN - Grenada 1 1 1 1 =13

16 LCA - Saint Lucia 1 1 1 1 =13

16 TRI - Trinidad & Tobago 1 1 1 1 =13

Total: 24 24 24 72 23 23 23 69 47 47 47 141

Legend:
= Equal sign indicates that two or more NOCs share the same rank by total B Bronze G Gold S Silver
Tot Total

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

João Havelange Stadium
Estadio João Havelange
Estádio João Havelange

   

Medal Standings
Posiciones de medallas / Posições das Medalhas
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AFTER 47 OF 47 EVENTS
As of 29 JUL 2007

Rank NOC Pl
1

Pts Pl
2

Pts Pl
3

Pts Pl
4

Pts Pl
5

Pts Pl
6

Pts Pl
7

Pts Pl
8

Pts
Total

Points

1 USA - United States 6 48 12 84 6 36 9 45 9 36 13 39 8 16 5 5 309

2 BRA - Brazil 9 72 5 35 9 54 6 30 10 40 6 18 8 16 5 5 270

3 CUB - Cuba 12 96 8 56 10 60 5 25 5 20 1 3 1 2 1 1 263

4 MEX - Mexico 3 24 7 49 5 30 4 20 2 8 1 1 132

5 CAN - Canada 7 56 3 21 2 12 1 5 2 6 1 2 1 1 103

6 JAM - Jamaica 3 24 4 28 5 25 4 16 2 6 1 2 1 1 102

7 BAH - Bahamas 2 16 2 14 2 12 1 5 1 4 3 9 2 4 64

8 COL - Colombia 1 7 2 12 1 5 1 4 6 18 3 6 4 4 56

9 ARG - Argentina 3 18 3 15 2 8 1 3 2 4 3 3 51

10 ECU - Ecuador 2 16 2 14 1 6 2 4 1 1 41

11 TRI - Trinidad & Tobago 1 6 2 10 2 8 5 10 1 1 35

12 PUR - Puerto Rico 1 5 1 4 1 3 3 6 4 4 22

13 ANT - Antigua & Barbuda 1 8 2 12 1 1 21

14 SKN - Saint Kitts & Nevis 2 10 1 4 1 3 1 1 18

15 DOM - Dominican Republic 1 6 1 5 2 6 17

16 GRN - Grenada 1 6 2 8 1 2 16

17 PAN - Panama 1 8 1 7 15

18 VEN - Venezuela 1 4 2 6 1 2 3 3 15

19 LCA - Saint Lucia 1 6 1 5 1 3 14

20 ESA - El Salvador 1 8 1 5 13

21 CHI - Chile 1 4 2 6 1 2 1 1 13

22 GUA - Guatemala 1 7 1 4 1 1 12

23 AHO - Netherlands Antilles 1 8 1 3 11

24 GUY - Guyana 2 10 1 1 11

25 BAR - Barbados 1 5 1 4 9

26 PER - Peru 2 8 1 1 9

27 DMA - Dominica 1 6 6

28 PAR - Paraguay 1 5 1 1 6

29 IVB - British Virgin Isl. 1 5 5

30 HAI - Haiti 1 3 1 2 5

31 ISV - US Virgin Islands 2 4 4

32 CRC - Costa Rica 1 3 3

33 NCA - Nicaragua 1 2 2

33 URU - Uruguay 1 2 2

33 VIN - St Vin. & Grenadines 1 2 2

36 BER - Bermuda 1 1 1

Note:
Order 1                             2                             3                             4                             5                             6                             7                             8
Points 8                             7                             6                             5                             4                             3                             2                             1

Legend:
Pl Place Pts Points

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

   

Placing Table
Tabla de Colocación  / Tabela das Colocações
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As of 28 JUL 2007

Rank Name NOC
Code Event name Medal Total No.

of Medals
Rank by

Total

1 BROWN Chris BAH Men's 400m GOLD 2 1

Men's 4x400m Relay GOLD

2 BARBER Mikele USA Women's 100m GOLD 2 1

Women's 4x100m Relay SILVER

2 BROOKS Sheri-Ann JAM Women's 200m SILVER 2 1

Women's 4x100m Relay GOLD

2 GUEVARA Ana Gabriela MEX Women's 400m GOLD 2 1

Women's 4x400m Relay SILVER

5 CALATAYUD Zulia CUB Women's 800m BRONZE 2 1

Women's 4x400m Relay GOLD

5 CHRISTIAN Brendan ANT Men's 100m BRONZE 2 1

Men's 200m GOLD

5 DIAZ Roxana CUB Women's 200m GOLD 2 1

Women's 4x100m Relay BRONZE

5 SAVIGNE Yargeris CUB Women's Long Jump BRONZE 2 1

Women's Triple Jump GOLD

5 TERRERO Indira CUB Women's 400m BRONZE 2 1

Women's 4x400m Relay GOLD

10 BARRIOS Juan Luis MEX Men's 1500m SILVER 2 1

Men's 5000m SILVER

10 COSTA Keila BRA Women's Long Jump SILVER 2 1

Women's Triple Jump SILVER

10 LEWIS Mechelle USA Women's 100m SILVER 2 1

Women's 4x100m Relay SILVER

13 BENNETT Laron USA Men's 400m Hurdles BRONZE 2 1

Men's 4x400m Relay SILVER

13 GARCIA MENA Rosibel COL Women's 800m SILVER 2 1

Women's 1500m BRONZE

13 PATTON Darvis Doc USA Men's 100m SILVER 2 1

Men's 4x100m Relay BRONZE

13 SANTOS Marilson BRA Men's 5000m BRONZE 2 1

Men's 10000m SILVER

17 LEACH Nicole USA Women's 400m Hurdles BRONZE 2 1

Women's 4x400m Relay BRONZE

17 WILLIAMS Rubin USA Men's 200m BRONZE 2 1

Men's 4x100m Relay BRONZE

Athletics
Atletismo / Atletismo

   

Multi-Medallists at These Games
Mayor Medallista de estos Juegos  / Multi-Medalhistas nestes Jogos

AT0000000_C99 2.0 Report Created SAT 28 JUL 2007 19:38     Page 1/1




	8b1d27ca913424fd6e49372652b8856e0d480c5db9145bc595f18d051892c0ef.pdf
	8b1d27ca913424fd6e49372652b8856e0d480c5db9145bc595f18d051892c0ef.pdf
	8b1d27ca913424fd6e49372652b8856e0d480c5db9145bc595f18d051892c0ef.pdf
	8b1d27ca913424fd6e49372652b8856e0d480c5db9145bc595f18d051892c0ef.pdf
	Results Book
	8b1d27ca913424fd6e49372652b8856e0d480c5db9145bc595f18d051892c0ef.pdf

